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AGENDA 



Sampson Creek 
Community Development District 

475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 

St. Augustine, Florida 32092 
District Website: www.stjo/insgcc.org 

September 11, 2019 

Board of Supervisors 
Sampson Creek Community Development District 

Dear Board Members: 

The Sampson Creek Community Development District Meeting is scheduled for 
Wednesday, September 18, 2019 at 6:00 P.M. at the St. Johns Golf & Country Club 
Meeting Room, 219 St. Johns Golf Drive, St. Augustine, Florida 32092. 
Following is the advance agenda for the meeting: 

I. Roll Call 

II. Pledge of Allegiance 

III. Public Comment 

IV. Approval of Consent Agenda 
A. Approval of Minutes of the August 21, 2019 Meeting 

B. Balance Sheet as of August 31, 2019 and Statement of Revenues & 
Expenditures for the Period Ending August 31, 2019 

C. Special Assessment Receipts 

D. Check Register 

V. Consideration of Engineer Opinion of Cost - Road Resurface 

VI. Consideration ofEngineer's Report 

VII. Staff Reports 
A. Attorney 

www.stjo/insgcc.org


B. Engineer 

C. Manager 

D. Amenities & Recreation Manager 

E. Operations Manager 
1. Report 

2. Shade Structure Proposal 

F. Security 

VIII. Supervisors' Request 

IX. Audience Conunents 

X. Next Scheduled Meeting- 10/16/19@6:00 p.m. 

XL Adjournment 

Community Interest: 
A. Chairman Hudson - Budget & Finance 
B. Vice Chairperson Kalke - Ground & Lakes Maintenance 
C. Supervisor Williams - Amenity Center, Activities, Conununications 
D. Supervisor Hayes - Security & Fitness Room 
E. Supervisor Sevestre - Roads 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

    
  

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS 
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MINUTES OF MEETING 
SAMPSON CREEK 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Sampson Creek Community 

Development District was held on Wednesday, August 21, 2019 at 6:00 p.m. at the St. Johns 

Golf & Country Club, Swim Club Meeting Room, 219 St. Johns Golf Drive, St. Augustine, 

Florida. 

Present and constituting a quorum were: 

Tom Hudson Chairman 
Tracy Hayes Supervisor 
Kyle Williams Supervisor 
Robert Sevestre Supervisor 

Also present were: 

Ernesto Torres District Manager 
Jason Walters District Counsel 
Alex Acree District Engineer 
Kate Trivelpiece Amenities & Recreation Manager 
Brian Stephens Riverside Management 
Derick Holmes Central Security Agency 
Tyler Smith Matthews Design Group 
Residents 

The following is a summary ofthe actions taken at the August 21, 2019 meeting. A copy 

ofthe proceedings can be obtained by contacting the District Manager. 

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call 

Mr. Torres called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. All Supervisors were present with the 

exception of Ms. Kalke. 

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Pledge of Allegiance 

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited by all who attended the meeting. 
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TIDRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comment 

A Resident asked what the soccer field was used for, if it was necessary to pay $55,000 

for a reel cut versus a rotary cut and having shrubs versus flowers in front of the community. 

Residents Alice Broadbent and Jerry Brannon complained about Lake Doctors and the condition 

of their lakes. Another resident questioned the status of the Splash Pad. 

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Affidavit of Publication 

Mr. Torres presented the affidavit for publication for the public hearing on the budget, 

which was published in the St. Augustine Record on July 24th and July 31st• 

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Golf Course Renovation Update 

Mr. Hudson received several emails and phone calls regarding the sign at the 

entranceway of Leo Maguire Parkway and St. Johns Golf Drive. According to the golf course, 

the sign was removed and would not be replaced. 

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Consent Agenda 

A. Approval of Minutes of the July 17, 2019 Meeting 

On MOTION by Mr. Williams seconded by Mr. Sevestre with all 
in favor the Minutes of the July 17, 2019 Meeting were approved 
as presented. 

B. Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2019 and Statement 
Expenditures for the Period Ending June 30, 2019 

of Revenues & 

Mr. Hudson noted no issues with Balance Sheet and Statement of Revenues & 

Expenditures. 

On MOTION by Mr. Sevestre seconded by Mr. Williams with all 
in favor the Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2019 and Statement of 
Revenues & Expenditures for the Period Ending June 30, 2019 
were approved. 

C. Special Assessment Receipts 

Mr. Hudson reported assessments were 100% collected. 

On MOTION by Mr. Williams seconded by Mr. Hayes with all in 
favor the Special Assessment Receipts were approved. 
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D. Check Register 

Mr. Hudson was working with Mr. Torres on items that were mis-categorized or over 

budget. 

On MOTION by Mr. Williams seconded by Mr. Sevestre with all 
in favor the August Check Run Summary was approved. 

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Proposals 

A. Riverside Management Services, Inc. for Fiscal Year 2020 

Mr. Torres noted slight increases for the Amenities and Recreation Director while Field 

Operations and Assistant Manager remained the same. Mr. Hudson stated the proposed fees 

were all inclusive. 

On MOTION by Mr. Hayes seconded by Mr. Williams with all in 
favor the Riverside Management Proposal" for Fiscal Year 2020 as 
presented was approved. · 

B. Duval Landscape Maintenance, LLC for Fiscal Year 2020 

Mr. Torres presented the Riverside Management Services proposal which increased to 

$101,040 for Fiscal Year 2020. Mr. Hayes recalled a shortage of the amount of pine straw in the 

original bid. Mr. Stephens confirmed the numbers were revised. Mr. Hayes preferred keeping 

Duval as other landscape maintenance companies submitted bids for $130,000 to $145,000. Mr. 

Hudson agreed as there was a learning curve to change landscapers. 

On MOTION by Mr. Hayes seconded by Mr. Williams with all in 
favor the Duval Landscape Maintenance, LLC proposal for Fiscal 
Year 2020 was approved. 

C. Jani-King 

Mr. Torres stated that Jani-King charged $1,611 per month or $19,332 per year, but 

$21,000 was budgeted to include deep cleanings. Mr. Hayes stated they did a good job cleaning 

the facility for $50 per night. 

On MOTION by Mr. Williams seconded by Mr. Hayes with all in 
favor the Jani-King Proposal for Fiscal Year 2020 was approved. 
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D. Lake Doctors for Fiscal Year 2020 

Mr. Torres stated that Lake Doctors proposed $2,100 per month and $25,200 was 

budgeted for this year to include the increase. Discussion ensued. 

On MOTION by Mr. Hayes seconded by Mr. Williams with all in 
favor the Lake Doctors Proposal for Fiscal Year 2020 was 
approved. 

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Hearing to Adopt the Fiscal Year 
2020 Budget 

Mr. Hudson noted the Board held a workshop meeting to discuss the history of the 

budgets, how money was allocated and reallocating money from under spent budget items. The 

current capital reserve was $400,000 and this year, $49,653 was budgeted towards the capital 

reserve. 

On MOTION by Mr. Hayes seconded by Mr. Williams with all in 
favor the public hearing was opened. 

Discussion ensued regarding the budget and the following items were addressed: 

► Soccer Field: Mr. Hudson explained it was an athletic field with Bermuda grass 

that the golf course maintained. Mr. Hayes stated it was the envy of the county 

and added value. After further discussion, Mr. Hudson suggested the $55,000 for 

maintenance be decreased to $45,000, staff find a less expensive alternative to 

maintain their amenities and place this item on a future agenda. 

► Flowers: A Resident suggested using shrubs and multi-colored foliage only at the 

main entrance that Duval would maintain. 

► Holiday Decorations: A Resident voiced concern about decreasing Holiday 

Decorations from $10,000 to $5,000. Mr. Hudson felt $5,000 was sufficient due 

to the District purchasing decorations. 

► CDD Fees: A Resident questioned why they paid $1,800 for the gross residential 

unit assessment instead ofthe $1,267 shown in the budget. Mr. Hudson explained 

every resident was assessed a different amount of money based upon lot size. 

► Capital Reserve: There was $385,000 currently in the capital reserve. Mr. 

Hudson explained $25,000 was anticipated to be placed into the capital reserve, 
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increasing it to $400,000. The following items were funded from the capital 

reserve: 

■ Fitness Room Construction - $354,000 

■ Fitness Equipment- $140,000 

■ Clubhouse Equipment - $122,000 

■ Building Renovations - $15,000 

■ Pool Renovations - $06,000 

■ Signs - $18,000 

■ Benches - $9,000 

■ Bike Rack: $1,399 

■ Golf Cart Path - $67,000 

■ Repair and Maintenance-267,000 

■ Reserve Study - $5,000 

■ Professional Fees - $45,000 

On MOTION by Mr. Hayes seconded by Mr. Williams with all in 
favor the public hearing was closed. 

The Board had no changes to the budget and felt it was satisfactory. 

A. Consideration of Resolution 2019-06, Relating to the Annual Appropriations 

and Adopting the Budget for Fiscal Year 2020 

On MOTION by Mr. Hudson seconded by Mr. Sevestre with all in 
favor Resolution 2019-06 Adopting the Fiscal Year 2020 Budget 
and Relating to the Annual Appropriations was adopted. 

B. Consideration of Resolution 2019-07, Imposing Special Assessments and 

Certifying an Assessment Roll for Fiscal Year 2020 

On MOTION by Mr. Hudson seconded by Mr. Williams with all in 
favor Resolution 2019-07 Imposing Special Assessments and 
Certifying an Assessment Roll for Fiscal Year 2020 was adopted. 
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August 21, 2019 

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS 

Sampson Creek CDD 

Ratification of Agreement with Rick 
Arsenault Certified Pool Consultant, Inc. 
for Pool and Splash Pad Maintenance 
Services 

On MOTION by Mr. Hayes seconded by Mr. Williams with all in 
favor the Agreement with Rick Arsenault Certified Pool 
Consultant, Inc. for Pool and Splash Pad Maintenance Services 
was ratified. 

The following items were addressed: 

► Splash Pad: Mr. Walters recalled direction from the Board and staff to send 

defect letters to Crown Pools and Tuff Coat. Mr. Brad Correia with Crown Pools 

agreed to correct the deficiencies but recommended waiting a month or two to 

start. It would take three or four days to make it completely dry, two weeks to do 

the work, and a few days to allow it to cure. The equipment was separated from 

the Splash Pad and could be shut down without shutting down anything else. Mr. 

Hudson requested staff rope off the area until the work was performed. 

► Shade Structure: Mr. Torres reported a shade structure was recommended by the 

Board to protect the equipment. Vortex and the District Engineer inspected the 

equipment. At the Board's request Mr. Stephens presented a proposal from 

Southern Recreation for an 18' x 24', 8-foot-high shade structure, cantilever style 

for $13,195, including engineering drawings, footers, freight and installation. Mr. 

Hayes felt 18' x 24' was too large. Mr. Stephens stated the structure over hanged 

slightly, but it was enough to cover the equipment from the early morning and late 

afternoon sun. Mr. Hayes requested that Mr. Stephens provide other cost­

effective alternatives. 

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Road Resurface Update 

Mr. Acree introduced Tyler Smith ofMatthews Design Group to discuss the roadway 

design. Mr. Smith presented the arborist's report on their evaluation of the trees. Based on the 

health and structural stability of each tree and root impacts to the roadway and curb, the removal 

of seven trees was recommended. Three trees were on St. Johns Golf Drive. Mr. Acree received 

the Geotechnical Report and core samples were taken to evaluate ground water depths, asphalt 
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and lime rock thickness. The report includes all asphalt cores, their locations, and findings. 

There were some areas throughout the road that had 1 inch or less asphalt thickness and 

compaction issues. Any base 5 inches or less does not meet the structural design standards to the 

subdivision. The geotech recommended Petromat® or asphalt pulverizing. 

Discussion ensued and the following was addressed by the Board: 

► Mr. Hudson requested Mr. Acree's recommendation on what to include in the 

Request for Proposers (RFP) for the road resurfacing, whether to do the work in 

phases or at one time. Mr. Hudson questioned the costs for the entire project. Mr. 

Acree stated there would be an alternative in the bids to provide Petromat® 

throughout the development. The work was broken out into four phases. Mr. 

Hudson questioned the timeline for each phase. Mr. Acree stated depending on 

the funding, they could complete one phase per year or one phase every two 

years. The average lifespan of a road was 15 to 20 years. 

► Mr. Hayes asked what areas were a priority. Mr. Acree stated Phase 1 was the 

most severe area. 

► Mr. Williams questioned how long it would take from start to finish. Mr. Hayes 

recalled it would take weeks. 

► Mr. Sevestre asked if there were different grades of asphalt that were better than 

others. Mr. Acree stated the minimum type of asphalt the county required was 

used, but they could look into different alternatives. There were different course 

material of asphalt that had bigger rocks and thickness of the asphalt. Mr. 

Sevestre asked if the curb would be replaced where trees were pushing up against 

the pavement and curb. Mr. Acree stated some curbs would be repaired. Mr. 

Smith noted especially in the pool deck areas. 

► Mr. Hayes questioned how the Roadway Engineer would attack this project. Mr. 

Smith would get a cost estimate for each phase and the Board could determine 

whether to do each phase separately or two at the same time. 

► Mr. Hudson requested an estimate for the entire project as doing it in stages was 

more expenses due to mobility costs and requested a range of costs before putting 

out for bid. Mr. Smith pointed out the Roadway Engineer's opinion of cost, base 

code compliant condition and any option, enabled the Board to make an informed 
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decision and identified someone that was lowballing. By asking Mathews Design 

Services for an engineer's opinion of cost on their drawings with their options, the 

Board could set the benchmark. 

Mr. Hayes MOVED to obtain a cost estimate from Matthews 
Design Group for the road resurfacing and Mr. Williams seconded 
the motion. 

Mr. Hudson asked if there was value in getting a cost estimate and putting it out for bid. 

Mr. Haber did not see a problem getting bids at the same time. Mr. Hudson asked if they would 

have proposals by September 18. Mr. Acree stated if they received the documents, they could 

proceed. 

On VOICE VOTE with all in favor obtaining a cost estimate from 
Matthews Design Group for the road resurfacing was approved. 

Mr. Hudson asked if they would have proposals by September 18. Mr. Acree stated if 

they received the documents, they could proceed. Mr. Hudson requested a cost estimate for the 

parking lot, since the golf course claimed they did not have the money to pave it. They had a 

40% obligation to pay. The CDD was not going to pay five years later when it was more 

expensive. Mr. Hayes asked if the CDD did the paving whether they could pursue the golf 

course over a five-year period to pay their portion. Mr. Walters confirmed the District had an 

Interlocal Agreement with the golf course, providing for the cost sharing; however, whether the 

District could lien a special assessment on their property was unclear. 

ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration/Ratification of Series 2016 
Requisitions (95) 

On MOTION by Mr. Hudson seconded by Mr. Williams with all in 
favor the ratification of Series 2016 Requisition #95 was approved. 

Mr. Hudson spoke with Rhonda Mossing of MBS Capital Markets yesterday regarding 

the financing and recommended the Board borrow $2,520,000 in bonds for 20 years and instruct 

Bond Counsel to proceed. After further discussion, there was Board consensus. 
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TWELFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports 

A. Attorney 

Mr. Walters stated _every three or four years the Rules of Procedure were revised. A 

redlined version with a memorandum will be provided to the Board in the next month or two. 

B. Engineer 

There being none, the next item followed. 

C. Manager - Discussion of Meeting Schedule for Fiscal Year 2019 

Mr. Torres presented the Fiscal Year 2020 meeting schedule, which was the third 

Wednesday of each month at 6:00 p.m. at this location. Mr. Hudson requested the Board 

consider meeting at 4:00 p.m. or 8:30 a.m. every quarter. There was Board consensus to approve 

the meeting schedule as presented. 

D. Manager 

Ms. Trivelpiece presented the Amenities and Recreation Manager Report, which was 

included in the agenda package. Summer Camp was successful. She received a lot of feedback 

about the addition of tennis and golf camps. A bus picked up all of. new kindergartners in the 

area for an ice cream social. It was well attended. The new fall schedule for the lifeguards was 

in effect for mainly Fridays, Saturdays and Sundays. The last day for the lifeguards was Labor 

Day. Upcoming events was the back to school bash on Sunday, which was rescheduled from last 

weekend and the last movie night on Friday night. There was also a SK, soccer program, kids 

dance programs and a class in the fitness center. There were many new fall events such as a teen 

dance, holiday traditions and fall festival on November 3'ct. 

1. Consideration of Proposal for Playground Equipment 

2. Proposals for Painting 

Ms. Trivelpiece presented painting quotes for the interior walls of the fitness rooms and 

proposals for the replacement of playground equipment. 
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On MOTION by Mr. Hudson seconded by Mr. Williams with all in 
favor the proposal from RP's Painting for painting of the fitness 
rooms in the amount of $1,925 was approved. 

E. Operations Manager - Report 

Mr. Stephens presented the Operations Manager Report, which was included in the 

agenda package. A couple of weeks ago, lightning struck an irrigation main line in two 

locations. Repairs were made; however, the closed could not be repaired and a new one was 

ordered. An electrician inspected the conduit for the lights at the front entrance because it was 

directly under the main line. Everything was good, but low voltage transformers blew. New 

ones were ordered. 

Mr. Hayes addressed the following: 

► Asked if plants could be added amongst the bushes placed around the basketball 

court. Mr. Stephens would look into it. 

► Noted between the basketball court and the parking lot entrance there were hedges 

that were not joined. Mr. Hudson asked Mr. Stephens to provide 

recommendations on making the area more attractive between now and the next 

meeting. 

► Replace the grass around the parking lot. Mr. Stephens asked Mr. Hayes to show 

him the area after the meeting. 

A Resident asked who was responsible for streetlights on Leo Maguire Parkway. Mr. 

Stephens stated the decorative ones belonged to the District and the ones with the transponder on 

top bellowed to FPL. The Resident stated paint was stripped from the poles. Mr. Stephens 

would contact FPL. If there was no response, staff would paint them. Mr. Hudson asked if 

Matthews Design Group was a CEI or if the District needed to hired a CEI to oversee the road 

work on a day-to-day basis. Mr. Smith could handle it and would include in the cost estimate. 

F. Security 

Lt. Derek Holmes of Central Security Agency (CSA) provided the following update: 

► CSA was onsite seven days a week since school ended and asked if the Board 

wanted coverage five days a week since school started. Mr. Hudson recalled the 

agreement was for CSA to provide coverage five days a week. Mr. Hayes wanted 
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coverage on Friday and Saturday, but CSA could choose the remaining three 

nights. 

► On Friday and Saturday, their typical service time was 3:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m.; 

however, when they were onsite from 5:00 p.m. to 1:00 a.m., individuals were 

sleeping in the parking lot or there was inappropriate activity in parked cars after 

Midnight. CSA recommended coverage on Fridays and Saturdays from 5:00 p.m. 

to 1 :00 a.m. There was Board consensus. 

► 
TIDRTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisors' Request 

There being none, the next item followed. 

FOURTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Audience Comments 

Resident Jerry Brannon requested a response about Lake Doctors regarding his pond. 

Mr. Acree inspected the pond and there was a benching effect, which he did not know the cause 

of. It could be fluctuations in water levels, over spraying from pond maintenance, or wave 

action. After further discussion, Mr. Hayes asked Mr. Torres to research a similar iss~e that 

occurred with a bulkhead and what the District did as a remedy. Mr. Hudson voiced concern 

about the Board setting a precedent and requested Mr. Stephens to schedule an onsite meeting 

between Mr. Brannon and Lake Doctors. 

FIFTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Scheduled Meeting - 09/18/19 @ 
6:00 p.m. 

Mr. Hudson stated the next regular meeting was scheduled for September 18, 2019 at 

6:00 p.m. This is the public hearing on the budget. 

SIXTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Adjournment 

On MOTION by Mr. Hayes seconded by Mr. Williams with all in 
favor the meeting was adjourned. 

Secretary/Assistant Secretary Chairman/Vice Chairman 
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SAMPSON CREEK 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

Unaudited Financial Statements 

as of 

August 31, 2019 

Board of Supervisors Meeting 

September 18, 2019 



SAMPSON CREEK 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

COMBINED BAlANCE SHEET 

August 31, 2019 

General 

Major Funds 

Debt 
Service 

Capital 

Projects 

Total 

Governmental 

Funds 

ASSETS: 

C.ash 

Petty Cash 
Due from Other 

US Bank Custodian Account 

State Board - Reserves 

Investments: 

Series 2016 

Reserve A 

Revenue A 

Construction 

Electric Deposits 

$101,469 

$27,lZO 

$540 

$412,294 

$820 

$193,381 

$101,193 

$200,099 

$181,709 

$31,372 

$301,568 

$27,120 

$540 

$412,294 

$181,709 

$193,381 

$101,193 

$31,372 

$820 

TOTAL ASSETS $542,243 $294,575 $413,180 $1,249,998 

LIABILITIES: 

Accounts Payable $29,6413 $5,945 $35,593 

TOTAL LIABILITIES $29,648 $0 $S,945 $35,593 

FUND BALANCES: 

Nonspendable: 

Prepaid items and deposits 

Restricted for: 
Debt Service 

Assigned to: 

Capital Projects 

Unassigned 

$820 

$511,775 

$294,575 

$407,235 

$820 

$294,575 

$407,235 

$511,775 

TOTAL FUND BALANCES $512,595 $294,575 $407,235 $1,214,404 

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES $542,243 $294,575 $413,180 $1,249,998 
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SAMPSON CREEK 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

GENERAL FUND 
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

For thf! Period Ended August 31, 2019 

DESCRIPTION 

REVENUES: 

Maintenance Assessments 
Interest Income 

Youth Programs Income 

Clubhouse Income 

TOTAL REVENUES 

EXPENDITURES: 

ADMINISTRATIVE: 
Supervisor Fees 
FICA Expense 
Engineering 

Dissemination 
Assessment Roll 
Attorney 
Annual Audit 

Trustee Fees 
Management Fees 
Computer Time 

Telephone 
Postage 
Printing & Binding 
Insurance 
Legal Advertising 
Other Current Charges 
Office Supplies 

Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE 

Field EJcpenditures: 
Field Operation Manager 

Landscape Maintenance (Duval landsape) 
landscape Maintenance (St Johns Golf) 
landscape Maintenance Contingency 

Lake Maintenance 
Amenities and Recreation Management 

Security 

Lifeguards/Pool Monitors 
Pool Maintenance 
Splash Pad Maintenance 
Janitorial Maintenance 
Electric 

Water 

Refuse Service 
Permits 
Repairs & Maintenance 
Street & Tennis Court Lighting Maintenance 
Repairs & Replacements-Amenity Center 
Tennis Court Maintenance 

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET 

BUDGET THRU 08/31/19 

$916,438 $916,438 

$7S $69 
$45,000 $45,000 

$250 $229 

$961,763 $961,736 

ACTUAL 

THRU 08/31/19 VARIANCE 

$921,162 
$1,407 

$63,909 
$2,496 

$4,724 
$1,338 

$18,909 
$2,267 

$988,973 $27,237 

$11,400 ($400) 

$872 ($31) 
$5,826 $7,924 

$917 so 
$5,000 $0 

$18,027 $9,473 

$3,795 $200 
$4,364 $136 

$49,207 $0 
$917 $0 
$275 $0 

$1,230 ($313) 
$4,461 ($795) 
$7,744 $775 

$2,001 ($764) 
$1,784 ($546) 

$454 $4 
$175 $0 

$118,449 $1S,664 

$12,000 
$918 

$15,000 

$1,000 
$5,000 

$30,000 
$3,995 
$4,500 

$53,680 
$1,0.00 

$300 

$1,000 
$4,000 
$8,519 
$1,350 
$1,350 

$500 
$175 

$144,287 

$11,000 

$842 
$13,7S0 

$917 
$5,000 

$27,500 

$3,995 
$4,500 

$49,207 
$917 
$275 

$917 
$3,667 
$8,519 

$1,238 
$1,238 

$458 

$175 

$134,112 

$17,845 ($520) 
$88,302 $4,318 
$62,738 ($10,175) 

$67,287 ($37,287) 

$23,100 $0 
$75,977 $9,258 
$63,924 $4,826 

$19,607 $17,878 
$27,678 $8,989 

so $5,500 
$19,696 $471 
$62,495 ($2,912) 

$15,411 $1,089 

$0 $458 
$350 $452 

$49,628 ($26,711) 
$6,427 $2,739 

$11,773 $15,727 
$5,651 $1,224 

$18,900 
$101,040 

$S7,342 
$30,000 
$25,200 

$92,984 
$75,000 

$40,892 
$40,000 

$6,000 
$22,000 
$65,000 

$18,000 

$S00 
$875 

$25,000 
$10,000 
$30,000 
$7,500 

$17,325 
$92,620 

$52,564 
$30,000 
$23,100 
$85,235 
$68,750 

$37,484 
$36,667 

$5,500 
$20,167 

$S9,583 
$16,500 

$458 
$802 

$22,917 
$9,167 

$27,500 
$6,875 
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SAMPSON CREEK 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

GENERAL FUND 
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

For the Period Ended August 31, 2019 

ADOPTED PRORATED BUDGET 

DESCRIPTION BUDGET THR U 08/31/19 

Field Expenditures: !continued/ 
Supplies 

Special Events 
Holiday Decorations 

Workers Compensation Insurance 

Property Insurance 
Telephone/Internet/cable TV 
Website Fees 
Office Supplies 
Contingencies 
Youth Programs 

TOTAL FIELD 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

Excess (deficiency) of revenues 
over (under) expenditures 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/IUSES) 

lnterfund Transfer In-Excess DS Revenues 

lnterfund Transfer Out-Capital Reserve 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/(USES) 

Net change in fund balance 

FUND BALANCE - Beginning 

FUND BALANCE - Ending 

$12,500 $11,458 
$25,000 $24,006 

$5,000 $5,000 
$2,000 $1,833 

$18,961 $18,961 
$9,504 $8,712 
$3,648 $3,344 
$1,500 $1,375 
$2,076 $1,903 

$45,000 $59,281 

$791,422 $749087 

$935,709 $883,199 

$26,054 $78,537 

$7,580 $7,580 
($22,932) $0 

($15,352) $7580 

$10,702 $86,117 

ACTUAL 

THRU 08/31/19 

$12,233 
$24,006 
$10,231 

$0 
$19,536 

$9,945 
$6,565 

$591 
$1,720 

$59,281 

$761,998 

$880,446 

$108,527 

. $9,425 
$0 

$9,425 

$117,953 

$0 $394,642 

$10,702 $512,595 

VARIANCE 

($775) 
$0 

($5,231) 
$1,833 
($575) 

($1,233) 
($3,221) 

$784 
$183 

$0 

($12,911) 

$2,753 

$29,991 

$1,845 
$0 

$1,845 

$31,836 
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SAMPSON CREEK 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

DEBT SERVICE FUND 
SERIES2016 

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes Jn Fund Balance 

For the Period Ended August 31, 2019 

DESCRIPTION 

ADOPTED 

BUDGET 

PRORATED 

THRU 08/31/19 

ACTUAL 

THRU 08/31/19 VARIANCE 

REVENUES: 

Interest Income 

Assessments - Levy 

$25 

$552,515 

$23 

$552,515 

$7,865 

$555,347 

$7,842 

$2,833 

TOTAL REVENUES $552 540 $552,538 $563,212 $10,674 

EXPENDITURES: 

Series 2016A 
Interest - 11/01 

Interest - 05/01 

Principal - 05/01 

$91,512 

$91,512 

$370,000 

$91,512 

$91,512 
$370,000. 

$91,512 

$91,512 

$370,000 

(SO) 
($0) 

So 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $553,024 $553,024 $553,024 ($0) 

Excess (deficiency) of revenues 

over {under) expenditures ($484) [$486} $10 188 $10,674 

OTHER FINANONG SOURCES/IUSES) 

lnterfund Transfer In/ (Out)-To General Fund ($7,580) ($7,580) ($9,425) ($1,845) 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/(USES) ($7,580} !$7,580) ($9,425! ($1,845) 

Net change in fund balance ($8,064)· ($8,0661 $763 $8,829 

FUND BALANCE - Beginning $99,592 $293,812 

FUND BALANCE - Ending $91,528 $294,575 
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SAMPSON CREEK 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

Long Term Debt Report 

FY2019 

Interest Rate: 

Maturity Date: 

Interest Rate: 

Maturity Date: 
Interest Rate: 

Maturity Date: 

Interest Rate: 

Maturity Date: 

Interest Rate: 

Maturity Date: 

Interest Rate: 

Maturity Date: 

Interest Rate: 

Maturity Date: 

Interest Rate: 

Maturity Date: 

Interest Rate: 

Maturity Date: 

Interest Rate: 

Maturity Date: 

Interest Rate: 

Maturity Date: 

Bonds outstanding - 9/30/2018 
Less: 

Series 2016, Special Assessment Bonds 

2.00% 

5/1/19 

2.00¾ 

5/1/20 
2.00% 

S/1/21 

2.00¾ 

5/1/22 
2.125% 

S/1/23 

2.375% 

5/1/24 

2.40% 

5/1/25 

2.50% 

5/1/26 

2.625% 

S/1/27 

3.00% 

5/1/31 
3.125% 

5/1/34 

May 1, 2019 (Mandatory) 

$370,000.00 

$380,000.00 

$385,000.00 

$395,000.00 

$400,000.00 

$410,000.00 

$420,000.00 

$430,000.00 

$445,000.00 

$1,910,000.00 

$1,420,000.00 

$6,965,000.00 
($370,000.00) 

Current Bonds Outstanding $6,595,000.00 

Total Current Bonds Outstanding $6,595,000.00 

Pages 
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SAMPSON CREEK 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND 
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

For the Period Ended August 31, 2019 

ADOPTED PRORATI.:D ACTUAL 
DESCRIPTION BUDGET THR U 08/31/19 THRU 08/31/19 VARIANCE 

REVENUES: 

Interest Income $500 $458 $4,454 $3,996 

TOTAL REVENUES $500 $458 $4454 $3,996 

EXPENDITURES: 

Repairs & Replacements $63,797 $63,797 $167,371 ($103,574) 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $63 797 $63,797 $167,371 ($103,574) 

Excess (deficiency) of revenues 

over (under) expenditures {$63,339) ($162,917} ($99,579} 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/(USESI 

lnterfund Transfer In/ (Out) $22,932 $22,932 $320,347 $297,415 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/(USES) $22,932 $22932 $320,347 $297,415 

($40,365) ($40,407) $157,430 $197,836 

FUND BAlANCE - Beginning $259,031 $218,433 

FUND BAlANCE - Ending $218,666 $375,863 
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SAMPSON CREEK 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND 
SERIES2016 

Statement of Revenues, E",cpenditures, and Olanges in Fund Balance 

For the Period Ended August 31, 2019 

ADOPTED PRORATED 

DESCRIPTION BUDGET THRU 08/31/19 

REVENUES: 

Interest Income 

TOTAL REVENUES 

EXPENDITURES; 

Capital Outlay 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

Excess (deficiency) of revenues 

over (under) expenditures 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/IUSESI 

lnterfund Transfer In/ (Out) 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/(USES) 

Net change in fund balance 

FUND BALANCE - Beginning 

FUND BALANCE - Ending 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

ACTUAL 

THRU 08/31/19 

$3,468 

$3,468 

$88,157 

$88157 

($84,688) 

($320,347) 

($320,347) 

($405,035) 

$436,407 

$31,372 

VARIANCE 

$3,468 

$3,468 

($88,157) 

($88,157) 

($84,688) 

($320,347) 

($320,347) 

{$405,035) 
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SAMSON CREEK 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISlR~Cf 

GE11efal Fund 
statement of Revenues, Ei,;~ndj:tures, ani:i Ch111r.ges. in Fund Balane~ tM,i,nth bl( Mooth) 

FY 2019 
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Sampson Creek 
Community Development District 

Series 2016 Construction Schedule 

1. Recap of Capital Project Fund Activity Through August 31, 2019 
Opening Balance in Construction Account $0.00 

Source of Funds: Interest Earned 

tnterfund Transfers 

Miscellaneous Income 

Bond Proceeds 

$20,445.95 

$209,555.02 

$0.00 

$1,039,435.27 

Use of Funds: 

Disbursements: Pool Area Improvements 

General Community Lighting Improvements 

Sport Court Improvements 

Security Improvements 

Common Area Enhancements 

Professional Fees 

Cost of lssua nee 

($646,823.76) 

($29,268.00) 

($31,339.11) 

($78,066.65) 

$0.00 

($83,303.98) 

($369,262.90) 

Adjusted Balance in construction Account at August 31, 2019 $31,371.84 

z. Funds Available For Construction at August 31. 2019 
Book Balance of Construction Fund at August 31, 2019 $31,371.84 

A. Crown Pools 
Contract Amount 

Paid to Date 

Balance on Contract 

$637,347.00 

($558,540.10) 

$78,806.90 ($78,806.90) 

Construction Funds available at August 31, 2019 ($47,435.06) 

3. Investments - US Bank 

August 31, 2019 

Construction Fund: 

Type 

Overnight 

Yield 

0.20% 

Maturity 

$31,371.84 

Principal 

$31,371.84 

Due to Capital Reserve Fund $0.00 

Contracts Payable _______$'-o_.o_oc.... 
Balance at 8/31/2019 $31,371.84=========== 



Sampson Creek 
Community Development District 

Capital Reserve Fund 

1. Recap of capital Project Fund Activity Through August 31, 2019 

Opening Balance in Construction Account $0.00 

Source of Funds: Interest Earned 

lnterfund Transfers 
Miscellaneous Income 

$22,192.72 

$1,794,425.33 

$30,000.00 

Use of Funds: 

Disbursements: Fitness Room Construction 

Fitness Equipment 
Clubhouse Equipment 
Building Renovations 

Pool Renovations 
Signs 

Benches 

Bike Rack 

Golf Cart Path 
Other R & R 
Reserve Study 

Professional Fees 

($354,142.19) 

($140,329.41) 

($122,203.48) 
($15,858.25) 

{$306,609.21) 

($18,770.00) 
($9,185.00) 
($1,499.00) 

($60,590.50) 
($384, 73,4.16) 

($5,240.00) 

($51,594.07) 

Adjusted Balance in Construction Account at August 31, 2019 $375,862.78 

2. Funds Available For Construction at August 31, 2019 

Book Balance of Construction Fund at August 31, 2019 $375,862.78 

Construction Funds available at August 31, 2019 $375,862.78 

3. Investments - State Board of Administration 

August 31, 2019 

Construction Fund: 
Jygg 

Overnight 

Yield 

2.35% 

Maturity 

$381,807.96 

Principal 

$381,807.96 

Due to/from Other Funds $0.00 
Contracts Payable ($5,945.18)----~~---

Balance at 8/31/2019 $375,862.78=============== 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 C. 



SAMSON CREEK 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

Special Assessment Receipts 
fiscal Year Ending September 30, ZDl!I 

;1,~
'" 

$974,935.48 $587,766.20 

Z006A 

$1,562,701.68 

Date 
Received Description Gross T aK Received Discounts/Penalties 

Commissions 
Paid 

Interest 

Income 

NetAmount 

Received 

~l 
~1 
~1 

General Fund 

62.39% 

Debt Svc fund 
37.61% 

Total 

100% 

11/07/18 Distribution #1 $ 9,362.69 $ 447.35 $ 178.31 $ $ 
I 

8, 737.03 l>] $ 5,450.84 $ .3,286.19 $ 8,737.03 
11/20/18 
11/28/18 

12/17/18 

Distribution #2 
Distribution #3 

Distribution #4 

$ 68,718.62 

$ 96,130.66 

$ 291,225.91 

$ 2,705.13 

$ 3,845.29 

$ 11,649.22 

$ 1,320.27 

$ 1,845.71 

$ 5,591.53 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

64,69a.22 El s 
90,439.66 t) s 

2n,!!8s.16 li! s 

40,360.69 
56,423.33 

170,933.36 

$ 
$ 
$ 

24,332.53 
34,016.33 

103,051.80 

$ 64,693.22 

$ 90,439.66 

$ 273,985.16 

12/27/18 
01/10/19 

01/29/19 

Distribution #5 
Interest #1 

Distribution #6 

$ 149,091.33 

$ 
$ 733,660.59 

$ 5,963.70 

$ 
$ 29,347.06 

$ 2,862.55 

$ 
$14,086.27 

$ 
$ 218.50 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

140,265.08 ti $ 
218.50 ffi $ 

:H 
690,227.26 t $ 

87,508.32 
136.32 

430,617.73 

$ 
$ 
$ 

52,756.76 

82.18 
259,609.53 

$ 140,265.08 

$ 218.50 

$ 690,227.26 
02/25/19 Distribution #7 $ 60,943.58 $ 1,926.47 $ 1,180.34 $ $ 57,836.77 ~ $ 36,083.10 $ 21,753.67 $ 57,836.77 
03/20/19 Distribution #8 $ 114,994.29 $ 3,988.21 $ 2,220.12 $ $ 108,785.96 ~ $ 67,869.19 $ 40,916.77 $ 108,785.96 
04/11/19 Interest 1!2 $ $ $ $2,641.90 $ 2,641.90 (j $ 1,648.22 $ 993.68 $ 2,641.90 
04/25/19 Distribution #9 $ 25,833.45 $ 14.07 $ 516.39 $ $ 25,302.99 ~ $ 15,785.98 $ 9,517.01 $ 25,302.99 
06/19/19 Distribution #10 $ 9,461.53 $ {283.86) $ 194.91 $ $ 9,550.48 ~ $ 5,958.34 $ 3,592.14 $ 9,550.48 

06/24/19 Distribution #11 $ 3,279.03 $ {70.22) $ 66.99 $ $ 3,282.26 ~ $ 2,047.73 $ 1,234.53 $ 3,282.26 
07/15/19 lnterest#3 $ $ $ $ 542.96 $ 542.961)1 $ 338.74 $ 204.22 $ 542.96 

$ l,562, 701.68 $ 59,532.42 $ 30,063.39 $3,403.36 $1,476,509.23 f.! $ 921,161.89 $ 555,347.34 $1,476,509.23 

i1 

Due to General Fund $ 0.00 

Gross Percent Collected 100.00% 

Balance Remaining lo Collect $0.00 

Transfer to General Fund 

Date GF 

11/7/18 $ 5,450.84 

11/20/18 $ 40,360.69 

12/1/18 $ 56,423.33 

12/147/18 $ 170,933.36 

12/28/18 $ 87,508.32 

1/10/19 $ 136.32 

1/28/19 $ 430,617.73 

2/25/19 $ 36,083.10 

3/20/19 $ 67,869.19 

4/11/19 $ 1,648.22 

4/25/19 $ 15,785.98 

6/19/19 $ 5,958.34 

6/24/19 $ 2,047.73 

7/17/19 $ 338.74 

$ 921,161.89 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 D. 



SAMPSON CREEK 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

Check Run Summary 

September 18, 2019 

GENERAL FUND 

8/20/2019 

9/9/2019 

Total 

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND 

Date 

8/21/2019 

9/9/2019 

Total 

* FedEx Invoices will be provided separately upon request. 

Check Numbers 

6870-6878 

6879--6889 

$39,642.50 

$19,182.44 

$58,824.94 

Check Numbers 

180 

181 

$17,000.00 

$5,945.18 

$11,945.18 



- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER RUN 9/10/19 PAGE 1 
*** CHECK NOS. 006870-050000 SAMPSON CREEK - GENERAL FUND 

BANK A SAMPSON CREEK CDD 

CHECK VEND# ..... INVOICE .....••.EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME STATUS AMOUNT .... CHECK ..... 
DATE DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS AMOUNT # 

8/20/19 00371 8/14/19 SJS019CA 201908 320-57200-34500 * 105.00 
OFF DUTY POLICE 8/14/19 

CASEY A. ROMEIN LLC 105.00 006870 

8/20/19 00329 2/28/19 184284 2 201902 320-54100-46200 * 5,616.75 
LANDSCAPE MAINT 2/2019 

8/01/19 1961 201908 320-54100-46200 * 8,173.00 
LANDSCAPE MAINT. 8/2019 

8/16/19 2300 201908 320-54100-46202 * 500.00 
LIGHTING STRIKE SVC/REPAI 

DUVAL LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE, LLC 14,289.75 006871 
-

8/20/19 00007 8/13/19 6-705-55 201908 310-51300-42000 * 30.71 
POSTAGE 

FEDEX 30.71 006872 

8/20/19 00022 8/15/19 14873242 201908 320-54100-43100 * 151.1 7 
IRRIGATION SVC 7/10-8/08 

8/15/19 82743242 201908 320-54100-43100 * 1,155.35 
SVCS THRU7/10-08/08/19 

JEA 1,306.52 006873 

8/20/19 00269 4/01/19 229-4/01 201904 320-54100-34000 * 1,622.25 
OPERATIONS MGMT SVC 4/19 

4/01/19 229-4/01 201904 320-57200-34700 * 5,582.00 
FACILITY MGMT 4/19 

RIVERSIDE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. 7,204.25 006874 
-

8/20/19 00128 8/14/19 9493 201908 320-57200-54500 * 90.00 
REPAIR/MAINT CLIMB ROCKS 

SOUTHERN RECREATION, INC. 90.00 006875 

8/20/19 00367 6/06/19 1173 6/0 201906 320-57200-54500 * 245.99 
REPAIR & MAINT 6/2019 

8/15/19 11588A 201908 320-57200-54500 * 216.20 
REPAIR & MAINT 8/19 

SOUTHEASTFITNESS REPAIR 462.19 006876 

8/20/19 00192 7/31/19 072019 201907 320-54100-46201 * 6,671.64 
LANDSCAPE MAINT 7/2019 

8/13/19 082019 201908 320-54100-46201 * 7,002.60 
LANDSCAPE MAINT 8/2019 

8/14/19 8142019 201908 320-57200-49501 * 250.00 
KIDS CAMP GOLF LESSONS 

ST. JOHNS GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB 13,924.24 006877 

SAMC SAMPSON CREEK SROSINA 

https://13,924.24
https://7,002.60
https://6,671.64
https://7,204.25
https://5,582.00
https://1,622.25
https://1,306.52
https://1,155.35
https://14,289.75
https://8,173.00
https://5,616.75


- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

2 AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER RUN 9/10/19 PAGE 
*** CHECK NOS. 006870-050000 SAMPSON CREEK - GENERAL FUND 

BANK A SAMPSON CREEK CDD 

CHECK VEND# ..... INVOICE ........ EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME STATUS AMOUNT ... . CHECK ..... 
DATE DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS 

8/20/19 00356 8/09/19 5311 8/0 201907 320-57200-41050 
PURCHASES THRU 08/09/19 

8/09/19 5311 8/0 201907 320-57200-54600 
PURCHASES THRU 08/09/19 

8/09/19 5311 8/0 201907 320-57200-49400 
PURCHASES THRU 08/09/19 

8/09/19 5311 8/0 201907 320-57200-49512 
PURCHASES THRU 08/09/19

8/09/19 5311 8/0 201907 320-57200-49513 
PURCHASES THRU 08/09/19 

SUNTRUST BANK 

9/09/19 00371 8/23/19 SJS019CA 201908 320-57200-34500 
OFFDUTY OFFICER 8/23/19 

8/28/19 SJS019CA 201908 320-57200-34500 
OFFDUTY OFFICER 08/28/19 

9/07/19 SJS019CA 201909 320-57200-34500 
OFFDUTY OFFICER 9/07/19 

CASEY A, ROMEIN LLC 

9/09/19 00397 8/30/19 19-0204 201908 320-57200-34501 
SECURITY SVCS 8/01-8/31 

CENTRAL SECURITY AGENCY 

9/09/19 00048 9/03/19 50146656 201909 320-57200-54600 
SUPPLIES 

CINTAS CORPORATION 

9/09/19 00319 8/28/19 1110618 201909 320-57200-41000 
CABLE/INTERNET 9/08-10/07 

COMCAST 

9/09/19 00003 6/30/19 19118 201906 310-51300-31500 
ATTORNEY FEES 6/19 

HOPPING GREEN & SAMS 

9/09/19 00031 8/01/19 445898 201908 320-54100-46300 
8/19 WATER MGMT SVC 

THE LAKE DOCTORS, INC. 

9/09/19 00033 8/25/19 SC819 201909 320-57200-45200 
POOL MAINT 9/19 

RICK ARSENAULT 

9/09/19 00269 8/19/19 243 201907 320-57200-54500 
REPAIRS/MAINT 7/01-7/31 

SAMC SAMPSON CREEK SROSINA 

AMOUNT # 

70.00* 
343.95* 
590.99* 
480.90* 
744.00* 

2,229.84 006878 

105.00* 
105.00* 
105.00* 

315.00 006879 

* 5,336.00 

5,336.00 006880 

213.02* 
213.02 006881 

261.03* 
261.03 006882 

* 3,330.00 

3,330.00 006883 

* 2,100.00 

2,100.00 006884 
-

2,784.10* 
2,784.10 006885 

3,274.88* 

https://3,274.88
https://2,784.10
https://2,784.10
https://2,100.00
https://2,100.00
https://3,330.00
https://3,330.00
https://5,336.00
https://5,336.00
https://2,229.84


- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

AP300R YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER RUN 9/10/19 PAGE 3
*** CHECK NOS. 006870-050000 SAMPSON CREEK - GENERAL FUND 

BANK A SAMPSON CREEK CDD 

CHECK VEND# •.... INVOICE, •...... EXPENSED TO... VENDOR NAME STATUS AMOUNT .... CHECK, •... 
DATE DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS AMOUNT # 

8/19/19 243 201907 320-57200-54503 * 504.97 
TENNIS COURT MAINT 

RIVERSIDE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC, 3,779.85 006886 

9/09/19 00296 8/15/19 4588256 201908 320-57200-54600 332.00* 
M/FOLD TOWEL BLACK LINER 

SOUTHEASTERN PAPER GROUP, INC. 332.00 006887 

9/09/19 00004 7/31/19 00031944 201908 310-51300-48000 381.44* 
NOTICE OF MEETING 8/21/19 

THE ST. AUGUSTINE RECORD 381.44 006888 
-

9/09/19 00409 8/01/19 2392 201908 320-57200-41050 350.00* 
8/19-MAINT AND NEWSLETTER 

UNICORN WEB DEVELOPMENT 350.00 006889 

TOTAL FOR BANK A 58,824.94 

TOTAL FOR REGISTER 58,824.94 

SAMC SAMPSON CREEK SROSINA 

https://58,824.94
https://58,824.94
https://3,779.85


Saint Johns Golf Homeowners Asso. 

ST JOHNS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 
DETAIL INVOICE 

Wednesday;August14, 2019 SJSO19CAO164683 5:00PM 6:30PM 1.5 

Wednesday; August 14, 2019 SJSO19CAD164683 7:30PM 8:00PM o.s 

ACTIVITY/ COMMENTS: 

Total Traffic Contacts: 8 Citations: 1 Warnings: 7 

Parking Violations - 7 

Cani.meots -Traffic enforcement ta include parking.violations. 53MPH on Leo Maguire Pkwy.**** ONLY 3 HOURS 

DUE TO AN AGEN_CY CALL OUT***** 



DUVAL LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE.LLC lnvoi.ce 
7011 BUSlNESS-PARKBLVDN 
JACKSQNV:U.,LE, FL 32256 Dale Invoice# 

·2/2.81201.9' 184284 

BillTo 

SAMPSON-CREEK CDD 
415 \VEST'rmw.fPLACE. 
:SUITE U4 
.$1:..All'GUSJJNE, FL 32.092 

y34f= U-11-,r 
7A. A)b~p{ /!L;,.y;-;_ 

tJOt. J&), K"i.tOO, "16 ~-

Qty 

-E-mai) 

acco1mting@dt.n-aliandscape.com 

P.O.No. 

Rate 

Total 

Pay.ments/C:redits 

Balance 0-ue. 

Ter:ms 

Ne.t30. 

Amount 

8,173.'00 

S.8,113.0Q 

-$2,556;2:S· 

.$S,6),6.15 

https://lnvoi.ce


~NVOICE
Duval landscape Maintenance 
70U Busines:s Par_k B!vd w· 

.Ja~ksqn~i_lle·, FL 32259 

·www.duvallandscape'.com 

AP"Sarnpso.n CrElek. . _ . 
SAMPSONCREEK COD.- ST 
.JOHNS GOl..f. & CC 
4=15;wESTTQWN PLACEsuitE 114 
Sj"A~G!.l_~TIN_E, FL 32092 

$ampson Cre'3k,@ STJOH S 
GOLF&CC . 
205 St Joh.ns Golf Dr 
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 

~.., 
Plea~ </"!f~h top portiali ti'tid retUm Wifll yaurpay1_rnmt• 

.............. ~- ----------•---....... _,.__ ,. -- .... ___ ... _-- ________ ................ ____...., __ -......... ----- -- __ .. - ...... __ ........ .., -- __ .._,.._... ----- "'.,,. ___ --- ---
• 

$8,173;00 

i~~~/~19 

/4!Jt$c41'€ .It,;~ 
(){)t~ $;k'J\ C'-tkx>\ 't_6#..eJ::> 

Pl)oner (90:4) 885"·3~,1~ I. ~1:111: accounUng@duvaltanc!s~ape.com 

https://accounUng@duvaltanc!s~ape.com
www.duvallandscape'.com


O_uva( Landscape Maintenance 
7011 ·eusf11E1ss Park Blvd·N 
Jac.ksonville; FL 32256 

W'NW,duvallandseape.com 

BILL TO PROPERTY 
' ' 

AP ~ampson ~re(ll< 
SAMPSON.-CREEi<"-CDD -. ST JOHNS GOLF-&. q; 
475-WESTTOWN PLACE SUITE 114 
STA!Jq\J.STINE•.FL 3209,2 - . 

Sampson Greek.@ STI JOHNS 
GOLF~CC i 
205 St Johns:GolfOr j 
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 3_ioa2 

' 7 
. . _?f~,111e d;efac_h tap pOlt]qn.f!.Nfr~tull1 wif.h.yoqr.paymeqt. I 

.. . .• . - .. ·-... ! 

DESCRIPTION · . ' , TOTA 

Ing 2481. 
~ightnipg S.trfke 
lrrt_gation Seivic!11Repairs $500.00 

AC;S'c)Jei"ioJd-{\IAl(llerial} each 2;00 ·$55.00" $110.0P 

lrtjg~~~m Lago((Labor) Hr 2.00 $65.00 $.1.30.00 

Valve l:<i~~ng :(Labpr) each ~00 $130.00 $260.00 

T-otal 
! 

i $500.00 

p,aymentslCredifs: 
I 
i ($0,00)I 

Balance Due $500.00 

Phone: (904) sa~-3616 fE.mail~ a,nc-ounting@d1,1VaJlandscape.corn 

mailto:a,nc-ounting@d1,1VaJlandscape.corn
https://pOlt]qn.f!.Nf
https://W'NW,duvallandseape.com


~. 
21 West Church Street, Jacksonvine, Fl 32202-3139 
Phone: 904.665.6000 • Fax: 904.665.7990 • lnternetjaa.oom 

Page1 of3 

Customer Name: SAMPSON CHEEK COMMUNITY 

Account#:1487324200 

Cycle: 15 Bill Date: 08/15/19 

0 Please pair $151.17 by 09/06/19 to avoid 1.5% late payment fee and 
service discon11 ections.Irrigation ...................................................... $ 150.89 

(A complete breakdown of charges can b& found on !he following pages.) C:, By turning offttle faucet, following irrigation restrictions a11d checking for 
leaks, you can help preserve our most valuable natural resource. 

Total New Charges: ......................... $ 150.89 

Alate payment fee wil.~sseTsed for unpaid balance. 
/ . \/ . } 

. . 
l'a,ll~en1($) Received · Balance 6efore·New Charges . · tiewCJm•lies · . · ~asePa.y. / WE APPRECIATE 

·- - - - ·-- .- .. -• .$150.89 . - $1-5f..1-i,. .. YOUR BUSINESS$130.28 -$130.00 $0.28 .....___..,..,. 
Additional information on reverse side. _.,PLEASE DETACH AND AETURN PAYMENT STUB BELOW WITH TOTAL DUE IN ENVELOPE PROVIDED. 

□ AddS___ro mymonthlybill:S__for Neighborro Check here for telephone/mail address
Neighborand/or$__ for the ProspmfyScholarship [J correctionand fill in on reverse side.Food. Iwill notify JEA when Ino longer wiS!l ro contribute. 

Ace~: 1487324200 um Date: 08/15/19 Please pay by 119/06/19 to avoid 1.5% Late Paymenl Fee. 

Pn!vloilsBalance 1· Pavmen1($)R~elved ·1 · -Balanc~BeforeNewctrarges· · Ne'wClwg~ l · Pbla1ePay·· · 1· TOTAlAMOtlNTPNll 
.......$130.2s - · -- -~$130·.oa·· · r ·. -· $0~2s ·· - ·, · · ·· ·$15·0:as ... - - $1s1~11 · ·· ·· ·.. · · ·- · --- -

# 0000151 1=10~10000 

11111!111•1• In l1}l11l•b •ll•11l11(pll11••Jlll1bl1l1l1ll1l1l11l I•I•11I I I IlhI11 11III11I11111h11,11 I1111 1111 I'1 ,11 d'I, 1,,1, .1,1 m 1611 ME 0.42.5 
... JEA""'SAMPSON CREEK COMMUNITY 

DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT POBOX45047 
5385 N NOB Hlll RD JACKSONVILLE FL 32232-5047 
SUNRISE Fl 33351-4761 

02821487324200000000000004000015117010100000001500010 



Page2of3 

jE;_ off":'iS 5 !l,_;mbe-r cf conver.l&r1t :3:iling 2r;d p;;.yme:r:: c~·:;vns. Ye~ c;;cn pay cn1ins, Cy p;10:1c, by ma1!. ;;1 pe1·scn er ::::uto,.r,a·rtcacj! ,_.s;ngyc"Jr Gant, acc;c:.:nt 
f:..r,o :.10L: c:::r: go ;:e;:ie;-!_ess ':;,y .'ccei·.'in&, yo:.n- Oii! by err2i'.. whk:i~ is eesy for yc,;J ~nd gc,.:;ic. for ·~r,e anvimnment. 

,~t:.•.;;;: ::-ie~,eivs, 'Jl2"i, ard :;::ay fO'.Jf blJ! oni:r,e. JV. ~bi\; <s one of (H.;a :-r.cst ccr,,::n'.e,1t-.,:a1s to receiv'2', view cr:d pc:i..- yo:.::- ~m, 

.::..w-~c-::=:;;;.y: Ol'.: .~.~tort12tic E,i:i ?;;:ymem serv!cc ,;,r:s•Jrss ;1cu; J~A ti:! is paict ac:tc-:\"'.atice.!y '!ou stiii receiv,2 a nm. but. Atrtc:-motic Bi'.i ~Y deCucts the ar:-ici:nt 
·;'01.: c,•,.1?.. h)rn yc.ut Jank ;:.c.::o:..n: on ~cur due dat-:,. o~,ce sst :.ip, :t,:;u cicr-,t f:3•1.s to de 2 ~h'.,:,g. 

?-'?.~' ,:;r;;;i'l!:': \-V:1;;:i }'O:J p-ay yo,..ir JEA :Ji!: or,J,:ie,.cc:.-,, y::iiJr payment '.s er.edit-:;::! tc yov, cr..c::-:..int [mrnedi~t.<::'.'J. !tis f;-se ':o p'::>y using your .::-:-12-~kJ.-.g -J: s:::·,,fngs 
ccco=..:m. ?2.y i:;y .:;::;bit cr ,:.:tf!di·c cs~d-ci:mveniencecf.ees charged t/ ,:::;:,rd pzyr-,1er·,t venc:.0,: Pa:,vr,ents up t'.l '£500: S2.2:J, ~5CC.O:-S1.C,J:J: 
S4.40. t:'...C:}C;Q.,:;:1. $:LG.JOO: $S.95. 

.:1::i~' :1,rn•.cgh ·1our 83r,}:: Use ycur tan!-,_.s bfl! psysr ~;;sc~r.i to pay JEt. -s.lect;::::·,;ica!!y. F-,~vlde your ..:Et.. a.-::cJl!nt inf•:::;·:"!~a':ion :c yc,1r ban('( eod er-:ta, 
-;:i":e i:!~t~ a,,;:: 2.r.:ountsc p,:;y sscri rr-ont~. 

A;-!~' Cy i?t;vrr,:;; Cc:!!; 563-SC<OO tc pay YOl'' JEA tlli L'S-k1g o,._ir 8tl':J:>.1c1erJ p;-,011,3 syste<T-. :24 r.outs a day. "i'ov;- ;n,y--r:e:1~ ,,,_,\!i Qe c;eG!te.:! w ;'OJr a::co1.mt 
i-'H.~.:;ti::,'::e!y. 
:1 :s f.-ee IC :;;ay using y-::,.1r c.heck[ng; o:- saving.s- accc•Jr.t. :=-~y bi c:Gbic er 8f~6i"-: ,~ar~-co,venie-1:::e 7Bes ch-::irgerJ C_.;,. cord pay Tent '.':!C,dc-r: Payn,.s,;-:ts ;Jp ;::) 
S:50C: $2.28. $50C.0:'.:..-$i.OGO: $4.4C, $1,COC.G'.:..-$1C,OCO: $8.95. 

:;:c,}· ~~:: r,]f,!t P:e-ase >H,'ce y::::t:r a::::courr~ cw-:1t,e1 {ir1 yo;.ir c::,ec'.~ er :11nl_"1-ey order. ?ies~e in:::k.!de the r.:ay~ne-rrt 2tub v,ith y-:.l!~ payment 3n-::1m2.i! tc 
!'.=•.C,. 80:< 45047, JacVs.SO)""\'-'hle. ~L 32232-3047. Make cr,ec~s payeb!e t,:. _;E..t..• 

7.:111·'.7:·f'e~s,;;.""a: JEA _c:.;;y;,,<cin~~ 2~e- aei:e~.t.scd et-'!ii-?- ~'EF. Oownt,:iwn Custo:ner Ce--:ter, i.'•Jk-:r.-CL~ie stc,res, D:.1vot Cou,1t/.J:.a;:,:_C.9l:e_cto1c--F.ices 2o!.i:'. O't~t 
~.-40 _>E;., s-1~i;~rized ,::.c.;ro1enh'.in!y lc:.-:2:t10:-1s, rb:l :o-:::at'.o::.s at :E1~..cotT1/pc,;:'merr'.:lGan:.o,,s.. 3e sure t::- tai--:e a cc;:y t:/'yo1.:r JE.t, ,:i::r-,.:r:-e:-: yo~, gc, -:·'i-1-s 

·:;:r-.ar: ;,·sr. JD'..'irie- ~ ,:;~:e:::\{. as p2;1m~nt, ye'.! a,;rhor;zs t.:s e:11·,:";-:.:::> use i~fc~:-nc,b1-; frt,rn your c!1eckto rr:ak~ a o:ie.-tlrne ,<;;2ctrcnic f;.;nC: trons:":::r 

;'<om ;:o~•r ac:;c1..:nt c: tc p:-c.:-1:,ss tGc p2~:lle_nt,-os,q;cfi~sk trn~1~octk)n. 

F:e-,:-:t.;?-$'-i zs: Ex-~•=.!r,s;,:,u;;: \,\'2, \.':":ders:.<;.n::i that S~;me~tir.est}1(r;gS: ha)::pe,;, ZnQ'.yc,:..- :,~..sC c, l:t'de rno:--e time ;:o pa; you:- biii. YG'J c,:;1< a_c1p(y ·.'vr ~;: 
-::x;:,:;.-,:s:cn ::r,fo~e et Jee•.com. f<Jsc, ~ssidentia!·~,Js;:cr.iers ecr. c:c!\ E-65-8-00.:J: c,.;mme;ciatcvstorns-rs c2.r-1 ce>rJ 555-6250. Our ~-e.if-s~,rve .:,ysto::rn w;E 1s,: 

yo~i ;,..r·-ov-, if ycu q·J2E1'y ar-,d givs /O:.J a ",ew c'.Je date. 

~i,.:;-~,:,: !"!-slp :;;';;,y(11gYot1~ s;m Uni:ed V~ay rnaim:c.:ns a com9u-zerlzed detn-6aSE: cf prc-grc.ms t12c ma;•:;~ s:D!-e ~o 9£:S;st ycu in payl;-ig :1-;;c:~ v:llity bit. 
For e.;,s(sta!"1c.e •,vf~~ yo~w L't\iity t:!L Gic.! 2<:.-1 Jr 632-0SDO. · 

;:O,?F-~:r:,c._T,C:',:'1 fo,I'•'.~ CQ\'.;i2F,CT :;=r,)2 S~R'-.,'!C\2:-Ct:s!r.;n:.~s ,1,a::1 r1:;,.._1;,~-f! l.:0;7,~ .:;:;.d cQ.r. j\',:'.,::ms c·~ s--zarvlc-::: .s;;,::! pct!cC==:s ~" jc::;;.,;;-::·r.:. "D~ 1.-,2~' .:;a!'.,
01.·:t~ Z;:' ~-m«:U ~;E,~. h ~•:c:~~es1! ~ ccp,y. ~-2-c-,:.:e,,.'i.\,.;go:"; ,_,;1;m.;1sE:!Vi:::,; z,.",,;;' :~.'s :1cc-2p,:e:,ace;:: 1=<4 ;:im•/i-a u1l!frty s-src-1\ca. i~-.-::,,t::·,g·~l,,e ,,2.;::fa-,l~i:; ~t ;;,, 

1~~}'ii:I~f,i~,t~f~;~~i~~fe~~~.:i~~~~~cj~ff~~;~~:;~J;;.;;::,~ ·iii~~~-t:~i;.~-fh!~'.~~-~~~~~;1~.~~;i:~~t:~~;r:,~~:.w::~~J;·::;1~l~,~:.~n :~ 011·.:it: ~s 

~1!'2:-g;' .t;r<-:::·ge pays fc!' tt:B- co.st of ti'1e electric infrastr:.10:r.u·:. ccntritu',:i-:m to t·;e- C~ty cl' J3cf{sor:vfiie c=.r.c ·:o ger,e~ats ind deb1ar t;-ie ::cct;--jc'.t~1 

01.: :.;ss. e;.;::iuc.;:ng·~r.e costc•~fJa!. 

r-:~,z; G-:s.t is determined by !tie ..'.;dj:Jstab;,s ;::i.;,::i Rste, •.-ti~;;,\ mcy gc up or dovm based on the ~ost oif•JE::s JE.". uses tc g_e'lcrets elec-::;lclty. 
/:,. ::-o:tii'.;!! 0f tr;-:: fu'::-i ctisrge is s-f.em9t frc:"r", <M ?u!::'.:c Se~vice Tc:<. 

',·'.121t<c.-':/S9',vs,, SC201ic2 :f;.;:::=,;1z.tmt1 C!;z.1gz is a fa~d :·rontt1i•y c~o,_ge t1·,2t :::ove~s c: ;::crtk:r. cf tbs water/se\•1er iff:"rn.str:Jctu:"c: anc -;:!1e c,:s-tt-:", m;;;lt,ta::: 
an acc-cun-..: f·0, & customer. ir:'.:L:ciing mete~:ng. bi!iing end ,;ccount a-:;imfnistrnton. 

:~·C,i-::;e:-;{:;:;t'.c-r. ,::;:'."lai'g-s ap!~iies -::>r,!y :f yoL us:: iT.ote :::-2.11 2,750 ;,,•N:1 d'..lring.?. ~ili:ng perioj, !f ti<is cs:c'.'rs, yc.u wn; be c/:2,5-2.C a::. 2-::lo:tior;;.: $.0'.!. 
per ~:v,11-: c·;1::;: ~.750 k.Vi1 to :ncou.1eg-: ~,o,oservc.t•cn. •~:,:c.rcfi,fc \;,:-..17:c: •.:sa:1e i.s ::...O,JO i,:,.,-,;~ ;::ei- mo:·1t:-:. 

t'f:·t:: i<.Howatt-hour is o n,easi.1 \e of elcctri..::2: ener6)1• C:,e kWr, \s the sq~ivc:::.nt of i.:sing ::.,COO ·1\'atts for on-:: hou;. F,.:,r exar:-i;:;!c. i-:'yo'.J ,.,55 .,; lCQ 
·,•3LL li>;h,: ~U!b "°or 720 f,c__.rs (i.o. fr:r 3·J ts::ys strai;f1°:i. \'0i.! wi:'. ;,;:,,1-e us-eo 72 ;.,,_vv;,. 

t,DDRESS CORRECTIOM 

Tel: 

Address: 

City: State:. Zip Cc;;de: 

E-.-nail: 

https://f,c__.rs
https://sq~ivc:::.nt
https://tt:B-co.st
https://prc-grc.ms
https://y-::,.1r
https://a::co1.mt
https://or,J,:ie,.cc


21 West Church Street, Jacksonville, R. 32202-3139 
Phone: 904.665.6000 • Fax: 904.665.7990 • lntemetjea.com 

Page3 of3 

Customer Name: SAMPSON CREEK COMMUNITY Accotmt f: 1487324200 

Cycle: 15 Bill Dale: 08/16/19 

Billing Rate: Commercial Irrigation Service 

Service Address: 1013 MEAOOWVIEWt.AAPTIR01 

Service Period: 07/10/19 - 08/08/19 Reading Date: 08/08/2019 

Service Point: Irrigation 1 - Commercial 

Meter 
Number 

Days 
Billed 

Current 
Reading 

Reading 
Tvpe 

Meter 
Size 

Consumption 
«••11~7.~qajl 

73470057 29 2250 Regular 3/4 19000 GAL 
Basic Monthly Charge $ 18.90 
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @$3.44) 48.17 
Tier 2 Consumption{> 14 kgal @$3.96) 19.79 
Environmental Charge 7.03 

TOTAL CURRENT- IRRIGATION· CHARGES . 
....... ~. .. . -.... .'..' .- -·- .......... --·--. - -· .. - :_ ·. ,/ $_:"'_ .. , ' :::. ' _9.3.'.~~--

Billing Rate: Commercial Irrigation Service 

Service Address: 784 EAGLE POINT DR APT IR01 

Service Period: 07/10/19- 08/08/19 ReadiR!f Date: 08/08/2019 

Service Point: Irrigation 1 - Commercial 

Meter 
Number 

Days 
Billed 

current 
Reading 

Reading 
Type 

Meter 
Size 

Consumption
11 oufl c7.48gal) 

72802699 29 1582 Regular 3/4 10000GAL 
Basic Monthly Charge $ 18.90 
Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @$3.44) 34.40 
l:nviroomemal Charge 3.70 

.· ;_;., ·.' 57:00 

5250 

3500 

175!) 

/lug S,p Orl UOY Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun JUI J\ug 
2018 2019 

■ Water1ens Gal iii Bectric Kwh 
LISlMMlh TlllsMolllb Av Dall 

TolalKwhus,:d 
Tola! GaUons us..i 47,llDO 24,000 29.000 

....,.~--.--,~.-- .. -- .. ,-,.,,._.,........ --~-----~~-=-~~---~----------------------

https://lntemetjea.com


21 West Church street, Jacksonville, fl 32202-3139 
Phone: 904.665.6000 • Fax: 904.665.7990 • lnterna:jea.com Page1 of4 

Customer Name: SAMPSON CREEK COMMUNITY 

Accounl#:8274324200 

Cycle: 15 Bill Dale: 08/15/19 

Irrigation ...................................................... $ 513.76 

Sewer ........................................................... 82.63 

Water ........................................................... 558.96 

(A complete breakdown ofcharges can be found on /he fallowing pages.} 

Total New Charges: ............................ $ 1,155.35 

BY:---------~, 

0 Please pay $1,155.35 by 09/06/19 to avoid 1.5% late payment fee and 
service <lisconnectioos.=By turning offihe faucet, following irrigation restrictions am! checking for 
leaks, you can help preserve our most valuable natural resource. 

A late payment fee will he assessed for unpaid balance. 

Previous Balance · l'a)!)leotfs) Recehled · Baia!)Ce Before New Charges: llew Ctiarges- • WE APPRECIATE 
. -· ... ,....... - ..... . 

YOUR BUSINESS$1,415.78 -$1,415.78 $0.00 $1,155.35 

Addmonal informationon reverse side. _.,PLEASE DETACH AHD RET11RN PAYMENT STUB BELOW WITHTOTALO\JE IN ENVELOPE Pf!OVIDED. 

Add$__to mymonthlybill:$__for Neighborto Check here for telephone/mail addressNeighbor and/or$__furthe ProsperityScholarship c-OrreGtion and fill in on re11en.e side.□ Fund. I will notify JEA when I no longer wish mcontribute. □ 
Atct#: 8274324200 Bill Date: 08/15/19- I - Please pay by 09/06/19 to avoid 1.5% late Payment Fee. 

..._:;;v:~:~;;.: -· 1 
..Paymenl{s) Received . . bl~ce Befb~ rrew Cttarg~ ,·

-·-i·L41°s:1a .. , . . -- $i:too .... ,__._ 
-·New Cbarges . . . PleuePay · TOTALi\M0UN'(PAID 
~. ,. ... . .. . :. .. -- ~ - . _, ·-· . ' ..' 1 .. l

$1,155.35 $1,155.35 
,• 

i 0000152 1=10010000 

l1lll'l'l'IJJ,l1l1nll1ll111hlllllltllll1l1l1lln1ll1l1111lll1l1 I• I111IIlIII111I11I•I1 111111111 l I I III1111 1111 l1,,II11 ,I'I• ,I,, I ,I 
,;J.:_••• ': 16.! 1 1\118 0,425 
..,. SAMPSON CREEK COMMUNITY ""JEA** 

DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT PO BOX45047 
5385 N NOB Hill RD JACKSONW.LE Fl 32232-5047 
SUNRISE Fl 33351-4761 

12228274324200000000000004000115535010100000001500015 

https://JACKSONW.LE
https://1,155.35
https://1,415.78
https://1,415.78
https://1,155.35
https://1,155.35
https://lnterna:jea.com


Page 2 of 4 

-'~J.. c.:H';-or,: a ,"'.urrbet Qf ccf:'i&t,fY,t t;;!!in,g ~r,c; pa1m1::r,t optic no:'. Yol; .::en ;;zy 0-1!!,:~. ';:;/ phcnE:. b;t ma:i!, in pe:-son o;· a<,•tor:1atic.a\iy us!,::igr~•ur t.zr.1/.. a:::-::ct:nt. 
.l;r:d /GU c.zn g;-o pc~-::rl-ess i:;1rsc9i'.ingyot.:r bi'.! t:y er.1::-ii:. '1-h\rn Ls c.s::.y fc.r yet.: are:l gooo for t!i<: e:w!ronrnent. 

~2:i:: R-;:icelv"Sc, 1,ie·H, and pc;y yoL1: c;i\ on:in1::. jEAe'.:ill ls c,:s c.f our most GGt;\1er,isnt·ways w receive, viev-, Eri;O ::;a/ yo1.:: bili. 

J~.-~.i..;;.i:f.g2t './Vith iv\1B'.!1g-e.::, y-:;::vr bi\l :s based on a m!!!ng 12-n-.on~h 2.ver2g;;.. Ji-:is prawt1ts ~rostic ::;!~:::r.ges ar, yo!lr t,iJI r.-,ont~ to i/O~it:--i'.'5\12r; i,·, 

1r.~ ~olde:.sr o: :-,onest 110:1':h:: whe:1 you use :1~cre. 

,:i.1:';1:-!F;t/: G:.ir Auto,,r~-;:l-:: a;!i ?ayme,n se~:ce a:-,s"..:;es /OS.:: .!Et, bl'.1 is paid a·~•:om?.:ticc;!iy. ·:'o'..l stili rec.;:ive a b!i'., butA,nortlaci: Si;; P<:w de1!..'G~ t:-1e ~1ri0unt 

y-::u ows fro,"? your b:::<r.K -ac,::ount O"\ yo;H du,;:; c.iC>te.. :'.:·re:::: set ·_1_:s, ~'C•'J j::;r:t i<.s:,,:;: w Co s-:::h{ng. 

"c-·£,:1 -: d'..i,2; V'/hsn yc.._i p2'J your JEA bH! onjea.cc-m .. yc,1, pay,-.~e'"it is c:-sdited ·le y,::i;...,r acco:.Jnt ir~~,r:ediatec!y.. it is freer::, pay :Jsin& ~:ov: .::r.i;.C!{ing cc ss,;lngs 
z::cot rrt. Pay by 6-cbi:. c-r-:::redii: c2rd-con·,re:'liencc:fa:;;~ c;,arged by cord. ;:iny:1varn: ,;endo:. ?2•;--rne:.ts q::- to $500: $2.. 2G. $500.. G1-$1..,0C·0: 

$4.L.O. $1.CCO.Cl.1. - £1G.80Ci: $9.95. 

r;-ze T:":;--~u-gr, Y~t:! 3a;;k: Use :_;oc;:- t:a,,i.-;':; bi:! pc::;er sys.:s,n·(c r;ay ..!E..!'..-2;ecec!'!icall~•- ?ro•r:c-e yotx JEJ:., accc1JM ini'"o·-,-1ctJon to yJ'Jf banl1 a.,::: e.0te: 

-:;-,.:;; a&te a~'.d c.rr:oi:rr::to ;:m:; sad-. rn-:::rit~. 

fr-.:,• ty :c~,:.,i:0:-:::a;i 555-600{; ;:.J ps:y your J;:,t,. bill us<r:g o..;u,·•.n:c-r.12;:cd Jjf",or& sysie:n 24- hc:..1rs e; day. ':,:)!Jr ;--0~1•,1en: ""·m be cr<;,d!t:d .:::, 11our &cccunt 

\1r;n-:ed\::r:e!f. 
!t ;s f:·:;e-::o pc.y us!n_gy;:,w cr2c!dr,g or sa•.,ings accc.:n::. Pay ay d2\::it o;- c~ec:it c:a:0--::.or.,,0,;isf"I.CC fees c:1arg,sc; 'c.N cci·C ;ic.yme.-:t •,·cn'::c;-: Payrnc:-1t.s ,.1;, to 

S50C: $2.2C. :$500.01-.S.:LOOO: 1>4. .10, S~.ODC.01-.S1C\GOO: S9.95. 

'Psy t.-y M&il: PIE:ass \'!ri:s y::,~:r ~ccoun.t r.;;rnl:!er on yoJt c\"Je';t·s o~ money o;"C:'3r. F:e23e !r,cUC:e -~he payr-,e~,t stub ,,1)t!-1 yci.7 payr;sr.t u:0 ma:! t-::: 
?.0. Sox (5Ct.7, Jacf<scrwi~[;::. !='"~ 32232-5047. :vl~k-::: chec!ss p2yz-':'lis ~c jEA_ 

?.ay ;n ?-efs(:-;,: J-EA 9-armet.ts-;s::~.r,.cc.P.,.pte-r'.2-t...the_:::J,. Cov...r:tc·."1/n Ci.!Stcmer C~:ote;, \>l!\r:n-Dixie S"(Q_fes, D:J\;CI Cou_n:-L'..a_:~_i:;:oas~tor<'.:rf.'iccs and ◊'.'Si 
1.::.,0 ;E.!; authcrizcd :-:•aym&nt-on!)1 bcati·::in.s. Fin~l icc:c-::::::i'S: ?."t Y:~.."..:::om/.:ie;mcn·,!,:;c2.ions. 36 sua,:; -cc ·cak-5 a co:;,y c-f ':1cu•; _;~ ti!!) whe;--, "/O'-.: go. ·;h,, 

\.'i~12t-, }':;u ;:--ovi-ri<=:,.,, ~i··1zck a3 ;::;a:1rnent y::;u a:.:thodw us t:ith-s::o us~ !nf::r1·,\etio" from ycur chzck to ,u.skc a 0r1e-tme e!ectrc-ni~ 1:1nd trans-!'&r 
·,'(t•:ri ;-'O"J> accoi::n: c; to t::,cc€oss t!"1e ;-i:2~m-ent a.s B cr:sck tt,:,r,sacjcn. 

r.~ec; 1;e~ ea: E:.::~~ns:~,n: \'J~ und,s.r-5"""-f,:_nd that sor;1e';;:lmesthing~_ f,?.ppen en-::: ,:vu ne~d a little ::iora -;:ime tr, pay yc,ur t\i!. Yo(! can cpp1:,, fG an 

ex-:sns:on or.:1n,~ at Je~..corr. .. ;iJsc, ~es_ictenti2l.~v3~01;_1€ars_car. ?""~:; t'25-SJ0J: cc~:rn-2::-.:-:i::i! :vst0nv:,rs can sc.:l 865-6250. Ot.it seif-s$rve .systan, 'Mi!i l~t 
yc•_t ',;'10v, i7:r:::u quo!'.fy e,nd give. /GU a ne·,v due Gate. 

;u:·:::-LC,l(T;(l)'. l .. t•D :C0kl"2f-:,CT ?08 S£1RVlG~-Cus-{,::.s,!Ec~ fil2~' :a01i:,-:'>B:·;ns -'oli':"..: .::or-:di.t;,:ir;s o: servt~e zir.j ~i:,i'.::cies :-,;-: 1~8.,=,Dm. ~:- ~~:, M11, 
Y!ri'i'..c;; o, -a-rr-r.-;;!l ~,:s:;. b re:r~est ,t! -::-D,J. RB~ci-::s-t~~g-;;;·f :nl:ir(".yss-~,,;c<:: a~-i .it.!;',::,; aec:::-0~\'.81'J:::;a to ::ir--::v'.l:·;:; u'i:iEt:--se;,A-ce-, l:·,.~l1:~m·,g·::1.a rt2::;;joc,'•>-:.5 :.f ?> 
t'.!t-z::,1.:,:r:::;ti'.t::tes a r:~r,t.k~g .:c.n,!r.:;:c"l:u;;c! 2:5~'3-:!r.'iac:;t =:.c::L""'f.'&e:-i J:E:J. 2.r:::t its cL'.z"'.:0;31.,2;;•, '.c..:::.iclb&·.::Z!.:-:\1 m,.r.1r:;;cl~:E:;: rsspc:-;zii!e ;.;srs::;i-: c-, ~r1t'.~y :::as 
t~f;,;:::l ::.:, e;:;::;!i~bl~ S:fat--=, -'::Y:;: ?:le! u:!f\'.':i ~~gu;&'~iois at-:l ~.:: ::.-::.:~s.- '..ffl°'.:Z'.:l1zr o-: ;;;;.-i,:,;:sr;be :i:; 1:-sW1 it fo"</, ~1-::-i'.vid:!af's :""iZm.a. 

Fie.~5,s :z·1i,;;.,i.' ~,.:,:.1r t.,:;Hr'.gs·:~iti:-?.iY~err~. ~.:,c~·\1 :,10,..; sL·;;,i:q.•::t:;: !!-m::-,gcr ;·ayrr.-0:·,t-::c,;;:,~, µi-EE:-sa ,;c,ifo':,, t:s iIT?.mE·d~':~ly z:r-S-3$--"Zf?fl\:'. z;,r;.,-.:,;ne:.ch:!.l 
-::i;.-;.~c;;-:-~0r.-;.:2,tt i~B ~s-, d :3-63•9.2.5@. YD!.! ,,~ve 3C- -:1e:;1s ~r,::.-:,, --::-:...:; s•i.:1-t~:"Jiie.1~ d;;:.::;-'=- -;;,:; ~,-e~ii.:,st :a .1£.;; :,c,v~,z,-,'c' ;,~, -:iccr;-=!c!'.:';,i,;:,:1 ,,r :-;::ea:::~. 

3,.,;icg:., ..:;n:<w-•is pays ·:er t:1'° cost of the elesT.rfc :nfr-as-::ruct.'Jrc, con-:ribL1jo;1 tc ·t::e s;ty of Jacksonvi:le anj t::.: g,2.,1e,atc ;;,ncl defvs: -~r-:e -sle.::::r:c'.·,:y 
/0:J ;..;s-;;, exc;u::!lngt!-,e :::ost of i"u-si. 

Y.f:-:.i~er/Se:v-!~~ S::;r;;c~f-..•:~;!adEtyGh:.£.rgs Is a ftxed i,1011thl:,, ,:;t-;::rge tC'\at cc11e,s a porcic.;, of me wat~r/se·.·:a\· infrasu,.;;:.'.::'Jre. anc! the cost to molntairl 
2t.. =:;_c,:;our,,: ~c1' 2 c~etc--:~2r, ir,c\.16i.,g_ r.1e-;:e:-!r-,g:, tHiir:g arir! acc.::.mt admir.is~:r,3jor:. 

Cc·n.;=:nt.!l~i,c;:-i: Ch,:,r,5:cc a1:,;::He;,-. oniy if )I0'..1 -...s~ mD>e tr.a":,7!5C k\NI:. Gur;ng c. C!lb1g per:ad.. Jf-~it'.s OCC\.irs. you -_,;Ht ~E: :::-:a:'JE::d or, ac!Gitic-,,2; i.e~ 
c-=';· k\N!1 over 2.750 l\i/'Jh to <.,:~c-·Jrage ccns2r,•ction. Av-e:ci&e home ~ss.g~ is 1.000 :<:w;-, r-er 1r,ont~. 

l{f?.'.~ :1.,000 ge:ions 

ADDRESS CORRECTION 

Accotin.t # Tel; 

Address: 

State: Zip Code: 

E-mail: 

https://acc.::.mt
https://quo!'.fy
https://c:a:0--::.or.,,0,;isf"I.CC
https://2�;--rne:.ts
https://olde:.sr


21 West Church Street, Jacksonville, FL 32202-3139 
Phone: 904.665,6000 • fax: 904.665.7990 • lntemet:jea.ccm 

SERVICE DETAILS 
' 

Account Name: Account#: Bill Dale: Cycle: 

SAMPSON CREEK COMMUNITY 8274324200 08/15/19 15 

Serv Servlc:e Service Bill 
Service Address: Type: Cu rrenl Chgs: Point: Period: Rate: 

1054fAGLEMNTOR 
Delall Basic Monthly Charge 
Charges: Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal @$3.44) 

Envfronmental Charge 

37.95 
18.90 
17,20 
1.85 

Irrigation 1 - Commercial 
Meter Nbr 
74457419 

07/1&19-08/00/19 
Current fleadlng 

358 

commercial lrligation SeM"'ce 
Consum!lion Dais BIiied Reading T~l!B 

5000GAL 29 Refl.Jlar 

l 
I 
i, §
• c:,·o 
·o 
.i; 
.5! 
: .!!. 

'"' . ,,,'"' 
ii., 

1148 SfONEHEOGETAALLN APT 1 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 
Charges: Tfer 1Consumption (1-14 kgal @$3.44) 

Environmental Charaa 

1401 CRESTED HERON CT 
Delail Basic Monthly Char9e 
Charges: Tier 1Consumption (1-14 kgaJ @$3,44) 

Tier 2Consumption(> 14 kgal @$3.96) 
Environmental Charge 

58.17 
31.50 
24.08 
2.59 

224.59 
63.00 
48.17 
98.99 
14.43 

Irrigation 1 - Commercial 
Meter Nbr 
64314540 

Irrigation 1 - Commercial 
Meler Nbr 
62253178 

07/09/19-08/07/19 
Current Reading 

3555 

07/11/19 •08l08/19 
current Reading 

7200 

Commercial lnig:alioo Service 
Consumj!lion Da~s Billed Readlllf T~~e 

7000GAL 29 Regolar 

Commercial Irrigation Service 
Commmelion Dals Billed Realllng Tfl!e 
39000 GAL 28 Regular 

:i 
i 
;,; 
a 

219 SAINT JOHNSGOLF DR 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 
Charges: Sawer Usage Charge 

Environmental Charge 

219 SAINT JOHNS GOLF DR 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 
Charges: Water Consumption Charge 

Environmental Charge 

s 

w 

50.90 
31.73 
18.06 
1.11 

515,58 
100,80 
332,27 
82.51 

Commsroial - Water/Sewer 
Meter Nbr 
608735re 

Swimming Pool - Water 
Meler Nbr 
74759500 

07/lll/19- 08/08/19 
Current Reading 

1855 

07/10/19 • 08/00/19
Current Reading 

10567 

Commerclal SewllfSefvlce 
Consumelion DalS Billed Reading T!2B 

3000GAL 29 Regular 

Commerolal Water Service 
Consume lion Oars BIiied Reading TJ2e 
223000GAL 29 Regular 

219SAINTJOHNSGOI.FDR 
Delall Basic Moothly Charge 
Charges: Water Consumption Charge 

Environmental Charge 

w 24.48 
18.90 
4.47 
1.11 

Commercial- Water/Sewer 
Meier Nbr 
00873500 

07/1Q/19 •08/08/19 
Current REtadlng 

1855 

Commercial Waier SEn-lce 
Consumellon Day:s Billed Readln!! Tr~e 

3000GAL 29 R~lar 

219SAINT JOHNSGOLFDRAPr1 
Detail Basic Moolhly Charge 
Charges: 

s 31.73 
31.73 

Commercial -Water/Sewer 
Meter Nbr 
60000.579 

07/1CV19- 08l08/19 
current Readi119 

2273 

Commercial SewerService 
Co11sum~llon Da:t:s BIiied Reading T~e 

0CF 29 Regular 

219 SPJNJ' JOHNS GOI.F DRAPT 1 
Detail Basic Montllly Charge 
Charges: 

w 18.90 
18.90 

Commercial • Water/Sewer 
Meter ~hr 
60096579 

07/1(ll19-00/08/19 
Current Reading 

227'3 

Commercial Water Service 
Consum2tio11 Da~s BIiied Reading Ty:Qe 

OGF 29 Regular 

Page3of4 -



-------- I Serv Service Servlce Bill 
Service Address: Type: Current Chgs: Point: Period: Rate: 

380 SAINT JOHNS GOLF DR 30.33 Irrigation 1 - commernlal 07/10/19 -08/08/19 Commercial lnigatlon Ser\Jlce 
Dela ii Baste Monthly Charge 18.90 Meler Nbr Current Reading Consum~licm Da}!S Billed Reading T~2t1 
Charges: Tier 1consump.tion (1-14 kgal@$3.44) 10.32 67063459 1088 3000GAL 29 Regular 

Environmental Charge 1.11 

825 HAMPTON CROSSING WAY 24.84 Irrigation 1 - Residential 07/10/f9-Q8/tl8f19 Resicmntial mgalion Service 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meter Nbr Current Reading Consum~llon Dais Billed Reading Ty~e 
Charges: Tier 1 Consumption (1-14 kgal ®$2.60) 5.20 83711246 24 ZOOOGAL 29 Regular 

Environmental Char11e 0.74 

8841:AGLE POINTDRAPT1 31.50 Irrigation 1 - Commercial 07/10/19 •08/08/19 r.om111ercial lnigatioo Seiv!ce 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 31.50 Meler Nbr Current Reading Consama11on Dais Billed Reading Ti2e 
Charges: 83715800 5 OGAL 29 Regular 

885 fAlll l'OINT DR 57.00 Irrigation 1- Commercial 07/10/19 -()8/\J8/19 commercial lnigation 8erllce 
Detail Basic Monthly Charge 18.90 Meler Nbr Current Readina Consumelion Da!s BIiied Readina T!~e 
Charges: Tier 1Consumption (1-i4 kgal@$3.44) . 34.40 64513670 5868 10000GAL 29 Regular 

Environmental Charge 3.70 

9821:AGLE POINT DR 49.38 Irrigation 1 - Commercial 07/11/19-0MJB/19 COmmerclal lmgatiOl1 Sent1ce 
Delaii Baslc: Monthly Charge 18.90 Mel1nNbr Current Reading Consum!tion Da!S BIiied Reading TJJ!e 
Charges: Tier 1Consumption (1-14 kgal @$3.44) 27.52 82580203 400 800DGAL 28 P,egular 

Environmental Charge 2.96 

Page 4of4 
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Riverside Management Services, Inc Invoice 
Suite 305 
Jacksonville, FL 32257 

Date Invoice# 

4/1120}9 229 

Bill To 

Sampson Creek CDD 
475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

I 

Quantity Description 

P.O.No. 

Operations Management Services - April 2019 .s.1.1 f. :3 c.10 
Facili!¥ Management - Sampson Creek:~ April 2019 

P_1 r'7.)_ 3lf 7 

Terms Project 

Rate Amount 

J,622.25 1,622.25 
5,582.00 5,582.00 

Total $7,204.25 



Southern Recreation, hie. ln.vo-ice 
4060 E~U~q11 A-Y~twe 
Jack~nvHle,_ FL ·3-2254 
www.southemreere.atron.-com 

.DATE INVOICE'# 

BH4/29.I9 .949-3 

BILL TO-

St. Joli.os Golfimd Country Club 
'e/.Q. J,ljversi.~~-~'m/ll,lgeme.qt $eni~c~ 
'96SS Fltji:/dll.Miniqg Blvd. W. 
1;'3ld_g. '3.oo·su;le.305 . 
·.:mcks.on~>ille; FL. 31157 

SH!PTO 

St, Jolms Golfand Country Cltib 
.Z0S St, Jcihn:. GolfI>rive 
St Augustine, FL 32092' 

P.O.:NUMBER TERMS REP $HIP IN.Vorce NO. 

Proposal I)ue on receipt TR 8[13/2019 

ITEMCOOE DESCRtPTION P.RICE!:ACH AMOUNT 

l 
i 

Ser.:ice· 
1m:r 

Set.of 12ea.'Plastie.Climbiog Rocks 
Fr~ight Gharg_~ 

tJJ~ I?- /'i-1c19 
~fpA,~4 I- fi1,t~P'r\ 

Ot>_l,g;t;.o.• f.:'7~, t'tSOQ 

75.0Q 
·JS.0O: 

1s.oo-
1s.oo 

lnv~ir;ic: D_qe_Upo~·Rec¢ipt 
ThaukYonl Total $90.00 

Payments/Credits S0,00 

Balance· Due S?.0,00 

https://J,ljversi.~~-~'m/ll,lgeme.qt
www.southemreere.atron.-com


--

---

--

·-.--

-:,: 

_So--Uth·eastFitness 
REPAIR 

· Equipment Repair &Maintenance 

14476 Dw,.atPl~e West, Suite _203 • JacksonvUle, R. 322,1_8 l~ice It 11588A 
Offit~::904i,83.l439 •-~x: 904.~.162.4 

sotrth~sifitnessrepair@comcast.net 

www.southeastfitnessrewir.com 

fac:ility .Nm,ie: st.. Johns Golf& country 0!-lb 
•f.aciliij·A'ddr:ess: · 2_19 St • .Johns-Ave .. St.-Aqgustine, F.li;oida 32090·. 

Billing..A!iaress: 
-Con~ad,: ~ 
Phone: 

:219 St;,.Jot\ns Ave. St. _Augusj:ine, Flor.icla '32090 ,, 

.. 
-~e~n.for,.call: 

_, ! 

" 

•-

_.FREE MOTION LEG PRESS S/N C:C05iE30385 M/N 
_F;~4-_ADf P1t,l-&GAS SHOCK. 
KATE'904:-599-9093. -

Date: 15-Aug-2019 
Paymeot is due Within 3Q·days of 
invti~t:;-d.ate. -

. :' 

-· _:I 

··-

-,, :tfe~hnician:· : ~AVERY HAMMONDS
' :· . . . . . 

. ·_•. ...... .._ 

. l•••,.,•• Thank vo.u- for your business. 
,-· 

·, ..-:. 

. ,•,:.,- ' . =-- ·,1·-·· 
. -. - ' . 

-

-, 
-

\- •:,,_. -·- ... 
:--- -· epcu_ry·(Y\~ 

. . . . . . -

-· •::3d() .. 57'XJo. 5.LJ ·Soo 
·~ 

.~>tqL_t.9 
..- . 

,:,-·, 

·- -
.. ·. 

- . ' 
..; , mescriRtion .11• _j•,+ -Part#' 

_,~AV_Ei: ~ ~-6Q MILES: TR~VEL,.1- 60:MILES .. -r=: 
-- ' _., _M}~)IVIµ~ SHIPPING: MINiMUM.SHlPPJNG . MINIMUM 

::-· ' SHIPPING 
:LABOR ~~~ HOUR 1TECH: LABO~ PER HOl:JR 

·,_.lJ;EGH -- _ 
:_:.fij.EE:M~TlON '.' ~~G PRESS-GAS:SPRING: 302237 

FREE-MOTION - LEG P!{ESS - GAS.SPRll\!G 
EREE M01JOM..:.-LEG)RES$·- FOOT BRAGj<Er 302203 

: ,M>J.-PJN.t FREE'MOT:ION· - LEG:PRESS--.FOOT 
••••• ••• r • • • • • • • 

813AGKEJ"ADJ.' PIN: '· 

-.Comments: 
. 

.. 
_..! , _ ., 

TttalQTYPait:Cost 
65.00 

25.00 
1.0065:00 

25.001.00 

60.()060.00 It! LQO 

,47.2.5 1.:00 .47.is 

18.951..0018..9!? 

Parts Total - ;ns.20 
Tax 0.00 

Balance 21-6.20 

www.southeastfitnessrewir.com
mailto:sotrth~sifitnessrepair@comcast.net


sontheastFITNESS 
B· E .P.· l. I· :a 
~RBJ&r..;..,.,~-

Southeast Fitness Repair ·- ESTIMATE 
---.,,, 14476 Duval Place West, Suite 208 [)ate: )un 06, 2019-

..~_.. Jac"5onviller Florida 32218 AII estnnates.areYolidjar.30 dovs. 
Office: 904.683.1439 Fax: 904.683.1624 

Quote# : 1173 
Faciiitv Name: St. Jahns Gqlf & Country Club 
Facility.Address: 219 St. John~ Ave. 

St. Augustine 32090 
ON-SITE POC:. 

Estimate For; St.:. Johns Ge>lf & Country Club 

Oescriptiori Part#. Each . QT'(. Total 
FRE,EMOTION - SEATED ROW - 5 LB WEIGHT 
PLATE W/KNOB: FREEMOTION·-SEATED 
ROW KS LBWEIGt!TPLATEW/KNOB 

300403 $90..99 LOO 

.. 

$.90.99 

GENER_IC-YELlOW" l<NOJ):. GENERlC-
YELLOW KNOB 

GENERIC.:. YELLOW. 
KNOB 

$10.00 1.00 Sio~oo 
lABQR PER-HoVR 1ncH: LABOR PER.HOVR 
1 TECH 

$60.00 t.oo- $60;00 

TRAVELi, 60 MILES~TRAYELl-60 MILES $ G,5.00 1.00 ·sGs:oo-
. 

MINIMUM SHIPPING: MINl!)9l1M SHIPPIN<i 
MINIMUM 
SHIPPING 

$ 20.00 LOO $20,00 

Comments: FREE;MOTION SEATED ROW S/N ·sB941E01809O M/N F817-01·- 5' LB TOP . Subtotal $245~9~ 
PlATJ= W/KNOB (KNOB NOT SOLD SEPARATELY.PER fREEMOT/ON) T~x $0,00· 
BENCH ~ WEIGITT KNOB (SEE ROBERT NO S/N ~IV~) 
KATI; 904-5~9-9093 
~R HOUR IS ESTIMATED AND SUBJECTTQ CHANGE. 

TOTAL 

... 

$245.99 

To approve this estimatet please sign befpwand fax to 904.6&3;1624 
or you may email your acceptan<;e to rosemary@southeastfitnessr~air.com 

X (ll:1! .)\!~ ,,_ "' 19/(9 

https://rosemary@southeastfitnessr~air.com
https://Yolidjar.30


SoutheastFitness Repair 
14476 Duval Place West SoutheastFITNESS 
Suite208 R 1l P .ll I ··R 
Jacksonville, FL 32.218 

Equipment Repair & Mainten.ince
{904)683-1439 
rosemary@southeasffitness 
repair.com 
www.southeastfitnessrepair. 

com 

Statement 

TO STAl"EMENT NO. 10832 

St: Johns .Golf& Country Club DATE. 08/1512019 

219 St Johns.Ave. TOTAL.DUE $245:99 

St. Augustine, Flortda 32090 ENCLOSED 

United States 

;11\1:i;i1!~;\;~~~t~· ;;:~·;·:/;_;i'.~:,; ,·~_-'::i:::::.i1~:ij~i]~'.!1i:i\:1;:;:~s~~~v:j:·:;:__:':' 
07/1412019 Balance Forward 515.00 

'l 
07/24/2019 

" 
lrwoice #11265A 245.99 760.99 

07/26/2019 " Payment #6837 -515.00 245,9.9 

OB/12r,m19 Payment #6862 -21.6..20 29.79 

08/1512019 lnvoice#11588A 216.20 245.99 

245.99 0;00 0.00 0.00 o.oo $245.!:!9 
sout~east Fitness Repair 

www.southeastfitnessrepair
https://repair.com


205__st_Jqfm~ Gof;Dri_ve 
St Augustine, Fl 320,92-

904 Q40 3200 !1b4 8.19 0177.fax 

,custaqaer I 
Name ~a~pson Creak-Commuoily Development_DMslon: D:at~ 7131/201_-9_ __, 
Adi:lress 10300NW Ulh Manor '-'-'---'---"----,- Order No. 

Cdral-Sprir;iys, FL 
·Clty $3071 Rep 
Ph.cine. 

f~ty(Months)'.IA-----·- . ··· ·_···=======~~---------_-_,...oescripti~i:a.._____ __ 1---c---U_rii_tP~n_---ec-ce:-,....,-_-_=i;_o:r:'A-=:.L-=---,,--; 
; · 1 / :July-p!3nnuda qom!,llohs fvta_inJenanc_e . $ ·6;524.0P' j $ 6,524.00 
· 1 { ·1.r~~Of1_(10%of·Q16?f~2404) $· l1Q.75 i $ 11Q.75 

1 Ir abon (10% _qf 1.~950-1-+mi>. !.$ 1.0.? : $ 1 :08 
t rrigalion{10%of43O44-1'4404) , $ 13.40 $ 13.40 
1 lr.tigation (10% of 44869-53401)_ $" 1,,-08 $ 1_.~ 1 
1 Irrigation (10% of16486.'92403)_ $ 21.33 $ ~1.33 : 

,$ * 

i, 

I 
1------~-- ------

SubTotal. :_$,_____·a_,_,6_7-'--1.-'--64-11 
Shipping · _ 

Payment Please Mak.e·.an S~nd Pa~r:it to: Tax Rate(s} 6.50% ---------1 
--·--· -----<--------, 

TOTAL ~'$'--~6,_67_1._-64_. 
!
I 

.St Johns, Golf&. Country Club 
.Ntn:.B~n Pasqaith;-GM 
205 St.Johns .Golf Drive 
St.Augustin~, FL,. $2b92 

. ' . 
-~------------···-··------ ----------i 

Th_ank you I 
! 

~ 

-------·--•-··-··---~--

https://Mak.e�.an
https://6,524.00
https://6;524.0P
https://ty(Months)'.IA


205 $l John,s .Gb./fDrive 
.st. Augustr,Je, FL·.32092 

904 940 3200 9Q4 819-0177 fax 

jlnvoice · 

£ustomer Misc 

N~rn~ ·Sam·psan Creek CommuhilY Development Division·------·· ______ Date 
Address .10300·~ 11th Manor_ ...._ · .Ord\;!r No. 

Coral Springs, FL . : 

.;:;~ne. . ...- --~ j Rep330(1 ___·...--.....-
... 7--...;;,;-----

:_ '¥}iJM.onthsf! 7 J Desc,ripti.on•._,__. __________. ______-,,_;~U_ni--',t___ __Pr"'"'ite_l..--_TO_~_A""'L-=--=-·~ 
1· T!August- tir/nuda Common~ Maii'!teni=im;:e $ 6,906.00 $,= 6,906.0Q ! 
1 ·!rri,g~ti ".(1.9% ~f01624-4:2404} $ 85)>2 _·$.' ~5.52 ! 
1 . · · iotr.(to%·of-13950-71402) $ 1.08 ! $ 1.08 i 
1 lrrlgati,~rr(,Oo/o:of4~Q44-1M~}4} : $ 7.84 : $ 7.84 
1 [rrig;allon,(1:0%:of4i4869-534(}1). : $ (08, $ 1.08 
1· · lrrigation:(10%.. of 76486-92403), $ 1.08 $ 1:08 

$ 
·$ 

tJI.fiJ= '?• IJ•I 1 
/4Afl)ScAP{ S-'f~ 

OOt. &lo. S:~'irX:ii 'f63,o l 

'Suj)Totat. $ 7,00.Z,60 
Shipping'

Tax:Ra.te_{s) r··- &..60%--··· ...... _.. _.__. __.... ,,_. __payment· Pleas~ Make'and .se,ncJ F'aymen~-to: 

10TAL _!.$._·___7~,0-□_2._60...... 
l
! 

St Johns ,Golf & Country Club 
Attn:. Ben Pasqt1ith, GM 
205 St-.Johns• Golf Drive· 
St'Au9ustine~ FL 32092 

1---~-~-~-·h_a_n_k-yo-.. u-· ............~..---· --· 

~.---~-.,-----·-~--··~-----.......-....____ .,..,~--------------------~ 

https://6,906.0Q
https://6,906.00
https://Desc,ripti.on


------

!• '.--

_ .,· .,:.-~.:_·. :·-·•. ''$t~_ohn.s~olf&Count,yClul? 

. · .. _.. ·.;~~ 205 'St· ./r,h{f~ Golf Df: .. Invoice No. 814201$ 
·, -· .... ···:'.. ~ .. ··. · $t..Aug1.1:stine,FL32092 

··.·.·;$:-T J:~~1{8,.;· ..994-94<r$200 -
. . -GOU- .--Goct'S"l"l\Y' -Ctl711--· ·. . _-. · · - . _: . -- : ·~40,-3~02 

.........---··--·.-....-......_..........__________..,.ll·NV.OlCE' _· 
• •...........l.,.............-.-•• ----,- .---------·--··------~---··-·---··---·-----····---------

. . 

.:-.qustomer · · Misc· 

I 
Date. 8/t4/2019 · 
On;lerNQ.-·-------------··-··--------~-~--- jRep 

·o !-:- ·-Phone. · FOB-----·-·---........ ,. ·-----··-~......... ~............ __ 
,;· i . Qtr. . . .. ---·····.. ···"i,escription ----·------·-;;--~--~,-U.tilt.Pri~;, TOTAL -·-1 
. I 2.. ·· ;klos CAMP· --OOLfLESSONS ·:-·-·-·· : $ 12s.00·1 $ . .250..oo· :- :
1------,----..·--1o• ..-...~.....--......... ,. ____.,. ....... • .............y--~~~---...,------

' E $ . 
-----.-----~·--·----- .. - . --------··-·--------·-··---·-------·------·--·· .. ····--- ~-· ··•- .. -·~ $ - .! 

........... - ... -·-·-··-------- • ----·---•◄ ..........-·-------........~--.------·--------- ~-·---~ - - .-j
; ; $ - I~~-·--..~.----------...·-·--·---- ···-·•-....~-...·---~ r·· ~ s ~ . : 

.. ;_: -~'.~--·•-~1------~-•. ----..····--·-------------··.......... ----···-·· -·- -· ·--------.....____\____ _ 
SubT9tal I$. . 250:Q~j 

. Gratuify \ $ · - 7 
·• ·o · ·t-·--'-···---:-···--·--··• -.......,

TaxRate(s} 6.50¼ ,.. $ -----+··--......................... ,_...................-1 
• -;•: • I • 

Deposit , $ · 

TOT,t\L I$··. ..·250_.oo I 
- ,.. · Name· 

!Office Use:Only--·-
. '. :=:-'.'·: ..-C.C .#:-~_:•----'--------·-·.---~­

.·Expires·. · . - l 
i 

[ 
..._ ........ J -----·~----•.•·..·••1-·•·--·---~--

......_________,______,...·-----------·--------------------
Thank you· 

. -·.·.·:. 
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Your Business Credit Card Statement 

BILLING CYCLE INFORMATION 

Previous Balance $8,416.04 
Payments $3,416.04 

Credits $0.00 
Purchases & Other Charges + $2,229.84 
Cash Advances + $0.00 
FINANCE CHARGES + $0.00 
New Balance "' $2,229.84 

Closing Date 08/09/2019 

ACCOUNT SUMMARY 

Account Number 
Total Credit Limit 
Available Credit 
Available Cash 
Amount Over Credit Limit 
Amount Past Due 
Days In Billing Cycle 
Minimum Payment Due 
Payment Due Date 

XXXX xxxx xxxx 3470 

$10,000.00 
$7,523.00 
$3,000.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$50.00 
09/03/2019 

,-.c:, 
t I 
Nt;l 

Toll Free 
855-574-2423 

TRANSACTIONS 

Contact Information 
Outside U.S. (Call Collect)
407-762-7102 

07-28 07-28 85583656J010TAGKB 

07-12 07-14 5543286615SBAV4K7 

07-16 07-17 054868066ABGMNP1G 

07-17 07-18 054368467BWGRJ7X 

07·18 07-19 55436B767JMWZQ122 

07-21 07-22 05436846BBWHRJM5 

07-21 07-22 05436846B0089G6HD 

01-22 07-23 02305376Q00GJ2BAA 

07-23 07•24 05436846DBLJGEWA5 

07-23 07-25 752658660VWFK7KLV 

PAYMENT-THANKYOU 
TOTAL XXXXXXXXXXXX3470 $3,416.04-

sau·so "TIKIZ SHAVED I PONTE VEDRA FL 

EXXONMOBlL 99051187 JACKSONVILLE FL 

WM SUPERCENTER #928 ST JOHNS FL 

COMPUANCESIGNS COM 800-5781245 IL 

WM SUPERCENTER #92B ST JOHNS FL 

DOUARTREE ST JOHNS FL 

PUBUX#-1099 SAINT JOHNS FL 

WM SUPERCENTER #928 ST JOHNS FL 

OTC BRANDS, INC. OMAHA NE 

P.O. Box 4997 
Orlando, FL 32802-4997 

Trans Post Amount 
Date Date Reference Number Merchant Name or Transaction De5Cfiption Credit Charge 

3,416.04 

07-24 07-25 05436846E009KJS9N OOUARTREE ST JOHNS FL 

07-24 07-25 5S483826EBLH58X06 WAL-MART #0928 ST JOHNS FL 

07-26 07-29 75265866HWDKZ3S2B OTC BRANDS, INC, OMAHA NE 

07-30 07-31 55432866K5SHBYFMD sau·so 'TlKIZ SHAVED I PONTE VE.ORA FL 

OS.OB 08-09 55483826X2LR3WZ0T WAL-MART #1082 JACKSONVILLE FL 
08-08-· oa..og 55500366W2CiJRPBLE WALMART.COM ---·-aoosS6'6546 AR .. • -

KATE TRIVELPIECCE 
TOTAL XXXXXXXXXXXX9295 $1,166.09 

07·11 07•12 S543286605V2SE037 FGA'FIRST STUDENT ATLA 866-841-2504 PA 2-48.00 

07-18 07-19 5543286675SS3ATGB FGA'FIRST STUDENT ATLA 866-841-2504- PA 248.00 

07•24 07-25 55432866D5V5QQKGQ FGA'FIRST STUDENT ATLA 866-841-2504 PA 248.00 

08-04 08-05 75418236R281GG154 EIG•coNSTANTCONTACT.C 855-2295506 MA 70.00 

08-08 08-09 55432866W5SPF7YB6 FGA"FIRST STUDENT ATLA 866-841•2504 PA 249.75 
LEAH TINCHER TINCHER 
TOTAL XXXXXXXXXXXX7493 $1,063.75 

.--"'A ,~r:'\ ___ ;_.:-:,..e,-.;:)
ECt:'J~, ~fl ·~1 \JC-~ '-"·'.. ?> 

~ t,.UG\Slm'l ~f&:}J 
i. _..------·· 

\1'(\_...~ ...-•-·· ------ Sea reverse for additional information. 

5207 2ED 1 9 7 Page 1 of 2 1053 1400 ecoo 0011 190809 01815207 1041 

YPLEASE DETACH HERE AND RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENTY 

31 

https://1,063.75
https://1,166.09
https://WALMART.COM
https://3,416.04
https://3,416.04
https://3,000.00
https://7,523.00
https://10,000.00


---··-· 

IMPORTANT INFORMATION 

Crediting of l>atTrments - You may pay all or part of the New 
Balance at any me. However, you must pay the Minimum 
Payment each monlh by the Payment Due Date. Payments must 
be made in U.S. Dollars and be drawn on a U.S, Institution. 
Payments accompanied by the correct payment coupon and 
received before 12:00 Noon ET, Monday through Friday (excluding 

- bank holidays), at the malling address as shown on the froot will= be credited to your Aoccunt as of the date of receipt. If we accept 
-
- a payment received at any other location, with no payment coupon =- enclosed, or that does not conform lo the payment Instructions- PfOVlded, that payment may be sub]eci to a delay In crediting of up 

to 5 days after the date of receipt, Payments initiated with a 
customer service representatlve will be subject to the applicable 
payment cut off times.-- Method of Detennining the Average Dally Bala.nee (lncludlng - Ne.w Transactions) - The Average Dally Balance ot your Purchases - and Cash Advances (including Convenience ChB(:ks and Balance 
Transfer Checks) is calculated separately. We take the beginning -
balance of your ~urchases or Cash Advances for each day, add new - Purchases or Cash Advances (as of the transaction date), unpaid 
Finance Charges, other Charges and fees, and subtract Payments 
a11d Credits. This gives us the daily balance. Then, we add up all

iii the dally balances for the billlng cycle (credit balar.ces are exeluded)
!!!!!!! and divide the total by the number of days in the billing cyde. This= gives us the Average Daily Balance. "Billing cycle" Is. defined as the 

time period from lhe closing date on your previous statement unlfl 
the closing date or, this statement. 

Method ofComputing finance Chames - Rnance Charges for 
Purchases and Cash Advances are calculated separately. Finance 
Charges for Purchases begin to aci;rue on lhe transaction date and 
are figured by multlplylng the applicable Daily Periodic Rate by the 
Average Dally Balance for Purchases (lncludirg current transactions) 
and ll-.en multiplying that amount by Ire number of days in the billing 
cycle. Finance Charges 1or Cash Advances begin to accrue on the 
date you obtain !he Gash Advance (or1he transacijon date shown on 
your monthly statement for Convenience Checks) and are figured by 
mulflplying !he applloable Daily Periodic Rate by !he Average Daily 
Balance for Cash Advances (Including current lransa.ctlons) and lhen 
multiplying that amount by lhe number of days in the billir.g cycle and 
adding lhe •cash Advance Fee·. The ''Cash Advance Fee" is an 
addllional FINANCE CHARGE lrtl)osed every time you use an ATM, 
the card, or a ConvenJer.ce Check to obtain a Cash Advance. There 
Is a minlmum FINANCE CHARGE of S.50. 

FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE INQIJ\lilES OR.TO REPORT 
LOST OR STOLEN CA~S CALt ,,. - -
855-574-2423 OR 1"407-762._:l-10~,- ~1 -···s .•, -· 

:~ 

Payments Marked "Paid in Full" of Disputed Charges - We will 
not accept checks, money oroers, or any other payment items 
malked "payment in full" (or other language to iodicate full 
satisfaction of !he indebtedness} If such pa)Tllent is less than lhe fUlf 
amount due In full satisfaction of 1he Indebtedness except by a 
written agreement signed by OUf aulhorb:ed officer. All 
communications regarding disputed charges, including checks, 
money orders, or any other Hems sent as "payment In full' of a 
disputed amount ITltfSt be sent to: 

SunTrust Bank 
P.O. Box 6205411 
Orlando, FL 32862 

BILLING RIGHTS SUMMARY 

In Case of Errors orQuestions About Your Bill 

11 you think your bMI is wrong, or if you need more information 
about a transaction on your blll, write_ us on a separate sheet at 
the address under Disputed Charges as soon as possible. We 
must hear from you no later lhan 60 days atter we sent you lhe 
fltst bill on which the error or problem appeared. You can 
telephone us, but doing so will not preserve your rights. 

!n your letter, give us the following in[Oll'llation: 

• Your name and account number 
The dollar amount of the suspected error. 
Describe lhe error and explain, uyou can, why you 
believe there is an error. 11 you need more information, 
describe the item you are unsure abou1. 

You do not have to pay any amount in question while we are 
investigating, but you are stm obligated to pay the parts of your bill 
that are not In question. While we Investigate your question, we 
cannot report you as delinquent or take any aclion to collect the 
amount you question. 

Foreign Exchang91Cummcy Comtersion • If the Card is used 
for u-..nsactions in a currency other than U.S. dollars, the 
exchange rate between the transaction currency and the bllling 
currency used by MasterCard for processing .such foreign 
transactions is eilher (a) a rate selected by MasterCard from the 
range of rates available in wholesale currency markets for1he 
applicable transaction pro~slng date, which rate may vary from 
the rate MasterCard itself receives or (b) the government 
mandated rale In effect for the applicable transaction processing 

' i ~ate, incrl'IBSed by up to three percent (3%). If a credil Is 
. ·'! ,-1/llbiequently given for a transaction, ii will be decreased by up 10 
, - ··three percent {3%). If the credit has a different transaction 

~prooesslr>g date, then lhe exchange rate of the credit can be 
- grei!ter~ess than that of the original transaction. The currency 
.,CO!!_Yers!On rate on the day before 1he transactlon processing date 
may differ from the rate in effect at the time o11he transacUon or 
on !he date the transaction is posted on the Account. The 
co_nverted amount shaft be provided rn U.S. dollars. 

01 B\5207 - 6- 01/23/18 
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Statement Closing Date: 08/09/2019 
Account Number: XXXX XXXX XXXX 3470 -Page2 of2 

Your Business Credit Card Statement 

Finance Charge
Detail 

Averafae Dally
Baance 

Dallfi Periodic 
Rate may vary) 

FINANCE 
CHARGE 

Corre~ndlna ANNUAL 
PER ENTA E RATE 

Purchases 
Cash Advances 

0.00 
0.00 

.05065% 

.05887% I V 
V 

o.oo 
0.00 

18_49o/o 
21-49% 

Combined Annual Percentage Rate for this BIiiing Cycle 21.49% 

IMPORTANT NEWS 

The Service Members Civil Relief Act (SCRA) provides 
important financial and legal protections to service members • 

including caps on interest rates, stays on certain legal 
protection from eviction, and tennination of leases without 
repercussions. Learn more atWWWJTlilitaryonesource.mil 

{search for 'SCRA'), 

Nothing says easy like handling your Business Credit Card 
with SunTrust Business Card Online. You can manage your 

expenses, limit employee spending, schedule payments and make 
changes to your account at your convenience. Learn more at 

suntrust.comtsboo or call us at 855-574-2423. 

,...r.:, 

.. 
J 

&'l
I 

,L_ ---------------

https://atWWWJTlilitaryonesource.mil


-Page 1 of 2 

Your Business Credit Card Statement 

BILLING CYCLE INFORMATION ACCOUNT SUMMARY 

Previous Balance $0.00 Account Number XXXX xxxx XXXX 9295 
Payments $0.00 Total Credit Limit $10,000.00 

Credits $0.00· Available Credit $9,442.00 

Purchases & Other Charges + $0.00 Available Cash $0.00 
Cash Advances + $0.00 Amount Over Credit Limit $0.00 
FINANCE CHARGES + $0.00 Amount Past Due $0.00 
New Balance $0.00 Days In Billing Cycle 
Closing Date 08/09/2019 Minimum Payment Due $0.00 

Payment Due Date 

Contact Information 
Toll Free 
855-574-2423 

Outside U.S. {Call Collect) 
407-762-7102 

P.O. Box4997 
Orlando, FL 32802-4997 

.. TRANSACTIONS 
irans 
Date 

Post 
Date Reference Number Merchant Name or Transaction Description 

Amount 
C!'8dit Charge 

07-12 07-14 55432866!5SBAV4K7 sau·sa 'TIKIZ SHAVED I PONTE VEDRA FL 120.00 

07-16 07-17 054868066RBGMNP1 G EXXONMOBIL 99051187 JACKSONVILLEFL 5.99 

07-17 07-18 064368467BWGRJ7X WM SUPERCENTER #928 ST JOHNS FL .... -,............ 71.05 

07-18 07-19 554368767JMWZQ122 COMPUANCESIGNS COM 

07-21 07-22 05436846BBWHRJM5 WM SUPERCENTER #928 

07-21 07-22 05436846B0089G6HD DOL.iARTREE 

07-22 07·23 02305376QOOGJ2BAA PUBUX#1099 

07-23 07-24 0543684SDBWGEWA5 WM SUPEACENTER #928 

07-23 

07-24 

07-25 

07-25 

75265866DVWFK7KLV 

OS436846E009KJS9N 

OTC BRANDS, 

DOLLARTREE 

INC. 

07-24 07-25 55483826EBLH6BX06 WAL-MART #0928 ST JOHNS FL 15.50 

07-26 07-29 76265866HWDl<Z3S2B OTC BRANDS, INC. OMAHA NE 75.86 

07-30 07-31 56432866K5SHBYFMO sau·sa "TIKIZ SHAVED I PONTE VEOAA FL 120.00 

08-08 08-09 55483826X2lR3WZOT WAL-MART #1082 JACKSONVILLE FL 17.31 

08-08 08-09 5650D366W20JRPBLE WALMAf!T.COM 8009666646 AR 312.96 

0S-09 08-09. D0O0000O0000COMPC TOTAL PURCHASES $1,166,09 
TOTAL .. $1,166.09 : • 

0.00 

ti'.:~' 91.80 

OMAHA ---------·--·--· 99.57 ...... ===-
ST JOHNS 13.65 

Finance Charge 
Detail 

Aver,eDaily
Baance 

Dany. Periodic 
Rate may vary) 

RNANCE 
.CHARGE 

Corres&ondina ANHUAL 
PER ENTA ERATE 

Purchases 
Cash Advances 

0.00 
0.00 

.05065% 

.05887% I V 
V 

0.00 
0.00 

18.49% 
21.49% 

Combined Annual Percentage Rate for this Bllllng Cycle 21.49% 

IMPORTANT NEWS 

The Service Members Civil Relief Act (SCRA} provides 
lmportant financial and legal protections to service members -

including caps on interest rates, stays on certain legal 
protection from eviction, and termination of leases without 
repercussions. Learn more at www.militaryonesource.mil 

(search for "SCRA'). 

See reverse for additional information. 

5207 :!!ED 1 9 7 Pagel of 2 10G:J 1.,ioo acoo 0011 190009 01015201 lD'+Z 

TPLEASE DETACH HERE AND RETURN BOTTOM PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENTY 
I. 

0 

www.militaryonesource.mil
https://9,442.00
https://10,000.00


IMPORTANT INFORMATION 

-= 

= = 
--
iiii = = 

Crediting of Payments w You may pay all or part of the New 
Balance at any Ume. However, you must pay the Minimum 
Payment each month by the Paymer.t Oue Date. Payments must 
be made in U.S. Dollars and be drawn on a U.S. lnstltutior.. 
Payments accompanied by the correct payment coupon and 
received before 12:00 Noon ET, Monday through Friday {excluding 
bank holidays), at the mailing address as shown on the frcnt wlU 
be credited tb ypUr ACCt,unt..as of the date Qf receipt. lf we accept 
a payment receivecfat any other. locatio_n,.with f-!O payment coupon 
enclosed, or that does not conform lo"lhe payment instructions 
provided, that pa>_fment rnay be subject to a delay In crediting of up 
to 5 days after tl'ie 9~te pf receipt_, .Payments initiated with a 
customer service represer:fative,wlllbe subjecr to the applicable 
payment cut off times. 

Method of Determining the Average Dally Sala.nee (Including 
New TransacJio.J]fil -Toe Average Dally Batwee of your Purchases 
and Cash Advances (lncludlng Convenience· Checks and Balance 
Transfer Checks) is calculated separately. We take the beginning 
balance of your Purchases or Cash Advances tor each day, add new 
Purchases or Cash Advances (as of the transac'lion date), unpaid 
Finance Charges, other Charges and fees, and subtract Payments 
and Credits. This gives us the daily balance. Then, we add up all 
the daily balances for the bi!lfng cycle (credit balances are excluded) 
and divide the total by the number of days in 1he billing cycle, This 
gives us the Average Daily Balance. ''Bi!Ong cycle~ is defined as the 
time perioQ-from the closlng date on your previous statement ur.ti! 
the ~p~9 date on thls~tatemenl 

Method of Computing Finance Charges- Finance Charges for 
Purchases and Cash Advance$ are calculated separately. Prnance 
Charges for Purchases begin to ac::crue on the trar.sacHon date and 
are figured by multiplying the applieable Daily l=leriocfrc Rate by the 
Average Daily Balance for Purchases (lnduding current transactions) 
and then multiplying that amount by the number of dcys in the billing 
cycle. Finance Charges for Cash Advances beg!t1 to accrue on the 
dale you obtain lhe Cash Advance (or the transaction date shown Oh 
your monthly statement for Convenience Checks} and are figured by 
multiplying the applicable Daily Periodic Rate by the Average Daily 
Balance for Cash Advances {induding current transaclions) and then 
mu!Hplying that amount by the number of days In the brHlng cycle and 
adding the "Cash Advance Fee". The "Cash Advance Fee• is an 
additional FINANCE CHARGE imposed every time you use an ATM, 
1he card, or a Convenience Check to obtain a Cash Advance. There 
is a minimum FlNANCE CHARGE of S.50. 

FOR CUSTOMER SERVICE INQU1A1ES OR TO REPORT 
LOST OR STOLEN CARDS GALL 
855-574-2423 OR 1-407-762-7102 

Payments Marked "Paid in Full" of Disputed Charges • We will 
not accept checks, money orders, or any other payment Items 
marked "payment In full'' (or other language to Indicate full 
satisfaction of the indebtedness) if such payment is less than the full 
amount due in lull sallsfac6on of the indebtedness except by a 
writter. agreement signed by our authorized officer. All 
communications regarding disputed charges, lnc!udlng che<::ks, 
money or'ders, or any other items sent as "payment in full" of a 
disputed amount must be sent to: 

SunTrust Bank 
P.O. Box 620548 
Orlando, FL 32862 

BILLING RIGHTS SUMMARY 

In Case of Errors or Questions About Your Bill 

It you th!nk your bill is wrong, or if you need rnore Information 
about a transaction on your bi!I, write us on a separa1e sheet at 
the address under D!sputed Charges as soon as possible. We 
must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you 1he 
first bill on which the error or problem appeared. You <::an 
telephone us, but doing so wUI not preserve your rights. 

In your letter, give us the following information: 

Your name and account number 
The dollar amount of the suspected error, 
Describe the error and explain, if you can, why you 
believe there is an error. If you need more information, 
describe the item you are unsure about 

You do not have to pay any amount in question while we are 
investigating, but you are still obligated to pay the parts of your bHI 
that are not in question. While we investigate your question we 
cannot report you as delinquent or take any aot!on to c:oUect'the 
amour.t you question. 

Foreign Exchange/Currency Conversion - If the Card is used 
for transactions in a currency other than U.S. dollars, the 
exchange rate between the transaction currency and 1he billing 
currency used by MasterCard tor processing such foreign 
transactions is either (a) a rate selected by MasterCard from the 
range of rates available in wholesale currency markets for the 
applicable transaction processing date, which rate may vary from 
the rate MasterCard itsell receives or (b) the govemment 
mar.dated rate in effevt for the applicable transaction processing 
date, increased by up to three percent (3%). If a. credit is 
subsequently given for a trar:sacllon, It wiU be decreased by up to 
three percent (3%). ff the credit h2.s a different transaction 
processing date, then the exchange rate of the credit can be 
greater/less than that of the original transaction. The currency 
conversion rate on the day before the transaction processing data 
may differ from the rate In effec1 at the time ol the transacl!on or 
on the date the transaction is posted on the Account. The 
converted amount shall be provided In U.S. dollars, 

01815207 • 6- 01123/18 



Statement Closing Date: 08/09/2019 
Account Number: XXXX XXXX XXXX 9295 

Page 2of 2 -
Your Business Credit Card Statement 

"' 

IMPORTANT NEWS 

Nothing says easy like handling your Business Credit Card 
with SunTrust Business Card Online. You can manage your 

expenses, limit employee spending, schedule payments and make 
changes to your account at your convenience. Learn more at 

suntrust.com/sbco or call us at 855-574-2423. 



SAMPSON CREEK COD 
SUNTRUST CREDIT CARD 
ACCOUNT ENDING 5311 

INTERNET SUPPLIES MISC SPECIAL EVENT CAMP SUPPLIES. FIELD TRIPS 

Transaction Data Transaction Oetall Amount 572.00.41050 ,572O0.546OD ,57200.4!14D0 .57200.49512 .57200.49513 
STATEMENTDATES 9/19 

1 7/12/19 TJKIZSHAVED IC£ $ 120.00 5 120,00 
2 7/16/19 EXXONMOSlL $ 5.99 $ 5.99 
3 7/17/19 WALMART $ 71.05 $ 71.05 
4 7/18/19 COMPLIANCE SIGNS s 148.50 $ 148.50 
5 7/21/19 WALMART $ 33.99 $ 33.99 
6 7/21/19 DOLlARTREE $ 14.91 $ 14.91 
7 7/22/19 PUBLIX $ 25.00 $ 25.OO 
g 7/23/19 WALMART $ 91.80 s· 91.80 
9 7/23/19 OTC BRANDS $ 99.57 $ 99.57 

10 7/24/19 OOlLARTREE $ 1:!.65 $ 13.65 
11 7/24/19 WALMART $ 15.50 $ 15.50 
12 7/26/19 OTC BRANDS $ 75.86 $ 75.86 
13 7/?.0/19 TIKIZSHA.VED ICE $ 120.00 $ 120.00 
14 8/8/19 WAlMART $ 17.31 $ 17.31 
15 8/8/19 WALMART $ 312.96 $ 312.96 
16 7/11/19 FGA FIRSTSTUDENT $ 248.00 $ 248.00 
17 7/18/19 FGA FIRSTSTUDENT $ 248.00 s 248.00 
18 7/24/19 FGAFIRSTSTUDENT $ 248.00 $ 248.00 
19 8/4/19 CONSTANT CONTACT $ 70.00 $ 70.00 
20 8/8/19 FGA FIRST STUDENT $ 249.75 $ 249.75 

$ 2,229.84 $ 70,00 $ 343,9!i s 590.99 s 480,90 $ 744.00 

YOUTH PROGRAMS/CAMP $ 1,2.24.9D 
SPECIAl evENT $

I . . TOTAL DUE $ 1,224.9D I 

https://1,224.9D
https://1,2.24.9D


From: Walmart.com 
Sent: Wednesday, August 7, 2019 1:06 PM 
To: kttivelpiece@rmsnf.com 
Subject: Order received. Arrives 08/09. HEAD Penn Champ l(D Tennis .•. 

Help Center Your Account 

Hello Kate, 
Thanks for shopping with us. We're, processing your order now anq, we'll email y9u again when there 
·are status updates. You can silsp track the status here. •. 

£!" -

Sfneerely, 
-Your Wali:nart Customer Care .Team 

OrdEir#: 4901978-12$349 

Ships from Walmart 

Arrives PY Shipping To 

Fri, Aug9 Kate Trivelpie.ce · 
We'll s.en.d an email with tracking info when yourorder ships. 219 Stjohns Golf Drive 

St Augustine , FL 32092 
' 

-·---··---..---,.----~. ----- ---------------

Item Qty Total 

HEAD Penn Champ XO Tennis Balls, 12 Cans 13 E!,ills per Can) 
$24.49 . 

12 $293.88 

mailto:kttivelpiece@rmsnf.com
https://Walmart.com


Order subtotal: $293,$8 

Walmart shipping FREE 

Total tax: $19.10 

Order total: $312.98 

---·-----~-~----·--------

• 

Billing address Payment method(s) 

Kate Trivelpiece MASTERCARD ending in 9295 
5385.N. Nob.Hill Road 
Sunrise,.FL 33351 

' 

Credit cards aren't charged until y.our .order ships. If you see a pending charge on your account prior 
to shipping, this is an authorization hold to ensure the funds are available. · 

• Need to cancel? Click the Request Cancel.lation button in this link. Please act quickly -
can on.ly cancel until your order starts processing. 

you 

• Need to return? Start a return for any Walmart or Marketplace item here. 
For,more information visit our returns help page. 

https://Sunrise,.FL


From: Tikiz Shaved Ice & Ice Cream via Square 
Sem: Tuesday,July 30; 2019 2:11 PM 
To: ktrivelpiece@rmsnf.com 

· Subject: Rei:eiptfrom nkiz Shaved Ice & ice .cream 

Now when you shop at.sellers who use Square, your 

receipts will be delivered automatically. 

Not your receipt? 

-~ 

• 

Custom Amount $120.00 

Total $120.00 

Tikiz Shaved fee & Ice Cream 

616 Stone Ridge Drive 

Ponte Vedra, FL :32081 

424-675-1095 

mailto:ktrivelpiece@rmsnf.com


MasterCard 9295 (Keyed) Jul30 

2019 at 
2:04 

PM 
#cOZ! 

Auth 

code: 

03017Z 

. @·2019 Square. !nc. 

1455 MarketS!reet. Suite 600 

San Frencisc.o, C/, ;94i0l$ 

• ~ Ma;poox·~oen~treet!Vla_g lrtipfove ·this me.Q 
·_§,gg~re P:rivacy Policy , · Not your reqeiQ.!2 
· Manage-pret'erenQes for:d!gi,tal receiQts

.· . . ·,~ 

f!: 



7/:.:!0/2U1~ unemaI J raaIng.::sare <S: ~ecure GneoKpu\ ~ uroer ts;eceIp1 

Shipping Payment 
KATE TRIVELPIECE Sharyn Rosina 
c/o ST. JOHNS GOLF & 
COUN1RY CLUB 

o/o Sampson Creek CDD GMS 
5385 N Nob HIii Rd 

219 SAINT JOHNS GOLF DR Sunrise, FL 33351 
ST, AUGUSTINE United States 
SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 904-599-9093 
United States 

ktrlvelpiece@rmsnf.com904-599·9093 

Master CardSTANDARD: 
XXXX-XXXXcXXXX·92iJ5*FREE! 
06/23 • 

Estlf'l)ated Delivery Date: 
Au9 2, 2019 

In order to deliver your order as Your credit .card Will Ile bllled. as 

soon as possible, your order may be OTC Brands, Inc, 

shipped In multiple packages. 

Cart 

ITEM 

Laminated Big Tails Animal Bo.okmarks 
#13742018 
48 Plece(s) 

Est Delivery: Aug 2, 2019 

• 

Order Summary 
Item Count: 14 

Subtotal: $75.86 

Shipping: $13.99 

Shipping Discount .$13.99 

Sales Tax: so.oo 
·----... ~·----·· -·--·-·------· 
ORDER TOTAL: $.75.86 

·' 

14 ltem(s) 

QTY TOTAL 

1 s4.47·- s4.47 
Saved 31% 

https://www.orlentaltradlnA.com/web/recelPi?vlsltorid-c75f8cc659f4f31525c465cffaacb2dc&cartld=57dfuo126ced7281aa240c8f5f5b07ac 2/4 

https://www.orlentaltradlnA.com/web/recelPi?vlsltorid-c75f8cc659f4f31525c465cffaacb2dc&cartld=57dfuo126ced7281aa240c8f5f5b07ac
mailto:ktrlvelpiece@rmsnf.com


Pu Ii.x 
Ji:Jhn's Creek Ceoter 

2845 Courrty Rd. 210 W 
S-1: ,i[J\ln:s, FL 32259 

Stc;re Hanager~ Pete Mulh!r 
904-230-393'3 

0 CEOAR BR'JOH 9.99 T 
CLOROX vllPE l&iO~ 
1 fi: 2 FDR 7.00 1.50 T 

You Sayed 1.65 
\'IIND£X f;LEMIER 5.99 r 
-~INDEX tilUE TRIG@ 3.99 T 

Order fota 1 23 .47 
&.i.les Tax 1.53 

Grand Total 25.0o 
Credit Payment 25.00 

Change. 0.00 

Sa1,iri@_Sun1:11an1 
t:;r,ec ia1 Pr iL'e Sa ,•i 1:gs 1. 135 

*i<-f•*~*-l<M<i:¼Jlci;.t1'-f'l'~**-'-tJ#.~·"*#~t;l,.,-:.tail:i:~ 

f. *' Your Savfags at Pull l i~ * 
~ 1.65 ~: 
t tt ~:tt'f~~::1-t:!-~;t,i;t.~-t-'i:;r.·a~,~~~:1:~t-M:,H* 

flFif:SfO! 
Trace-/!: 0Ti55i 
Reference#: 1482664751 
Acct # : f.XXXXXXX.~1(XX929S 
Pt1rchas.e Hastc?tU.rd 
RlllOUnt : :pl5.OU 
Auth #: n2295l 

CREDIT CARO PURCHASE 
AOOOGUul\04 iDllf Mastercard 
Entry }-lethod: [jilp Read 
Mode: Issuer 

'lour· cashier ~Jas Grngg 

U:,'Zl/ZllH 1&:i.O SliJ9<j Rl(ff 9068 r.:uno 

F..xplort the niart:I ways to $ave at PLJbli:L 
Vie1-1 bar>Jains at m1h1 ix .eoavsav i11gstyl£: 

Publix Super MarKcts, Irie. 

CJ-eaf'lIf'\j ~pp I ,es 
3;}o.51d00- 5'lf&O() 

7/J-4/ ;q 
/:J_. 

https://Hastc?tU.rd


S;.:e bclCk oi n::(·ei}}t for your cl'iance 
tn w1i1 $100li TO #: 71\!GNOOB.1.QUr 

Wa!mart ::::,. 
9tl4 41T 96"~ Mir· :!!OllBI JO SHITH 

e,i;, OUfs!llN PAV[LION OR 
sr JOHNS. Fl 3'2259 

i;rn Oil921l ru,n 009043 1H 43 TRH 06728 
fllJilGfT SAVffi 007458484200 F 2.27 T 
fliAlGU SAVfl< 0014'i>'f81500 F 2.27 T 
f\HC £cl fl f<AR 00/064001550 F 4.97 T 
IJHC srn SAR 007064001551 F 4.97 T 
VOIOUJ llflNKCAflD TP.ANSACTION 
IEHtlUJAI ii SC010132 

Tf1ANSACTTON NOT COMPLETE 
07124119 12:22:42 

SUBIOTAL 14.48 
[AX J 6.500 % 0.95

rrF o.soo x 0.01 
TOTAL 15.50 

MCARO TEND 15.50 
M,1~, L,.,..rca1 ·J 1':Jf.u: :t"~-r,~ """"""r 9295 I 1 
APPf<OVAI. fJ. 024159Z 
[<ff # 92050079180-J 
vAYMENI SERVICE - A 
AID A000000004!010 
IC lBA55Cf6071lElcC6 ,t 
!H~HNAL lf 50010132 
•MO SIGNATURE Rf:OUIRED, 

07/24/19 12;23:10 
CHANGE UUE O. 00 

PlF Notice 
YU\iR. Hi'.tl::..1f>i CONlAHJS A 0.50% PUBLIC 
IM l<A'>Tf<UCIUHF H:E, PAYABLE 10 THE 
rt•] COMMUN[ rv DEVELOPMENT DISTP.ICT. 
Ill( fH IS COLLECTED ANO USED TO 
/\N,1Ntt P\JBU<: IMPROVEMENTS IN T\iE 
lJ!SlRJCI. nns fLF. rs NOT A TA~ ANO 
E, Cr·\ARGHI IN AO!JfflON TO S/,LES TAX. 
1Hl5 FEE BlCUMcS PAflT Of THE SALES 
l'HlC, At,ll [$ SUOJECT TO SALES [AX. 

fl ITEMS SOLD 4 
TC# 8522 2041 0938 6405 1456 

l!l[~llmlil\~llll~lllbll~ill~lffl!lll!ll!I 11l!llm
IIIANK YOU fOR SHOPPING H 

01/24/19 12:23:10 
~.t:A:CUSTOMEH COp\f,r:n: 

~;,.,t!"11vith Walrn::1~t aop to save receipts 

[fil,;,'"'¥.it• [fil
".!m~--B-• 
~;,~~·Jr"',;~ 
j~~i,f. ·~ 
rfilrr.....J~.. ·., 

Jtimmer Cbmp ~P Lu-<'l 

3 ~o. 57;;)..oo.4951 ·;;z 

K,A-· 

7/:Jtf-/!CJ 

https://57;;)..oo


*DOLLAR TREE, 
S!nrel 1693 (904) '11·%40 
675 Durtlin ?auilion Dr 
;102 
St Johns fl 32159-0000 
---------- ----------- --· --- --::."-==::::= 
OEstRln!Oli OTV PRICE TOlAL-----------------------------------____ ,.__ -.---------- . 
80IDOli IIDIIICO COL/RC! 32P& 1 1.00 1.001 
KRPPR RIJIJIICII CLORlH6 l2PG fOll 1 1.00 1.00! 
f111ES!OE REG KRSl!lllliS 102 1 1.00 i.0011 
fl\iESlllE REG MRSl\llllllS \OZ 1 1.00 1.00N 
f!RES!OE REG MRSKNLLUS 102 II 1.00 1.OON 
KVSTER! Rlti6 Poi 1.42 6R6 1.00 1.001 
RIii& ?OP TDIIGUE PilllTER UZ 1 1.00 l .00! 
L!C.llE\110\IER PZllE 48PCS PilO 1 \.CO 1.001 
l!UEll \OUER PZZLE 48PCS POU \ \.00 1.00T 
CHLO 4BPC IIE\I 10\IER PllllLE POO \ 1.00 1.001 
CHLD llll'C IIEII TOUER PUZZLE PDQ I 1.60 1.00T 
CRLD 48PC IIEU TOIIER rmLE POO 1 \.00 1.00T 
CHLD 48PC 11111 TOUER POU!.£ PDQ 1 1.00 1.001 

Sub Total ,13.00 
WIER!L mtt $0.00 
SALES !QX ,0.65
Total S13.6S 
ttastercard $13. 65 
~~tii-9295. !\ppnJIJad
!}urctase. Ch.iP . 
Mh/Trace llunber: 024482/013316
Chip Card 110: A00000000410\0 

·-·----110\I S\IOP OHUl\c IT ooiliiRTIIEE.COtt--······ 

tt,tttt1'1*****""'*tt:;**-•'*-•*-•*"'*
* \iE VALUe \'OUR OPINION! * 
* Pleose provide your feedback at * 
* ~w.dollartreefeedback.com • 
•Receive chances to 11in $1,000 daily Plus•
* instant prizes valued at $1,500 weekly*
* or by ca11ing 1-877·368-2540. * 
* For cat1Ple.te rul~s. ellg'lb,iHb: a.M sueepstates * 
* period and previous )Ii.One.rs please !JiSit * 
* www.dol1artreefeei:ftlack,_colll * 
* ~o ~urchase/survey required tn enter. * 
* sue~takes sponsored by EaPatltica, Inc. * 
* across nu1tiple internatiomil cliwts.. * 
* Sllrll1!Y Code: 14]9 064S 0136 om ,
• * 
* 1Je lli1, 1-! 1ad1Y exct,enge any unopened iteo * 
* ~ith Ur14ina1 re:eefpt, Ue du not offer refunds, * 
tt**tt*tt--tt--•*;cj.'*****'l'-1<** 
6045 0]693 01 011 26511029 7/24119 11:11 
Sales Asrociate:ltarY 

www.dol1artreefeei:ftlack,_colll
https://Ii.One.rs
https://cat1Ple.te
https://w.dollartreefeedback.com


s,~ ~>dc:k ,,t r·1;,,:e.ip1 for vour chance 
to wu1 $1000 IO ft:711roMNl.B1QOS 

V1'almart ...,v,........ 
904 417••96/IB Mgr;Boosr JO SMITH 

845 OUHBtN PAVILION !JR 
ST JOHNS. fl 32259 

~! fl Ou92a OP/f. 009fJ3? Tf.tt 32 TR/i 06830 
r..v snuoo PL 007874205854 
MlNH~Al.,__ SP0 085?77000530/-l 
SUNSCR~t.N OOOOT/42130211 
SPFSo !~NPK 06BU3100230if 
KIOSSHCK50 06811312ZJ:91H 
OREO 004<l00003327 F 

SUBTOTAL 
TAX 1 6.500 % 

Plf 0.500 % 

4.53 x 
8.97 X 
3.97 X 
6.98 }( 
3. 98 X 
3.56 N 

31.99 
1.86 
0.14 

TOTAL 33.99 
MCAAD fEND 33.99 

M;,ster-cdl""d "'"'"" ,.,....,.
APPROVl'J. 41 OW!2Z 
Rff # 10,12000314
AID A0tl00000041010 
re OA76800C9303C6B4 
fERMINAL ii scornns 
"NO SIONATUR£:: REOUIREQ:: 

n;.-,. 9295 I 1 

07/21/19 17;22:27 
CHANGE UUE o. 00

Plf Notice 
VOUR Rf.'CEIPT"'CONTAINS A0.50% PUBLIC 
INFRASTRUCTURE fff. PAYABLE TO THE 
0::>1 CO!--.MUIIIITV DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT. 
T!if FE£ rs COI.I.ECIED 00 USED TO 
1-INJI.NCf:: PUBLIC TMPRtWEM!:NTS IN T!if 
iffSTRICf. rnrs FEE J.S NOT A TAX AND 
IS CHAR.GED IN ADDI ITON TO SAl.£S TAX. 
THIS FEE BECOMES PAIU Of HIE SALES 
PRICE AND 1S SUBJECT 10 SALES fAl{. 

l/- JTBfS SOLD 6 
TC# 4260 2894 3297 7414 827 

,~,~~)!~j~~~llj~!lllllllijJll!,~111~1111
07/21/19 17:22;27

~x~cUSTOMER COPVn~ 
Sc;in t'li th liulmert ai:,p to save rer-.elpt~

I!l .. ~-:.oo
J..~q~. ·~ 

~l~1.~"".!,j·..
t:~~11~
l!lw~~-

~ ~vk) 

'""· 

THANK YOU FOR C.'iOOSING 
PAPA JOHN'S PIZZA 

Dri'I~: Yevgen P!etenets 

Order j!\_ ; 0001 · 
Order Tillie: li:00 AH 

\.\ 

\ 
Out: 11:23 ~K OTD: 00:23 

\ 
: (904) 599-0093 

Cusfon;er : Kat~ pool tinoher 

~ 
f'roli~ li1e:-'11:~f\ ..,()0~°\ 
Address : l19 St Jolms-~olf Dr 

St Augustine ·fl 32052 

Sector : So 

i;elivery Remarks: please bring plates 

3d0• 57d(Jo. Ltq S l 2__, 
Cash: 

I Baiance Due:t=.-b_ 
l 

and napkins 

2 <14> 14" Original 
~2 Pepperoncini Pep~ers 
+2 Garlic Sauce CU;:i 
TPeppernni 

6 <14> 14" Original 
+S PepperoncinI Peppers 
+8 Garlic Sauce CUp 

Del':very f-ae 

subtotal: 
Oiscount: 

Total Ta:c: 

Total: 

27_.50 

96.00 · 

. ~)o 

126.50 
53.50 

----
0.00 

73.00#Lp
~8 0073.00 3. -

73.00 

Order ~ : 0002 
Order[Time. : 10:57 AM7(rl l Lt ) 

/. 



ORDER RECEIPT 

ORDER NUMBER: 825890 ORDER DATE: 2019-07-18 13:38:19 

SHIP TO: BILL TO: 

Ka~e '!'riv-elpie.ce Sharyn Rosina 

Sampson Cre~k COD Sanpson Creek CDD/Gt,;"_.S 

219 St johns Go~£ 5385 N. :-1::>b Sill Road 

St Au~ustine, FL 32092 Sunrise, FL 33351-4751 
United states Uc.ited St.ates 

Phone: 9oq5999093 Phone: 954721€681 

EMAIL: ktrivelpiece@rmsnf.com 

ORDER DETAIL: 

Lin~ Q~y Descrip~ion Sh"U Price Total 
A 2 NHE-:;.s2:E6-n 08.QO 136.00 

Po<fl R:!.l.P-s Sign m-:E-15266-F:!.orida Swimming 
Pool / Spa - A:1.:minum>Al;J...11inum Si.gr. 30K20 i:i.. 
S68. 00 c~-1312 \ - custom -rext= 3J: Dawn / 
Dusk 

sul:r::cta.':.: 136.00 
Shipping~ $TAND~.RD Sh1ppbg [Grou::i.d] '.'.2. so 

::'ax: 0.00 
To-.:al: 148.50 

Mastercard: *ANE'I..l\..CCE:PT-SAL~"": Authori.Ze.NET tra.,sact.iori id: 61826516985, Auth 
code:01842Z, .?-.VS cocfo:X, CVV code:N 

SHIPMENT DETAIL: 

Shi;i Method.: $';'.'.?,.ND8RD Shipping --- [Ground] 

Trackin.g ~Jurr:be~: St__,t_,ppU-W.
Sb.ip D~te: 

3d0- S 7;;J.00 · 4-9L/ COT~ar.k You for your order, please visit us ugain! 

Stata Sales TaA Notices: CompliaoceSiqns, Inc. collects sales ta~ i~ 7/'d-d-/ [9states whe=e online tax co~lectio~ la~s apply ~o remote sellers. Ycur 

p'.lrchase from ContFlia=iceSigns, I:-.c . .:;iay be s'.!bject to use tax. Ee.ch 

state has sEparate ):eporting r~quiremen-.:.s to rBtt~t the proper anount \L,,~.of use tax. Si:ate anci local -::.:i.:.::: rates are subject to c:la!'.ge at: any 
-.:.ime. Shl:;-,pin9 cha.rges may also be subject to tax in applicable 

sta-ces. 

Tax-:;xem.E>t Stai::us: I.f you a):C t.a.x exe:npt. and are shipping ta a state 
whers:: we collect sales tax, you 1r.ay co:nplete your or<le):, and email us 

at salestaJ-:ce.x:tsl}compliar.cesigr:s, com. Wa 1orill refu.nd the sales ta:-. as 

soon as we h<'t-ve the appropria.:.~ t.ax certificates. Tax Exemption 
R€:funds can be applied withln 30 da11s from orde.!: date. Hotify us as 
soor, as yoar order is placed to assure ::ha-= your re!:und is dpplled. 

https://c:la!'.ge
https://Authori.Ze.NET
https://TAND~.RD
mailto:ktrivelpiece@rmsnf.com
https://riv-elpie.ce


Sec- back of receipt for YOI.Jf" chance 
to win $1000 ID #:7N6M8981KOC 

Store! 7693 (904) 417-9040 
675 Dutbin Pavilion Dr Walmart;:;:~l102 
St Joom; Fl 31119-0000 904-411-9688 Hgr:BOBBI JO SMTIH 
....:...:.==::::=-::=:::==----------h=,====== 845 DURBIN PAVILION DR
OESCR!Pllll1! QTY PRICE 10m ST JOHNS. FL 32259 

Sf# 00928 OPU 009039 TE# 39 TR# 01721SBTH ISSUE 4PK URLUE 1 LOO 1:oor GOLDFISH 001410004714 F 9.98 NSB[H TSS1JE 4PK URLUE I 1.00 1.oor 
,am rs~JE 4PK UALUE 1 1.00 1.001 MWEB24PK 007874229726 F 4.98 N 
sarn TSSlJE 4PK UAlUt 1 1.00 1.001 N/\8 COOKIES 004400004542 F 6.98 N 
SCilll BUO OUST PAIi/BRUSH 5.675 I I.OU 1.00T FRUIT ROU.UP 001600048587 F 5.87 N 
SCRB BUO OUST PRtt/BilllSH 5.675 I 1.00 1.00! FRUIT SNACKS 001600016710 F 3.48 N
BRRMSOL STHIIG ALOE SHU CRM 51 1 1.00 LOOT CADOfES COO 003010012490 F 9.92 NBRRBRSOL ST!IIIG ALOE SHU CIIM 51 1 1.00 1.00! NAB COOKIES 004400004542 F 6.98 N6ARBRSOL STHRO ALO, SHU CRH 51 1 1.00 1.00T 
BARBRSOL srnim ALOE SHU CRN 51 I I.00 1.001 RICE KRISPI 003800007781 F S.98 N 
BRRBRSOL STHIIG RLOE SHU CRH 51 I 1.00 1.001 SNACK CAKE 002430004314 F 3.<17 0 
BARBASOL STHIIG RLOE SHU CRH 51 ·, 1.00 I.oor SNACK CAKE 002430004301 F 3.47 0 
BARBRSOL Sittl16 AUJE SHO CRH 51 1 1.00 1.uor SNACK CAKE 002430004350 F 3.47 0BARBRSOL SIHll6 RLOE SHV CRH 52 1 1.00 1.00f BROWNIES 002430004331 F 3.47 0 

sub Total rn.oo SUlTOTAL 71.05SR(ES T8X SO. 91 TOTAL 71.05fatal ~1~.91 MCARO TEND 71.05Hasterc.11.rd Sf4. 91 Mastercard -..-,,.-.,,o: ,o:,n,* =,..,.= 9295 I 1 
.11 o ***,µ'ffi:!!';¥'t,i.'9295 APP raved APPROVAL# 017952Porchase Chip 

REF# 1042000314 
Chip Card RIO: A0000000041010 AID A00000000;1010
l\uth/Trace lluaber: 02119Z/0U964 

re 24B£3c2s0i'Jl20113 
···--·-•·-1101-SHOP-OH-lllll: B,.DOLLARTREE,M ·- - TERMINAL H SC010315 
********~***:;::t;*#~:Wit****tt*t~;!::ttt* •NO ~JGNATURE REQUIRED 

" 07/17/19 20:32:12* IJE VALUE YOUR OPINIQN ! * 
CHANGE DUE 0.00* Pl"ease provide your feedback at * ff HEMS SOLD 12* www.dollartreefeedback.com * TC# 6950 6475 6629 7148 78n/

•Receive chances to Nin $1,000 daily plus­
* instant prizes valued at $1,500 weekly*
* or by calling 1-BT/-368-2540. * llll~llll~ii~~ll~Jl[~[~~j~jl~[!lllli
* For co111phte rules, eligibilltr 11nd s11eep:.taf<e:;; * 07/17/19 20:32:12* period and preuiuus 11inners please visit * uxCUSTOMER COP.Vn:sr* www.dollartreefeedback.co.!11_ * Scan with WaImart app to save receipts
* !lo purcb~e/survev requfred to enter. * 
* Sueepstakes s:ponsnred bY fnpathica, Inc. * ~~ * acrass nultiple 1nternatlom1l cl'tents. * ¢~!:'-/l:;~
* survey Cnde; n19 G572 423& 0204 * ,.:.,.....mri 
, (fil~~~
* Ue ulll gladly etchange atil unopened lten * 
* t!itll orh1lnal receipt. tie do not nffer refunds. * 
"*"1<**""'"*******"**"**••-***'Fl<*tt'Fl'***~ 
1472 07693 oz 022 26512227 1/21/!9 1>:49 
Sa:les ftssociate;ttadis □ n 

~ Su...PP l)JJ) 

'°3d-O 's7()00, Lf9 5) 2_ 

µ 
71')-f\\°1 

www.dollartreefeedback.co.!11
www.dollartreefeedback.com
https://Hasterc.11.rd


J. 'v ~ 
~!if} ltl Wish il.."'t cxde,.c w 

C/\llf 

--- ........ ····--------------.. _.............................---,----, 
Enter r(-eyi.!i:ord orit':m 3 1-800-875.a43o ~ L;,,1: Chat 

~----- ......L:J 
t<olp 

Party Supplies Holidays & Events Toys & Games Crafts Teaching Supplies Wedding R.eligicus Items Summer Sd~ 

Order Receipt 
THANK YOU! 

Your order has been received. NeJ<t you wm receive the following m~ges aboutthis order; 

• C,mflrmatlon email with order details v.~thln 24 hours. 

• Shiµpir,g corlfirmation email with tracldng information. 

Ifyou have any questions about your order, please contact ""at 1-800-875-8480 or email U1' at 
9rdm:s.@nriem~l.com 
Please keep your order number handy and print 1his page for future reference. 

" 

Order Number. 697281505 

,... 

Shipping Payment Order Summary 

KATETRIVELPIECE Sharyn Rosina Item count: 11 
c/r, ST. JOHNS GOLF & Subtotal'. ~9.57 
COUl>r!RVCLUB c/o sampsonCreekCDD GMS stripping: S13:99 

5385 N Nob Hill Rd Shipping Olscount: .S;3_<,9 

219 SAINT JOHNS GOLF DR sunrise, Fl 33351 SalesTax: So.oo 
ST. AUGUSTINE United states ORDER TOTAL: .. 
SA1NT AUGUSTINE,FL32092 904·599-9093 
United States 
904·599-9093 k1riVelpiece@rmsnf.com 

STANDARD: Mast«Card 

$FREE! XXXX-XXXX·XXXX-9295 
06/23 it:-:, 

Entlmatfld Defivery lhlte: 
Jul30,2019 

In order to rlell•eryour order as Your credit card willb<>blllo.d •• 

""on as pos>lble, your order may be OTC B"""d~, Inc. 

shipped in multiple ,,.,.;1,age,; 

11 ltem(s)Cart 

Placed On: 7/22/19 

i~9.57 

liEM QTY PRICE TOTAL 

s5.47 :5_47 = S2Vc<li~.~,·\Ir-I :::;:en•PP.rOozen 

EstD•R•~Jul30,2019 

Nase Pencil Sil.lrpeners $7.39 

https://9rdm:s.@nriem~l.com


·'I[;' 

$120.00 
C.uS.tom _Amo1mt $t20.00 

Total $120.QO 

'f\\lol\C\ ' 
:~-----.. 

.. 
·. -·· .- Tik.iz Shaved Ice & Ice Cream. 

f!.1.§:,..E;;.t~o.e;Bidg~J).t:lv_~­
R.9.IJ.t~.Y.~g_ra.~f-J,..,~2.Q.6.1. 

424!-675:-109.5 

MasterCar<f°9295 (Ke~) ,luf 12 
~ 
Wai-~•- - . :· ,.. 2019 at 

4;23· 
PM 

·#JMLI 

Auth 

code:· 

012062 
.· ,. 

• • ••: • I. ' • 

.. _. · :~ ,?019 .Square,' Inc . 

.-1455 Mat.kstStreet Suite Bed ... 
' ': - . - . . 

·..-.: San Fra~~l$.CQ, CA' 94103 

.© M1,apbox·¢i Ooen'StreetMao Improve this map 
. --- ' . • 1··. . .• 

.Sguate ?i:ivacy Pgligc·. Not YQW re~ipt2 
Man~® preferences ·tor digital ·r-e~jpts . . .. ·... :·:=•:-:.Er· 

. ·:.: ' .. 

https://Fra~~l$.CQ


------···········-··"·"··,.Su-PP.:.·... ·.··........ Li.AD. . . .. . 
. . 

.,... - •· 3 db-5 7d0o .sLfG,o;
CIRCLE K # 1488 · . . ' . · 

·. 1.00 GATEi/AY CIRCLE . ,~ . 
JACKSONVILLE FL 37259 "1 11 l,i ·( ICi
FG121~122300l ,.. _·· ·._ ·• . · l 

.07/16/2019 10:25 :48 AM . 
·· .Register: 2 Trans ti: 4397 Op ID: l . ' · ·--·- Your cashiet: ·· EMP 1 

$5.99 NT· 
-· ·--~·---· 

Subtotal = $5.,9!l · 
Tax = · $.Q.00 

Total= $5.99 
• 

Change Due. = $0.00 · 

Crndit $5.99 . 
$'. _ .... , ------------ .. _ .. _____ ---- .------- .. ---

' XXXXXXXXXXXX9295 Mastercard 
· fN\IOICE: 001732 . -. 

lll!J'H 01659Z. 
-· _.. -- -- ~__..~_ '·--=====;;;:.· .. 
;pds Purcb,me/:bapture · 
Site#: 00000li000990511B . 
Shift Number 1 
Sequence Number20060 
ChiP Read
•~astercard 

. Mode: Issuer. , . 
· AID: AOOOO(JOOP41010

lVR: 0000008000 . 
IAO:. OOl060700122000dAOFCOOOOOOOOOOOOOOFf . 
TSI: ECOO · 

-ARC:00_,· 
APPROVED · Ol659Z 
~-======-====-=-=: 
I wil lpa~ the total according to 'the 

·terms-of agreement with the card ·tssuer .. 
. _______, _______ . ----------- .-------·. --

Tell ys about 
yoµt visit! · 

· ill\ie)()(on1110hi lvtsit 
. ·.-CQl!l: 

.. , THAM< YOU 



Nonnal·BQSine.ss Homs. Printed on AUG 08., 2019-at 07:27:02 CST 
Phone.N"'°~be.r 8$5-~2--3222 

Notice of Trip-Confirmation 

.STJOHNS GOLF ANO-COUNTRY CLUB 
5385 N. NOB HILL.RD. 
SUNRlSE, FL 33351' 

us 

Af1'.N:. KATE TRiVELPl~CE 

.. 

08/11/2019 SP456470 TOUR 

'-1~ 
-•'.ill.~' 

YOµR TRIP-\JVILL BE HANDLED BY OUR-JACKSONVILLE ~A4 BRAN.CH. 
FORCHANG,ES PRIQRTQ YO\JR TRI.P, CAl.,l,. TJ-IE CHARTER CENTER AT 
~272-3222. GON.CERNS ON THE DAY CJFll:{E EVENT; CALL ':;,,. 
904-500-4615/ 90+598-2880 / 904:622-7490 

·1 08/1·1/2019 · Large :con~nti9oal SAMPSON 9REEK-219ST N!U.1--TiPLI=·-~ SEE 

-JOH~S-~OLF DRNE, ST. ITINERARY, • ' • 

AUGUSTINE, Fl. ·32092. US Service End Time: 
SeNioo Start Tme: 
08111/20191 :30.PM 

08/11/2019 2 :30PM 

KJ f'D.-0,/\g()vl.-\-en . 
fi_j::-e_f'\_+.- . 

Tlla_n~JOJJ fo_~ ~~~ng:·witn Fi~~f;ude~t. Plea$e reyiewyo~.r confirmation for accuracy. 3.d-0 .51J.00~9'-t« 
This no~-~Trip Confirmation in:conjunqtion ·with·the~ched T~~s and t;onditions gq_vem your trip. t:.d).. . 

_,_.........:•-·,-·-·..,..-·-·--·-··-·-····-·····-···---·-·····-··--··,.,---··-····~-----·----····-······-..--.------•---M••··-~----········----·a-=1~l' l9. 
O§!ACH AND·.RETl,JRN TH1S PQRTIQN WITH :YOUR PAYMENT. KEEP UPP~ PORTION FOR YOU.R ~CORDS, 

Please make'check or-money 
ol'def payabTeio Fh$t-student­

lnc and return your paymemto 
the acld~provided. 

LOCATION.NUMBER: t2~ 

CUSTOMER NUMBER:· 1.3423$8 

TRIP NUMBER;· 80409676 

INVOICE7'0TAL: "$249.75 
:22157 Neiwort(.Place 

CHiC-ACO~ IL 60673,-1221 

D000012b-3bDUOlr342358008040CJE:i 7£:.000-002·4'i750 

https://BQSine.ss


See hack of ,-.,~.eipt t_o,-- your chance 
,o win flOOO ID lb 71l6l\XZBlQG$ -lOSBY LOJBY 

- - -• ,~· "" s•"'u
':"l' 

se1.aionJ. 
: 

. _wa1mat1t ~:~--supu ~..-in!:!~• . -
9oq.411 -9681} 11!Fc898Bl JO SMITH 

845 DUlllllN PI\VlUON OR11150 O\d $t. ~ugust\ne Rd. 15· - ST JOHNS, FL 32259 
Jacksoni/ll\ •• FL 32257 880-4003 S'Ht_ 00928 OP# 009029 TEii 29 1Rlt 06586 

,bY LuobY Stare #370 - (9041 . l fl' OR 5QO -076402520005 4 47 X 
TIN. PAIL 007867818449 o·9-, ll . -;;:· . . ! 
TIN PAI!c_ 007867818449. - o:s1 X 

R~2 T-212\ JUDITH H SALE / MAAKEHS - 088492010013 3.97 X 
MARKERS - 08849:?Q10013 3. 97 ){

5,\ls BOMB POP 007064000!i6;3 F 2.97 T 
Crafts _ SUBTOTAL 17. 32")0000

2.99 ea '1.99 TAX\1 6.500 :I/ 1.is 
Cards&ParW ; PIF 0.500.% O.d9-/ . ~00000 , TOTAL 18.54 

·.MCARD.tTENO 18.54 
·01AL '1·.ii Ma~ercaref :i"K:_lnc, 1ilnt. ttil:x 9295 I 1 
TOTAL APPROVAL # 010981'. i -8.53 REF l! 1041000314 \ lHAL AID A000000004'1010 \/- 8.53 

TC 14!JC2120A_4_!,JC40!)'\\
Tf;RMIN/\L K SC010725 
•~ StGNPi[URE AEOlimtn 

08/10/19 ( 17;48:46 
'HANGE UUE 0.00 

·- · Pl otlce ' 
YOUR RECEIPT Al'NS_ .~\SOX PLllf.):C,A_ 

INFRASffil:JCTURE Ftf. -PAYAfll.E; TQ lliE 
- DPl C0MM[lNHY llr.VEL0PMElj:r Ol;SfRi:CT 

THE FEE IS COL\fECTEO ANO USED TO . 
FINANCE PllBl.JGi I!lf'ROVOOTS 1N THE 
DISTRICT. THI'.~ Fl:E IS N01' A Till( /\No 
IS CHARGED IN~fAIJQITI_ON r_0 SAl..lES' r_AX
THIS Fi;E BECO .. S PART Of THE SAlfS • 
PRICE AND IS . .ECT TO SI\LES TAX> 

:rrEMS SOLO 6• \Ila -s\gnature · · o.oo . • 

CHIINGE 9U\:: 

3 11~i;Jmr 
69

~~11,n}ii1111~~1HllllitleC pf Ttems \luvcliase<l, 
' . .'/ 08/1 119 17'18:'16 -

n• STOHS! COf>V.,,.,Tfiatik You:. .,1,1 ease come aga\h. 
Scan with II~l mart i1PP to save receiptsBeco~e a Jan an Facebook. . 

. - . p·6·1·_- _.,, on _i,acl< of reee1 ptRetuvn . .10, - _: . 
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·Normal BusinessHoµrs Pr:inted on AUG 16,-2019 at-11:23:33 CST 
Phone Number8!)5-272"3222 

'Notice of Ti:iP Confirmation 

SJJOHNS-GQI..F-AND COUNT-RY CLUB 
· _538.5 N. NOB HILL RD -

· SUNRISE,:FL33351 · 
us. 

:!,.TIN; KATE TRIVEL.PIECE 
. . 

•"f f 

YOUR TRIP WILL BEHANDLED BY OUR JACKSONVlll.E GSA 4 BRAN~H. 

fOR CHANGES P~IOR TO YOL!R TRIP;CALL THE CHARTER C.ENiER AT 

8$27.2-3-222; CONCERNS ON THE DAY OF THE E\!'ENT, C'AU. '-;,,. 
904,00~616/ 904-598-2880·/ 904-622-74~0 

.:··.r ·: ... 071.29~010··· -· -Large·convE!Otlonai ST. JOHNS'"GOLF & DA)tE AND BUSTER'.S -
COUNTRY CL~B -219 ST 7025 SAllSBURY RD,. 

JOHN$· GOLF DR, ST , JACKSONVILLE, F.l, 
. AUGUSTINE, A,. 32092, US 32256, US· 

Service Start Time; 

'07/29/201911:30:AM 

Sefvice End lime: 

07129/2019 s :30 PM 

·Pl~ase make check or mo(H!)' 

order payable to Fir.;(Stu.dent 

Inc ancl-retu:m·your paymentto 
:ft!e add.ress p-ovliled. 

· j21~T-_~~~~ Pia~ __ 
_-·G;t~l9AG0,- IL 6otrr3~1221 

LOCA'rlON tJUMBER: . · 12636 

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 1$42358--

TRIP NUMBER: 603f33433 
INVOICE TOTAL: 

.. ,-. naooa:i.2l:J3b □ _ilo13-42358o·mm~t.34330_ci_ooo-i:f4a □□ o 

:;. 



Card .Type · 

Caril Numbff 

Expiration D.ate 

Date 
·•.,.... 

Authorization# . 

· 'A:m"unt 

Or.d~~ID 

.·.s.i,1esorder 

Trip Date 

ClJstomer Payment Receipt 

Sale ~Approved 

·S. 

MaisterCard 

. 2022i11 

AUG 16;2019 

11:54:30 · 

5D26B80AOC96786DA0052038CB91 F0488EA754E6 
, 

248.00 .· ' 

1342358,80363424 

80363424· 

0'.('/1512019 



Customer Payment Receipt 

Sale - Approved 

CardTYpe ·. . MasterCard 

(';.ird Num~r XXXXXXXXXXXX7493 

~piratiori Date •· 2022111 

Oat& AUG 16,2019 

Time . 11 :!;6:'\3 

• Auttiorization# 5O2FF295B73CA06B5900C98C.24E655B068O3545O 

· . )"-mount 248.00 

· (l).riier ID 1342:iSB.80363430 

· Sales.Order 80363430 

Trip Bak· 07/22/2019 



Saint Johns Golf Homeowners Assa. 

ST JOHNS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 
DETAIL INVOICE 

.. . .. 

Friday, Augusf23, 2019 

Friday, August 23, 2019 25:00PMSJS019CAD171367 7:00PM 

ACTIVITY/ COMMENTS: 

Total Traffic Contacts: 6 Citations; 2 Warnings: 5 

Parking Violations - 2 

Comments• Traffic enforcement to include parking violations. MPH on Leo Maguire Pkwy. 

Casey A Rornein LLC 
18 San Brlso Way .. lnvol~lla~e::/1f}}l'.~Nf)f};J})i}'.PQ/jaj-1ij: 
Saint: Aug.ustine FL, 32092 :'~~:i:iJ~L;iy~fi f\i[~1istt}:::;·yJi}f:j'.$jOslOd 

PuiB1i;t:t'.'I:1;, it\\t!QeaNi'Jiect,ijrt~tr,: 



SaintJohns Golf Homeowners Assa. 

ST JOHNS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 
DETAIL INVOICE 

Wednesday, August 28, 2019 SJSOlQC/l,0175125 5:00PM 7:00PM 2 

ACTIVITY/ COMMENTS: 

Total Traffic Contacts: 6 Citations: 3 Warnings: 4 

Parking Violations - 3 

Comments - Traffic enforcement to indude parking violations. 56MPH on Leo Maguire Pkwy. 
. . 

,l{~\ti&ERi~i~l\11tliti~l»:biesi~,tiWi 
,mi& ;1:c$Jse.1ac~Ptv# '•·?r 
•l{IjiI1i:f.~,1ie,v:t~lliuiijiijniv!!iifo\fo/!\ 

.. REMIT i>AYMENT ro: ·· 

.· Casey ARoJ'Tlein LLC · 

509C:asa Sevilla.. Ave. ,~t~'ii~t~;l{J; :/:.t·t:si(\o~zgijti§
sJ1nt A~gll:sti11~ R,32092 •· fb~i'6.Jtit1t~~~ ·t~l::·;;r,I\1~ 1,:rtk.:rs1bi~QQ

liii';i.ij~t~tt3?•· ~t~~t~ii:u#,01,trtttc.t,eti.t1(f 



Saint Johns Golf Homeowners Asso. 

ST JOHNS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 
DElAIL INVOICE 

Saturday, September 07, 2019 SJS0~9CAD181683 - 5:00PM .7:00PM 2 

ACTIVITY/ COMMENTS: 

Total Traffic Contacts: "S •• Citatio11s: .Warnings:, 6 ·• 

Parking Violations , 3 

·, .. .. .. :. ·. . 

Comments - Tr'affic~nforcerrientto include parking violati(}ns. SOMPH9n Leo Maguire Pkwy. 

/7i. bL{gf-J'-.; . t:I.,_J . 

Casey ARe>mein llC 
509 Cas~ Se~illa Ave.• -- . 

,-_ ~~inf~~iu.stineiL, ~209f 



. . ~ . 
. . . 

·c.-w~L
.2'13fAStat~::~o~·if(·•·.··· .· 
St.Augustlne;FI/32084 ·. 
.904~458~5555 
bjffing@~e~ts~c.1.1s 
W\\lw.centsec;u,s 

Bid.TO INVOICE 19-0204 
... !t£t;rn~liett;J;tuntty .·• 

DATE (18 3t1•'..:()l(1 TERMS Nc..:1 2tJ219 Saint{qhmfOolfl)r 
.. SaintAµgµs:tio:e._ FL 
320921053· . . DUE DATE ()l) l 9 20 I1) 

>USA.· 

..... · .... ·······.,.,.,.. -:,· . 

I (l I \I !JI !· $5~336.00 

?.. .a.o·.... cs 1 dCXJ .3q/60 I 
~·.... ·.• _··.:··.;.-·· ···:=··.:"" : : .. 

°'J CaJt4·· 
·~. 

https://5~336.00
mailto:bjffing@~e~ts~c.1.1s


;. -: Ci•.--.··.__________..............._____, 
READY FOR THE WORKDAY"' SVC/llILLil-JG r2u:ssi'lON:S: 904-5€2-·7000 
REMl:T ',O: Cintas ~'AK : 904-562-7020 

P.O. So~; 6H02.5 l'Ai'.MENT WQUlRY : (.972 l 9%- 7923 
crncU4lilA'J'I, OH 4526.l~ l025 ROUTE t : i,oc #0292 ROU'l'E 0005 

INVOICE 
PLEASE PAY DIRECTLY ~~ROM THIS INVOICE 

c/o ?oe>l INVOICE jl : 50.J 4€-6Sii66 
S}\.."ll,'SON Cl(f{EK C:UO DATE : 9/3/19 
21 'ii SAIN'!' .ior.NS GOLF' DR i?O f ! N/A 
SJ!.J:NT i-.UGU.Sl'lNE, E'L 32092-l.0$.3 STORE# 
S04-!1$9-:li.l9J CVSTOMER 4 ! f.H):t.0552255 

!?ii.YER If : 9oioss22ss 
SVC ORO.!!:!~ # : 80220'.H918 
CF.EDIT TE~Ms, NET 30 DA'is 

MA::..=..::::.;TE::R:.:I=AL:::·.::.....:·if:..·___!J::.;l::.;•'S::.;'C:..:'·Rc:;.:!:..:P.:..:l;_;;;'l,_;_:O~--·-····_·....."-'···---------..---~:-:..:3~!IL..:-,.- --- .___ :_ UUT .·.PRICEl __ ,,,~~:.r .:~R.tcl'f""""TAx" 
5150~17 Ol'.F'ICE 0;!635588 

110 SERVICE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 1 $0.00 $0.00 
120 CAB.IiiET oiscwu:rni:J l $0,00 $0.00 
130 EXHAATION PATES CHJ;;CKBD 1. $0.00 $0,00 
400 SERVICE CHARGE 1 ~l'12::~s: $12. 55 
3102H l;o:., PLASTIC B}>w"!DA(il'l !lt·i l $6;7"1 %.n 
33129 QUli(ifi'lAL. 11'/P Bl4'1I1ACiES l-1,BD 1 $11;$19 $12 •.99 
43729 X.;LONG BJ\J,r.)i>,GE MEDIUM 1 $12 •. i9 $1~.i9 
44249 ELllS'l'!G STRiP SW\LL 1 P.25 $7.25 
44429 Li'.RGE PATCH. 2 "XJ", MED 1 $.U..:n $:Ll..:n 
50009 .....,TISEPTIC WIPt,:S Mi.':L'iiUM 1 $8,81 $8.81 
50539 ~.r,c:oHn.i. i?Ri.:t .itlMP uo~ 1 ~8,20 ~8.20 
51,030 HP.1'/D s.iu~rTtzER Sl'1ALL. 2 $1.47 $l~; 94 
5555 6 rmuNl!'ECTAN'l' WIPE l $8.50 $8,SO
70fli9 GAUZE Fi'.ll$ 3"K3" SMALL l $<1.82 H.8.272240 ROLl:.ER GAUZE 4" N»N-STE:R 1 $6.~7 $6.97 
73029 N0N-iullf!!R:.0:NT l?Arl Z":lO"SM l $?.59 $7.59 
80200 BL;>;STlC TA1'1~ l" X 5' /P.OLL l -$'7. 93" $7.93
82 420 RF.A!JY-RiP 2 ,, 1 $8.55 $8.55 
82630 l'lLAS'I'!C ACETYPE BMTDAG$ 3" l $7.38 n.3e 
91019 ~otp l>.11.CK, al·!i'-..Lt, l/l:KJX 1 $5.02 $5.02
92019 COLD PJ'.CK, LARGI<\ 1. 1/BOX 1 $5.i2 $5.72
100019 TRIPLE Al>l"TJBlC'!'lc ori,'l' SM' 1. $!l.5$ $9,55
1004.,9 HYI>ROCORTT!SONE CREAJ•; SM. l $8.23 $8.23102435 LlPAlil SM.At,L .1 $7.611 $7,84

··. J:i 92;;0 ALLBRGY m•:Lis1;- TABLET MED l $20.79 $20.79
15%20 Sl?l.IN'l'ER-OUT DISP MJ;1{j 1 !j:8.66 $8.66 

UNIT SUBTOTAL $2LL02 

REMIT TO : Cint.1ts SOIi-TOT.AL $213, 02
P.O. Bo;;; 6~1025 TAX. _$0.00 
C1NC1NNATI I OH •!5263-1025 TOrAL $2-LL02 

SlG~TURE :~_c...r..-~_· __ DATE;_·_.--~-----'--''---v_· _ 

'3 ct.e:>. S7aoo. 54loo0 
IC):l. 

°t\l.a l l9 

.· Page 1 of 1 

https://SOIi-TOT.AL
https://l>.11.CK
https://ROLl:.ER
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COMCAST j Account Number Billing Dale Services From Page 

1 8495741401110618 Aug 28, 2019 Sep oa, 2019 to Oct 01, 2019 1 of 3BUSINESS i 

Hello, 
Thanks for choo$fng Comcast B11siness. 

4---

Previous ba!ance 

Payr,mot • lhanl, you 

Balance forward 

Aug 18 

$251.03 

-$26"! .03 

$0.00 

Taxes, surcharges£,. fees 

New charges 

Pages $261.0~l 

$0.00 

$261,03 

0 Thanks for paying by Auto Pay 

Your electronic payment of $261.03 will be applied on Sep 19, 
2019. 

Your bHl explained 

• This page gives you a quick summary ofyour monthly 
bili. A detailed breakdown of your charges begins on 
page 3, 

'••••-•-•••••••••uK•K•"••••••••••-•------

Need help? 

• Visit business.comcast.com/myaccount or see page 2 
for other ways to contact us; 

Piea;lf; write your account r.urnoor 011 your cl"ltx:k or rnoney order 
•-••~•-••--•••••~•-•••••••••••••••••• •••••••--•• •,....... , ••.,•• ,., ... ,,., ..v~a-•• ..•,••••••••••••••••••••••h••••••••••••••••••••••••--•••••••••H•S••W•............. ••---.. • .•••••-..~.. ••••••-•••••••••••n••••n"""••••••••••-•• ..•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

••••••:•••••-•••••-• ••• ••••~•••••-~••""'"•M•••.,..,._• . ,:·., ....•...~ ..··•······--·····-·-.: 

COMCAST Account number 8495 74140 1110618 

BUSINESS Automatic payment Sep 19, 2019 

141 NW 16TH ST Please pay $261.03 
POMPANO BEACH FL 33060-5250 
965~-!0liO NO RP 28 20190828 NNNNt•,H,J!~N uooc1s:; (.1l'.J04 

Electronic payment will be applied Sep 19, 2019 
OFFICE SAMPSON CREEK COO 
C/OHOME:OFC 
5385 NNOB HILL RD 
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 

11I'' I• 11I'!I1111111 11 1,111 1,1111111111•1'I I11• ll11II I llli11lh 11 
COMCAST 
PO BOX71211 
CHARLOTTE; NC 28272-1211 

11l,l11ilh11i1llm1l•M1h1l11•H1ll1ll111ll,,l,,llllll'III• 

8495741401110618 □□ 261 □ 32 

~~fr,;n f\in MP ?H :}fl1:Q()R?fl !'-JNf.JMiJMMN- nnf~')7~r. f:lf!.1..l 
:::;..i=- ~-,-:;;,,...-==:,:,E",,...~,,_1::..,:=...::#'• ,..c:"·:::~~~.=:-~··~.:'.""...'.,•.:;;-,;.;:.::::.:..,.;.=:.=-=• =-~=:......;:.•n· =,.,._:,..,,-===~:--'f=,:-=.-=7-~~:--~ ~'11.,-.a~~-~~~ .:::._~":;,;::::::_.~;· .7,"...., =,,·.,..,.,-=..,..=::,-=-..,...=·--="L'?:";;K'""-.-;;=;;..!.....,;=.,.-..~~==-~'"..,.·-=-.-..,...-==.. ,_.,•.V-,-+-•...,....,.... ;••• .~.~•'"-::,_=_,,,.;;;_'===- =-"'==·= 



--
COMCAST Account Number Billing Date Services From Page 

8495 74140 1110618 Aug 28, 2019 Sep 08, 2019 to Oct 07, 20'19 3of3BUS.I NESS 

Corncast Business services 

rvsei~-;t 
Susiness VfrJeo 

De:uxe 50 
BLisiness !ntemet 

SialiclP • 1 

Voice Line 
Su::t,ness \!ob; 

Voice M,1il Servii::e 

:Equipment & services 

1V Box + Remote 

Equipmenl Fee 

lriterf\et 

Equipment Fee: 
Voice 

$l9.85 

$29.95 

$109.95 

$19.95 

$39.95 

$5.00 

$224.75 

$19.65 

$2,70 

$i6.95 

If/hat's included? 

Internet: Fast, reiiable internet on our Gig• 
speed nelwor.-; 

TV; Keep your emp1oye,3s ,nformed and 

cvstomers entertained 

Voice Numbers: (904)599-9003 

TI1is shows a servic,:: is included in your package: O 
Visit business,comcast.com/myaccolint ior more 

deta~s 

Other charges $16,63 

Bror:tdcas! 1V Fee $10,(,\{} 

Federa1 l,Jniversal St!rvice Fund $2.00 

Regulalo1y Cost Recover,, $0,55 

Dir.-cto1y UsHng Maneigernent Fee $2.00 

Voice Net1\,ork Investment $'2.00 

Additional inforrnation 

El·fr;Sctive Oc;tober ·10~ ;2019 JC~i wt!~ rnove to the·Sports and Ente-rtairnneni 
·· ·Pa<cl<-arn:J,wiU '"" 10,,ger-b,;;.,;vaiiable in PtB!a1:i@J-o;:.Dig,t;;;I.D;'/li;x,:.•..----------."-····· ... ... .. .. ......... ,. .... ........ ... . . • ........ --··-- ••••-. .•,••~•• •••-•-••••••••,••,-----••••••••. ~--.•-••'••--••-•••A-w.,••-•-••••••R..._~••w••,•-"•••• ., 

E/fecbve O:.:tober 29, 20 l 9, Comcast. is reaiigning the pro9rarn1nlng olfete\'.l in 
the 1150 10 ·t 199 c:hmine! tang,,t At such time, d1e,Gk th;, prograni Qt.ilde to 
1oc;;te Hw new c:hanne! positions tor any impacted programming . 

..he 1,,9ulalo1y cost recowiry is neili1er government mandated nor a lax, bu! ,s 
~:issesst,d by- Gorncast to rocovtx the costs of certain lectera!1 state arid loc;a1 
irnposilk.;ns reiated to voice services. 

lnrorrnation on pr<..'f}rai:rurier cont.rs~~, eJ-:pkations> wt1!ch could atfect our 
can-iage a( \h6 prbgran1rner~s cha11neis, C.an be found at 
http,'>://rny,xiinily.corn/(iontractrenewals/ or by camng 8£)6.216.8634 

·-:·,.. , ··:,·-":'"_, ·,~-----·-. ----- --- --·--:...-'·-~----- .. ,.,.......... ~:- .:...:·.. . ,..:, __:;· __ .....,:.. . ·'-•· .·· __ ·- '•- --

mailto:PtB!a1:i@J-o;:.Dig,t;;;I.D;'/li;x
https://business,comcast.com/myaccolint


Hopping Green crf' Sams 
Attorneys and CounselOfS 

119 S. Monroe Slrelll, Sle, 300 

__:..===='"'=. ==,,,==============----=-

Sampson Creek Community Development District 
c/o Governmental Management Services, LLC 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

General Counsel 
SAMPSO 00001 WSH 

FOR PROFESSIONAL .SERVICES RENDERED 

P.O. Box 6526 
Tallahassee, Fl 32314 

. 850.222.7500 

STATEMENT 

July 31, 2019 

=----·---=-=~-----------·----------

Bill Number 109118 
Billed through 06/30/2019 

06/03/19 JMW 

06/05/19 JMW 

06/07/19 JMW 

06/11/19 APA 

06/12/19 JMW 

06/12/19 AHJ 

06/14/19 AHJ 

06/18/19 JMW 

06/19/19 JMW 

06/21/19 JMW 

06/21/19 AHJ 

06/25/19 AHJ 

06/26/19 JMW 

06/28/19 MGC 

Confer with Torres regarding pool repair status and issues. 0.60 hrs 

Review proposed changes to pond repair agreement; confer with staff 0.50 hrs 
regarding same. 

Review draft meeting mfnutes; confer with staff regarding same. 0.40 hrs 

Prepare update to auditor letter response fiscal year end 2018. 0.80 hrs 

Respond to auditor request; confer with Heeking regarding pond agreement; 1.10 hrs 
confer with Mossing regarding financing options and history. 

Confer with Sweeting regarding budget hearing; prepare mailed and published 0.60 hrs 
notices of budget and operation and maintenance public hearings. 

Prepare mailed and published notices of fiscal year budget hearing and 0.30 hrs 
operations and maintenance hearing; confer with Sweeting regarding same. 

Meeting preparation; review agenda package materials; conference with staff; 1.90 hrs 
confer with Mossing regarding financing and notice issues. 

Meeting preparation; travel to and attend regular board meeting; return travel. 8.10 hrs 

Review and revise budget notices; confer with staff regarding same. 0.60 hrs 

Prepare mailed and published notices of fiscal year 2020 \Judget and operations 0.40 hrs 
and maintenance assessments. 

Confer with Sweeting regarding mailed and published notices. 0.10 hrs 

Confer with Heekin regarding pond repair agreement; revise agreement and 1.10 hrs 
provide same to Heekin and staff for execution. 

Review proposed partial release of encroachment documents and prepare 2.40 hrs 
revisions to same; review plat and Official records in connection with same; 
confer with Merritt regarding same; forward draft and final versions of partial 
release document to Johnson and Buchanan. 



Sampson Creek COD - General Co Bill No, 109118 Page 2 

==-====-==-====--===-=-===--------------=----=----=---====-=---------------------------
06/28/19 JEM Review issues regarding release of easement for pool construction. 

06/28/19 KFJ Prepare easement release; confer with Buchanan and Collazo. 

Total fees for this matter 

MATTER SUMMARY 

Jaskolski, Amy H. 

Papp, Annie M. -

Merritt, Jason E. 
Walters, Jason M. 

Jusevitch, Karen F
Collazo, Mike 

- Paralegal 

Paralegal 

.- Paralegal 

1.40 hrs 

0.80 hrs 

0.10 hrs 

14.30 hrs 

1.50 hrs 

2.40 hrs 

105 /hr 

105 /hr 

190 /hr 

175 /hr 

105 /hr 

175 /hr 

TOTAL FEES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER 

BILLING SUMMARY 

Jaskolski, Amy H. - Paralegal 1.40 hrs 105 /hr 
Papp, Annie M. - Paralegal 0.80 hrs 105 /hr 
Merritt, Jason E. 0.10 hrs 190 /hr 
Walters, Jason M. 14.30 hrs 175 /hr 
Jusevitch, Karen F.- Paralegal 1.50 hrs 105 /hr 
Collazo, Mike 2.40 hrs 175 /hr 

TOTAL FEES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL 

Please include the bill number on vour check. 

0.10 hrs 

1.50 hrs 

$3,330.00 

$147.00 

$84.00 

$19.00 

$2,502.50 

$157.50 

$420.00 

$3,330.00 

$3,330.00 

$147.00 

$84.00 

$19.00 

$2,502.50 

$157.50 
$420.00 

$3,3_ QO 

--- ---?:::'\ 
$3,330.00/ 

"-·~----· 

https://3,330.00
https://2,502.50
https://3,330.00
https://3,330.00
https://2,502.50
https://3,330.00


. 

The Lake Doctors, Inc. 
Aquatic Management Service, •·. 

. ;i~1tt.~~,~~?~~+~~~~~~~ 

3543 Stmc Road 419~ Winter Springs, FL 32708 
PH: 800-666-5253 

Bill To·................ •,,- ..•,•------..······...-.~----
\ SAMPSON CREEK COMMUNITV DEV DISTRl 
iOOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
!475 WEST TOWN !'L,-\CE 
]8UllE 114 
! ST. AUGUSTINE. Fl,ORIDi\ 32092 
f
!_____,_______ ,...,.. 

INVOICE 

lil'voice Questfons: 
Lakes@lakedoctors.com 

Payment.Questions: 
Paymei1ts@lakedoctors.com 

········-·--·--·'--·---~---"'"····............ ___ 
................. _ .......................................,..........._,,-..... _........ .. ........-.........- ,,... ·-. ·----·-..--,., ....._....__... -,........_............· -·~~------------····-·.............. _ 

Terms ln,·oice Date Renects Month of······-·~~~~~~~=..9r.~~~~~~~~-~:....-... .. ......,-.......-... Service ProvidedNitr 30 f)AYS 
•••••••....-.,.........~•-••--•-•~-~-•u~•-•••••••••,~•., ,.,_. '•• •••'•••••••••••-••.._.._~•.,~,,..i,,;••••••••--~-

··--·-·-·-·..·---·-·- ..···-·...----... ....,.1 , ............A .._un_t_,.........m_o
Item Description 

............................................•...... ; .... ., ............................·-·---------·--.......,_,_.,,,__ -----·-·--···----..-·.......,.. .·.. ·- .......................... ~·-~➔--- .. - . - ..
IMonthly WillcrManagemenl Ser·.-icc-R 1,100.00 

'fo help ensure prompt and accurate credit to your account, please include your 111:count number and invofoc numl1cr 011 your check and always 
includ<' your reinlttancc .stub with your payment. 

P\ensc vi~it W\vw;Jakedoctor·s.com for your local office conblct informntion. 

PLEASE DETACH & RETURN THI$ PORTION WITH PA Yiv!ENT 

BlllTo 

,SAMPSON CREEK COMMUNITY DEV DISTRI 
iGOVERN~·lENTAL l'vlANM.iEMENT SERVICES 
!475 WEST TOWN PLi\CE 
(SUITE l 14 
jST, AUGUSTINE. FLORIDA 32092 

c_. __,_, ••A••'•••••••<• .........-,••-•••••••-..--•-•••••••• .. ·•·•••••• ...••••••••••·•••••----------- ~•···--•~•·•' 
For address and contact updates, please email us at 

Frontdcsk(a)lakedoctors.coni. 

The Lake Doctors, lnc. 
3543 State RoaQ 419 

Winter Springs, FL 32708 

!. . . . ! 
Amount Enclosed ! 

..... ···- --1 

·.-.... -.-.........,............. ·.----·-..........._! 

,. .. .. ... . .. ... -. I ..-... -..-------....·•--.. 
[ '""'.~iS--r ::;:--

e i 8/1/2019 
,-, ..--~-------' 

Go Green! Contact us at Paymcnls(iglakci.loctors.com to 
hav.:- your invoices emailed. 

j IFPAVIN~BY CREDIT CAR~, FlLLOUTBEL0\1/ 
Mag1ercard Visa __ American Express 

Card #_-:---c-------------
Card Vcriliculioo # -~-----~ 
E;,:p.. Dqle ti------------~
Print Name ______________ 

Billiili!. Address: Che~:k box if same as above·- -.- . . . 

Signature ______________ 

https://Paymcnls(iglakci.loctors.com
https://W\vw;Jakedoctor�s.com
https://1,100.00
mailto:Paymei1ts@lakedoctors.com
mailto:Lakes@lakedoctors.com


BIL.L TO 
Sampson (.'redc CDD. 
219 SL fohrii GolfDrive 
.SL Augusruie, FL 32092 

I 

Invoice 
TERMS 

Due on receipt 

DESCRIPTION 

~oo\ (\f"\c~ 

o&O. S79CO· W,5@CO 
. .•. 

t:-6. 
f?:. d:·1-- l9 

·• 1NVOIQE# DATE 

SC819 8/2512019 

RATE AMOUNT 
..----

r;..._----~-----'------___.;.----1, I Tota•II $2,784.10 

STATE CEFff!FIEO CPC .043148 
• 

.............._ .. •·----• .......................-••••·•- -• . ----~.--------~ ..........c,,ea.•o..=•~--•,.=======······=.......=.......=.......=.....=......................,,.........---- ---

https://2,784.10


·. -, 
••I·• ' .. ' 

InvoiceRiverside. Manrigemenl Services, Inc 

Suite 105 
JacksQtwille, FL 32257 

amro 
Snm1Jsor1 Crctlt Cl)!) 
475 \V~~\ ToWit Pince 
Suite t 14 · 
S\. A\lg\LSline, R 32092 

Date 

24181\9/201!1 

-

Quantity ... / '" ,~::rip(iun 
. .. I 

fnc:!Jhy Mnlntcilfn~QJuJy I -Ji1\y3l,2011/.,. 
Mamte11~1\r.e. Sup lies · . .,,,.

/ 

P.O. No. Term$ Project--
-

Ra\e Amount 

3,717,?:R 3,717.28 
67.,57 62,.51 

Total $3,119.&5 

...................-···--·~"'"·······---



V 

Period Ending 08/05/19 

DISTR!Cl DAT!; SUPPLIES eRICE EMPLOYEE 
SC 
SAMPSON CRE~K 

7117/19 180g Sanding Block 4.48 K.H. 
7/17/19 
7/22119 

80g Saodfog Block 
Sanding Blook 

4.67 
5.47 

K.H. 
kH. 

71?.2/19 Paint 128 oz 32.98 KH. 
7/22119 Weed KBler 14.97 K.H_. 

TOtAL. $02.57 



,; 
RMS· SAMPSON CREEi{ COMMUNITY OEViiLOPMEtff Dl$TRICi 

MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS 
fOIHHE MONTll OF JULY 2019 

Qfilil. fum.rn. EmployeJt !,'les.crfollon 
711/19 I). 

712110 a 

7/3i19 6 

7/4/19 5 

7/5/19 3.5 

118/HI 4 

7/10/19 7 

7110/19 B 

i'JiZ/19 5 

7/16/19 7.5 

7/17f19 6 

7/19/19 G 

7/22/19 8 

7/24/l!l 8 

7126/19 6 

7/29/11) 6 

7/31119 7 

TOTAL 105 = 
MILES ~ 

K.H. Remo\'cd debliS lil a.U entr,111ce!;, all cs1m111on croas; along roadway, palk, pa~~ing lot, bl)ske1bal! a11d 
C'IUlls, tsoccer lieid, lin\!inily c:enlerand cen1~l11ry, chocked and thanged al !rash mceplacle11, checked 
r.prayed lor wasps, sl1al,glllened p110!1umllure, blew lea11a5 a11d deb1ls.o!t t,askctball and Ianni:; courts, 
palk; and 1•,•alk'way$ 

l<.H. Installed sleeves lorbo!la1d$ by baskolban cou1ls, applied coat o( palnl to bollird1raro1md baskelball 
and golr cart potll 

K.li. Remove debris a! ali <1n11,1n~es, aD common areas, ;mJtJg rii.uJway, pad<, padting lot, basi;elbiiR arid 
courts, soccer field, anienllY ce11l11r 011d cemetery, chec!<m;f iind chnnged Ill/ ltash teceplacl1>s, removed 
11ee anti debris blocking $lde1•1alk · · 

IU·I. Removed debrl$ al all lin1iance$, aft common a1ess, along road1•r,1y, pa!k, paddng_lol, bssketball and 
tennis courts, i:ocee:r fi!lld, amenity cenb;r f.lm/ cenl!llery, chedced incl changed lill i1ash receplatles, 
deb,is am! ieavesoll baskelbail and tennis court,;, park ulld walkway 

K.1-1. Removed debris al eQ enlrances, all common a,aas. slorig roadway, pai'.c, parking lol, ba•k"lball and 
tennis toMs, soccer lle/d, amenity center and cerootery 

l<.H. Reil'l()Ve d8btis al a!l entmni.es, .iU common areas, alono roadway, pa1k, paoong lol and bas~elball and 
tennis 1:01.uls, an,enlly center, soccer fi11ld and cenl&liuy, blew leaves. end debit$ c.»f bllskelbll~ ~nd 
courts, park lltld Walkways 

ltH. Remova<l dellris el all enhances, all oomrno11 a1ea&, along wadways, par!(, parldnn lol, amently cenler, 
btu,kelball and tennis courts, i,:,ccer fiold a1id cemelery; cnecked llllc! ehaoged al tr.isli recepioeles, 
leaves ond dabns off baskelba~ .and lenniS J;;Ourts, pane and walk,vays, 11pplied weed kU:er a1ound /f:Me 
at pall\ iind leilnis courl~, repaife4 and liflargale doo1on termlsro11!1, ehecl;'!d and sprayed f<:>rwasps 

a,M. Sl~.:¢0 repalied on side lo\lier, 1ep11lred paver.; neer splash pad, dusted cobwebs aitd rerr.oved \Yasp 
on amen11y b11lldlng, rcn10ved debli5 around arn\lnny center and raad1vays, repaire.d lennls GOUJ\ galo 

K.H, Rerr.oved debds at allenliances, eP coinmo11 areas, along 1oedways; emtmltyrooll!t, pafl<. pelldng lol, 
basketball a11d lennlscourts, seccer field and cemetery, che~ed and t-hllf!ged all lrl!~b recept.acles, 
leaves and debris ofl ba$kelbii• 11nd lem1is e-ouriJJ, pa1k anrj \113!11\'ll)ys 

KM. P1essura washed slide lower wrlate-, 1emo11ed d$brl$ 111 aH ent1anees, aH comrr.on 11reH, along 
pa<k., 11arll!ng lot, baijkelbal! 91\d lennls.courts, amenity center, 1.occerlield and cen1ele1Y, c:l!eck&d and 
chariged lratsh ,eceptaciu, repaired hole In dl)\vall In aarobkls ,oom, b!ew lei!Ves and {lebri$ off 
ba~ke\ball and tennis (Ourts. palk and walkw;lys 

l<.l-i. Remo~ed debds at all e11tmnces, oll OOtl\11\Qll aroa$, along roadways, park, p~rking lot, arnenl\y cenl~r. 
basketball and lenn~courtt, i;~ccerflelds and cemeteiy, cbeclced and changed alll1nh reeeplacles, 
repaired and sanded hole.In ivall In aeroblcs room, pitkad up sUppli&s, checked end sprayed lo! wasps 
and lie6_1s 

IOi. Sanded and appl!ad ooal of painI lo dcywail repair, checked &nd cllanged trasl! receptacles, 1em,lved 
debrl$ al iill cn11.incos, llll common areas, along roadwayt, pa*, par!(ing lol, basketball snd leiinls 
soc~r Held and "C-emete')', repaired 1'lindsce9e11 on hmn~ courts, blew leaves. and debris ofl iniskelbal! 
lannis: rourl$, pall<: and walkways 

K.H. Rumoved da~rl$ al a.II enltanca11, a!/ C01111ll0ll aro~, along 1011dwai,s. pnrk, par'omtg lol, amenlly center, 
baskalb"ll and lenn!s courts, aoccer lleld and celt181eiy, cheeked ;ind crnil\9ed a8 kash. rciceplacies, 
leaves and debris off bas~etball and lannls co1111s, parlt and walkways, rep11lred nel on. l&_11nis court 4, 
plcKcd up $Upplies. checked ,ancl sprayed (or\'r.isps, removed oid relay tor Ufa Tibbons from Irees 

K.H, Removed (l;,bris ;ii all on\fanc:es, al common ,ueas, along roadways, omer,l\y cenler, palk, p1ukin9 lot, 
baskelball and lrmnlscouJls, so~cer rre.ld nnd cen,elory, checked and changed a" l!.!$h ,ecupiatl~s, 
Inspected and replaced broken baskelbal nels, cl\ecked and sptayed for1'111$ps, lnspeGied ood replilmd 
1•,lndi:ccean and nets 011 tennis cour1s, lnsp11cled playground and so<x;or net~ · 

K.H. ~onmved deblls al all arilraMes, au common areos, &long roadway$, park, pruklng fol, emenlty ceniet, 
besl<elball and tennis coons, ~occer lle!d and ~em&hiry, checked and changed oil trasti receplacles, 
1eeves a11d rl<itiris oll ba.llolblll! arid tennis c:aurt,;, palk end \'l,llltwayi, checked im!I sprayed lru wasps, 
blow leave,; In bllsh<1s around lennls courts end removed \Q dumpster 

K.li. Roinoved d<1bris. al an enlranGet, au common areas, alc>11111oadvr.iys, palk, pelkln9 IOI, amenUy center, 
beikelball u11d lenrifs courts, sot:eer Ueki and rometery, thecl..-ed 11nd change<! nil tram taceplades, 
Teavv11 and dobris off buk&tbsO and tennis courts, pari!. end walkways, clled;ed end sp1.iyed for well.M, 
e.pplled weed !tiller lo vie1nls around tennis GOUrls 

l<.H. R11move debris al a11 e11iit1111;e,;, ell common ereas, along fo11d1vayi, ba$1Celba» 11m:l lennls ci111rl6, park, 
pandno lo!, ioc~er field and cems.leiy, die.eked and dlangod el ka$h NcePtacles, blew loaves and
off ba$ke!ballend tennis courts, pall\ and walkways, cheeked end sprayed ro1weGJ)$, $ltai9hlened pDol 
furniture, applied w&ed ld!!et lo waedit In bushes io park!11g lot, repaired wind~reen oo tennis couitt 

'Mileage Is reimbur.ab!e per ~ectlan 112.061 Flo/Ida Slal\lles Mileage Rate 2009-0,4~5 

SAMPSON CREEK 

.-.-,,::.:.:-,._t..:-:.-·.:~-•-tsi •i ... .,,_._ ~---•"-" - ••. 

.. . .. -. . . -:, .· •.:: ~-.r . -- . -.. -.-.,.~-..:. 

https://comrr.on
https://entmni.es


· 

. .. ·.·:.~ --...-v,.a,~--....,~--"_.,... ..1t. ...,l:"..,-" '-"-"V...,__t') ..&..L.LV• .·~·-··· 
. . 

• Supply Systems ♦ S~r:vice ♦- .Sqlutions 
. . 

• .,...,,..---,,--;----",--'-,-~_,...;~-.....-~-----,-,.',--..,......,-....---~-.,..--------,
C!JstonierNo/ lnvoi~~No.> · · Jnvoic1fDa.te 

Box 6220. . . 1----'---6'--8--'8'"'"'2-2"""-•------... :-4'--~s""""s.;...2....$'-6-~-+-----'"-o-_8-/-1.....5/-2-_0-1~9----1 
· Spartanh!D'"g SC 29304--6220 ·~============:==ti=::=::;::::;::::;::::::c:=:=:::;::=:;:::::::::==::===:::=~

:sales P~rson. P.O. Nu~l)er.; ,Terms . ---
Bob ]e>nes . .. \KATE' . NET 30 DAYS 

OUR TRUCK• ·· . 09/14/2019 

351 • 11101 nmna111~111111 shjp To: 

SAMPSON CREEK CODSAMPSON GREEK CDD .· . 219 ST, JOHNS GOLFDR. •ST JOHNSGOLF;&'C.c.:.sWIM CLUB ST JOHNS GOLF & C.t. SWIM CLUB205 SAINT-JOHNS GOLF DR . - SAINT AUGUSTINE Fl.. 32092 

,:: . : .· ..· ·. .:_ :·: .·· :··.... ·. 

Th~nk'yoo for your business! 

Curlotnei:Name• Customer No. Invoice No. ' Invoice Datli E68822 45882!>6 · I 08/lS/2019 $332.00 

ChecltNti; •· · AmountPaid ·- I 
Please write your custr:uner nuiribe'r onyeur check.·· 

:Make checks. payable to: SQU'fHEASTERN PAPER GROIJP, INC . . : :.··· . .. .. . 

PO BOX 890671 -·• . .· • .Soutbeast~m Pap~r Group, Inc. CHARLOTTE NC 28289;_0671 

.....\\ 

ST AUGUSTINE 'FL. 32092~1053 

027061, 4 ·,;iss40.4 WHITE urti:IVERsALf.l/F'oto ioWEL . - 4 ·.··•- · 
•. 058143 : ;_1••·.:.••. )(76S8QK.BLACK '3$:X.58. )..:I!IIEJl ci;o)": . . ·. >4 . 
.• 998100 FUEi,,; AD'..!tiSTM(!:NT > ... " ... .. ... .. . i 

ScW·:.57;;,oCJ. 
.. g44,c:O / . 
·~ S; ;;iCa- tc.i. 

**A.SK ABOUT· EMAILED INVOICES ANO STATtMEfol'TS** . • . 
OFFICES wri..L BE 'CLOSED ON "1QNDAV SEPT 2ND ll'i OBSERVANCE QF LA1$0R DAY HOLIDAY 

.. S-38~34 
$43;41.
-.•s5,oo·· 

Pagel of! 

$332,00• 

$0.00 .. 
. $0000 ·j 

.·$332'.00 

.. ·-··~·.. 
~~-;__-a;:;s:;;;;L:;- ·"·=%-e',-:'"~·~;';-_ti,,.::C..<'aiwil:,;"ll<~~~~~;;-2,,,,,~{-::;:,- :: -:: :ex.=~::-.::""::...'..-.aa--;:;,~:-:-:-~:~,!;,~,.;..,..;_~_:;;'£~.• ~.. • .. : .,. :"'-~~"'.!:~~~ 

https://Jnvoic1fDa.te


Wed, Jul 31, 2019 Legal Ad Invoice 
9:54:21AM 

The St. Augustine Record 
Send Payments to: 

The St Augusting Record Dept 1261 
PO Box 121261 

Dallas, TX 75312-1261 

Acct: 15660 Name; SAMPSON CREEKCDD/GMS 
Phone: 9049405850 Addre$S: 475 W TOWN PLACE, STE 114 
E-Mail: 
Client: SAMPSON CREEK CDD/GMS City: SAINT AUGUSTINE State: FL Zip: 32092 

Ad Number: 0003194443-01 Caller: SARAH SWEETING Paytype: BILL 
Start: 07/31/2019 Issues: 1 Stop: 07/31/2019 

Placement: SA Legals Rep: Melissa Rhinehart 
Copy Line: SAMPSON CREEK COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER THE ADOP 

. ~:-; ~ --~­
...:'./- ---~·· 

--······-··--..·····-····-----



Wed,Jul31, 2019 Legal Ad Invoice
9:54:21AM 

The St. Augustine Record 

Lines 93 
Depth 12.50 
Columns 2 

Price $381.44 

Send Payments to: 
The St. Augusting Record Dept 1261 

PO BQx 121261 
Dallas, TX 75312:-1261 

!,A.'111'.'i{),'i ~;IU,f,KCOMJ,Wr,;JTI' f•J•n'~J:)J'~!F,'-, msnm.'l 
NOT!C!i OJ' l'U..1.1(' !f.M.1!.IS() J(l (:ONSllllili nu; AlltlJ'IIU;,/ (WU.It t"Ui-

~i~1-:l\1Mil~~~{f.J'~~~tJi\rj1m{iM1~J'1\';:;~~~~~tti~i }:!r.fn;·,
A!iSf,'!,'l~mtir.r... Mi!.lt'110), o~·."-,; ~'>'iF-'iS~JF,1\"T Kou. AND ·.rm: u:,,,
cm.(.t;q1()l'J, ANO liN!-1)1lCBtK.'ll" W' nIB SA~m, ANJJ Nl.'llf_'.~ 1)1,' 
.KEU\iUll.llOAlmOl'.SUl'l'.l\\"l..'iOIIS'.~11'.f:r!NC'.,. 

Vl'«.•m.l11g. l'llb!fo H."ll'!~'•~•'11!,gul;u: ~k•IJ•S. 

u~~it;r~~.;f!r:~i~~Lr:;, \:~:i1tJ1!t1:!tci~t!;i~:t{f:\;:t~!~::t,:~~!J~!. -~~~lt:::~::~~: 
ht~~ 

DATE: ;\\ltilR'.:l, ZOl_9 
lk~lp,m. 
$1. Ji,;n;; (p!(,t,: (\\lli!1 ry Gui> 
M~ctlng..k-00:m 
1 l!i s, John~ (J,:,JfD,+,~ . 
SI. ,\u11:11,tini!, .Ffodda t2(!9! 

Tli'vtE: 

l•f,, Fiw;..~ 'L'l'i:.-t ~(i.Jt~/'!.:'.O~(l_ ~b; !iJi-:.tiir.l i,fktnf.~ f;:, ~h·u~ !lh~· ('~.!tlV j.:.,_'\_ ~•,j!;\.t.d'i~i' C:1j!kd 
,l,;, l.,_-.;t,r.,t:i11~eAI;. i=11p:11;:(-1..~ ~~u ,(t,!j'UJ:b d~i,d..:,r,·d lltt>]"!l'l'\"_. ill'Ui ,,1idn tlm1'1h· n.1Ut:d tliir 
~¥.i-l=:.~µh.1.l~L"I- l~p:1.11-11"!6 ,;~n tht :~nmi~:ii.Jt~ -;hl.:f✓,_fith.~f ttrf~,~,,,. by :-m~k,Ji' ~it ~• ~,itt ln":<;,( 
tu. i!r thi'.'-"~ 1':..:~,-::--tnhN· ~~0!(, f~ ~~. ·u~r..("""2fl'f. l.JJ_ r-wt ~-olfr i.l~-.r.~tl~hl J.~c-l:..:,b< t~•J~,! r 
t;l~:}·~~~i:~;:.i:: ;a~~,l~t::;r~s~::,~-.~:1~f.~;:,:t~:r::t~lt;~::; ~!~~·;l~~:~~C}~l~ 
a!:01, ,~'l.U>i J1•~1a ~l 1''i. ll- lt_..,_<~ 1-i" fii J1:, l:O• !J~_..;ttii-l°> ~-d~:;..~H ki ;;:~i!.ito:t tc'~-;;~-;;,:i:titt"f.;.l;. c;i;;t th.._,.

~k~1t'~~1:;1~!,,;::i~:t~:it1\~:J:s~J:~!~\~~!!t~}!i:f!;~~l/::~~.b•~~ ~•~i·• t,~ 1t:1 r:1;n~~·, 

'c.-::.:::·-:··•-:_·.--­
,~:-.-.. <'. ·-

https://nmi~:ii.Jt
https://f.M.1!.IS


Wed, Jul 31, 2019 Legal Ad Invoice 
9:54:21AM 

The St Augustine Record 
Send Payments to: 

The.St. Augusting Record Dept 1261 
PO Box 121261 

Dallas, TX 75312-1261 

bH'11.~•) •1 :,,~'<"(,-.j 
l.:ih..~(~:;;-. M?.~.fl~~---:: 

:.•1·· , ..,,,~c~•c®✓ 
.. {SJGCC) •. I 

.•.....,:,•········; .........:...:...;.. __: .....................,......,..) 



Invoice~ Date Invoice# 

&'lf20l9 2392Unicorn 
Vv'eb Development, Inc. 

BiilTo 

GOVERNMENTAL l'v!ANAGEMENT SERVICES, Ll.,C 
SAMPSON CREEKCDD 
475 WEST TOWN PLACE, SUITE 114 
WORLl) GOLF VILLAGE 
S'r. AUGUSTlNE, FL 32092 

P.O.No. Terms Project. 

Quantity 

PO P,oc. 762 • Hlddk,burg, r-L 32050 • 904.282.9338 • 866.370.8 i8 l 

350.00 

$350.00 

bobbi@unicon1-web.com 



AP300R YEAR-TD-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER RUN 9/10/19 PAGE 1 
*** CHECK NOS. 000180-050000 SAMPSON CREEK - CAPITAL RESERV 

BANK B SAMPSON CREEK CDD 

CHECK VEND# ...•. INVOICE .....•..EXPENSED TO,.. VENDOR NAME STATUS AMOUNT •.•. CHECK ..••• 
DATE DATE INVOICE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS AMOUNT # 

8/21/19 00008 8/20/19 08202019 201908 600-20700-10000 17,000.00* 
REIMB GF TOPOGRAPHIC/TREE 

8/20/19 08202019 201908 300-10100-10000 * 17,000.00 
REIMB GF TOPOGRAPHIC/TREE 

8/20/19 08202019 201908 300-13100-10000 17,000.00-* 
REIMB GF TOPOGRAPHIC/TREE 

SAMPSON CREEK CDD 17,000.00 000180 

9/09/19 00065 9/06/19 182314 201908 600-53800-60000 1,852.13* SVCS THRU 8/31/19 
9/06/19 182315 201908 600-53800-60000 * 4,093.05 

SVCS THRU 8/31/19 
MATTHEWS DESIGN GROUP 5,945.18 000181 

TOTAL FOR BANK B 22,945.18 

TOTAL FOR REGISTER 22,945.18 

SAMC SAMPSON CREEK $ROSINA 

https://22,945.18
https://22,945.18
https://5,945.18
https://4,093.05
https://1,852.13
https://17,000.00
https://17,000.00
https://17,000.00
https://17,000.00


SAMPSON CREEK 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

Capital Projects Fund 

Check Request 

Date Amount Authorized By 

August 20, 2019 $17,000.00 Sharyn Rosina 

Payable to: 

Sampson Creek COD v#8 

Date Check Needed: Bud2et Category; 

8/20/19 

034.600.20700.10000 

001.300. IO100. I 0000 

001.300. 13100.10000 

$17,000.00 

$17,000.00 
{$17,000.00) 

Jn dedU f dR edten se o Fun s ~eouest 

REIMBUSRE GF FOR TOPOGRAPHICfIREE SURVEYS 

(Attach suooorting documentation for reauest.) 

https://17,000.00


Project Manager Alex Acree ~ 
MATTHEWS 
C>E:SIGN GROUP 

Ernesto Torres 

Sampson Creek Community Development District 
September6,2019

475 We.st Town Place 
Invoice No: 182314 

Suite 114 

St Augustine, FL 32092 

Project 16080.00 Sampson Creek COD 

This invoke includes charges for tasks performed for your project, including: 

Coordination with Ernesto 

Pool Enclosure Review at 1874 Forest Glen Way 

Avgust coo Meetlng 

Preparation of Engineer's Report 

Prepare for COD Roadway Presentation 

Please call Alex Acree if you have any questions or concerns regarding your project. 

For billing inquiries, please contact our Accounting Department. 

Professional Services through August 31, 2019 

Phase 001 

Professional Engineer 

Project Engineer 

Administrative 

Total labor 

Hours 

9.00 

3.00 

4.50 

Rate 

135.00 

95.00 

SO.OD 

Amount 

1,215.00 

285.00 

225.00 

1,725,00 

Phase 999 Reimbursable ·Expenses 

Mileage 46.83 

Total Expenses 46.83 

llx 17 B/W 2.0 Coples@ 0.50 1.00 

11 X 17 S/W 3.0 Copies @ 0.50 1.50 

8.5x11P,/W 4.0 Coples@ 0.25 1.00 

Color 8,5 x li 82.0 Coples @ 0.40 32.80 

Color 8.5 x 11 110.0 Copies @ 0.40 44.00 

Total Reprodu,:tions 80.30 80,30 

Total Due: $1,852.13 

7 Waldo Street, St. Augustine, FL 32084 I P: 904.826..1334 J F: 904,826.4547 I ,vww.MDGinc.com 

Invoices are due upon receipt. Prompt payments are critical to keeping Yotir project on SC/ledu!e. MDG accepts ao major credit cards 
for a 3.5% convenience fee. Payments not received within 30 days of the invoice date are comiideredpast due and all wol(( and 

sub171it/a/s w11f be placed on hold unt11 payment is rece/Ved along with finance changes of 18% annual accrued. 
We apprecia/e YO/Jf bllsiness and rooperalion with timely payments, 

46.83 

https://vww.MDGinc.com
https://1,852.13
https://16080.00


Project 16080.00 Sampson Creek COD Invoice 182314 

Billed to Date 

Current Due Prior Biiled Billed to Date 

Labor 1,725.00 59,299.02 61,024.02 

Expense 127.13 3,350.64 3,477.17 

Interest o.oo 2.35 2.35 

Totals 1,852.13 62,652.01 64,504.14 

7 W_aldo Street, St. Augustine. FL 32084 I P: 904.826.1334 I F: 904.826.4547 I www.MDGinc.com 

Invoices are d1111 upon receipt. Prompt payments are critical to keeping y'QUr project Oil schedule. MDG accepts all major credit cards 
for a 3.5% convenience fee. Payments 1101 rece/ved within 30 days of /he invofoe date are considered past due and all work and 

submittals will be placed on./10/d until payment Is rece/Ved along with f111ance changes of 18% annu.il accrued. 
We appreciate your business and cooperation wi/h timely payments. 

Page 2 

www.MDGinc.com
https://16080.00


GMS Monday, September 9, 2019 at 8:41:32 AM Eastern Daylight 'Time 

Subject: Fwd: Invoice from Matthews Design Group - 16080.00-Sampson Creek COD 

Date: Friday, September 6, 2019 at 4:30:26 PM Eastern Daylight Time 

From: Ernesto Torres <etorres@gmsnf.com> 

To: Sharyn Rosina <srosina@gmssf.com> 

Attachments: Project 16080.00 Invoice 0182314.pdf 

Sharyn please pay from General Fund. 

Sincerely, 

Ernesto Torres 

Governmental Management Services, LLC 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
World Golf Village 
St. Augustine, Florida. 32092 
P: (904) 940-5850 Ext 403 
F: (904) 940-5899 
E-mail: etorres@gmsnf.com 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: "Danielle Szalkowski" <danlelle@mdginc.com> 
Subject: Invoice from Matthews Design Group-16080.00-Sampson Creek CDD 
Date: September 6, 2019 at 4:21:34 PM EDT 
To: etorres@.gmsnf.cgm 

Cc: saQrojectfile@mdginc.com 
Reply-To: dan iel\e@mdginc.com 

Please find attachedthe current invoice for the 16080.00-Samoson 
Creel< CDU proJect.-lf"you nave any questmns, pfease leel free to contact 
me. 

Thank you for your business - we appreciate it very much. 

Sincerely, 

Danielle Szatkowski 
7 Waldo Street 
St. Augustine, FL 32084 
(904) 826-1334 
danielle@mdginc.com 

We arWIJ~ase.d_-J:.Hlnrunc.e that we.now acce,J!: al~~~-~ creditc a; 1 a :1:So/0 ee a ao convemen e ana. ex, , or o r .
cWeniJ. ease co tac . tft/Jl.ccountmg 'Bepar en o ore Meta,ls. 

Page 1of2 
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Project Manager Alex Acree ~ 
MATTHEWS 
DES{c;;.N GROUP 

f rnesto Torres 
Sampson Creek Community Development District 

September 6, 2019
475 West Town Place 

Invoice No: 182315
suite 114 

St Augustine, FL 32092 

Project 16080.02 Sampson Creek CDD - Roadway Maintenance 

This invoice includes charges for tasks performed for your project, including: 

Finalize Construction Plans 03L\,uoO 
Survey and Geotech Coordination 

Preparation of Cost Estimate for Roa.:/way Resurfacing 

Please call Alex Acree if you have any questions or concerns reg<1rding your project. 

For bliling inquiries, please contact our Accounting Department, 

Professional Services through August 31. 2019 

Phase 002 Construction Engineering & Inspection Servites 

Hours Rate Amount 

Professional Engineer .7$ 135.Q(J 101.25 

Professional Engineer 29.00 135.00 3;9i5.Q0 

Total Labor 4,016.iS 

Phasi! 999 Reimbursable Expenses 

Color 11 x 17 

Color 11 x 17 

Total Reproductions 

4L0 Copies @ 0.80 

55.0 topii!s @ 0.80 

32.80 

44.00 

76.80 76.80 

Total Due: $4,093.05 

Billed to Date 

Labor 

Expense 

Interest 

Totals 

Current Due 

4,016.25 

76.80 

0.00 

4,093.05 

Prior Billed 

16,493.75 

431.11 

27.95 

16,95Z81 

Billed to Date 

20,510.00 

507.91 

27'95 

21,045.86 

7 Waldo Street, St. Augustine, FL 32084 I P: 904.826.1334 I F; .904,826.4547 f lf,'Ww.MDG!ncxom 

Invoices are due upon receipt. Prompt p,,ymenls are cri/ical lo kOElping yoor project 0/1.schediile. MOO acr:epfs a/i major ctedit cards 
for a3.5% convenience fee. Pa.vments not received within 30 days of the irwoice date a,e eon5kiered pasi due and all work and 

submittals wlil be placed an hold until payment is received a/oflg wift1 finance dlilllges of 18% annuaJ-accmed, 
We appreciate youibusiness ,md c;aoperalion with rimely payments. 

https://16080.02


GMS Monday, September 9, 2019 at 8:41:27 AM Eastern Daylight Time 

subject: Fwd: Invoice from Matthews Design Group - 16080.02-Sampson Creek CDD" Roadway 
Maintenance Report 

Date: Friday, September 6, 2019 at 4:29:30 PM Eastern Daylight Time 

From: Ernesto Torres <etori'es@gmsnf.com> 

To: Sharyn Rosina <srosina@gmssf.com> 

Attachments: Project 16080.02 Invoice 0182315.pdf 

Please pay from Capital Reserve. Thanks 

Sincerely, 

Ernesto Torres 

Governmental Management Services, LLC 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
World Golf Village 
St. Augustine, Flotida 32092 
P: (904) 940-5850 Ext 403 
F: (904) 940-5899 
E-mail: etorres@gmsnf.com 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: "Danielle Szalkowski" <danielle@rndginc.com> 

Subject: Invoice fn;,m Matthews Design Group - 16080.02-Sampson Creek COD - Roadway 
Maintenance Report 
Date: September 6, 2019 at 4:21:34 PM EDT 
To: etorres@gmsntcom 
Cc: sallli,1jectfile@mdginc.com 
Reply-To: danie11e@mdginc.com 

Plea~e find attached t~ current invQice for the.16080.02-Samoson 
Cree1,<.CDU·-1Roaawav amtenance Keoort pro1ect.1fyou have any 
questions, p ease reel ree to contact rrte. 

Thank you for your business - we appreciate it very much. 

Sincerely, 

Danielle Szalkowski 
7 Waldo Street 
St. Augustine, FL 32084 
(904) 826-1334 
danielle@mdginc.com 

Page 1of2 
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Community Development District 

Supplemental Engineers Report for Series 2019 Capital 
Improvements 
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This report serves as a supplemental addendum to the adopted Sampson Creek Community 
Development District Capital Improvement Plan dated November, 2000. 

To serve the residents of the Sampson Creek Community Development District, the District 
developed and adopted a Capital Improvement Plan in November of 2000 to allow it to finance and 
construct certain transportation, recreation and other facilities within and adjacent to the District. 
To the best of our knowledge, all of the facilities contemplated in the November, 2000 report have 
been completed. 

The facilities owned and/or operated by the District include stormwater facilities, roadways, 
landscaping, hardscape and an amenity center. Specifically, the District owns and maintains 29 
stormwater ponds, approximately 39,800 sf of interior roads within the community, common area 
landscape, hardscape and decorative street lights at each entrance to the community. The interior roads 
contain both 20’ and 24’ wide pavement sections with curb and gutter. Additionally, the District owns 
and maintains the amenity center which consists of a swim club, swimming pool and splash pad, fitness 
facility, 4 tennis courts, playground, volleyball, court, activity field and basketball courts. 

These facilities have been designed and permitted to support the full build out of the community, which 
consists of 799 single-family detached residential units, and the amenity center, all located within the 
1,015 acre boundary of the CDD. Currently, the entire 799 homes as well as the amenity center 
have been developed and constructed. 

This supplemental report reflects the anticipated Capital Improvements for the years 2019 – 2021. 
A listing of projects identified by residents as desired improvements are included on the following 
page. Be advised that the estimated costs shown on this list are based on historical information and 
may vary from actual costs at the time the improvements are completed, while maintaining a max overall 
total of $2,200,000. 
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Sampson Creek - Engineers Report 

Sampson Creek Community Development District 
2019-2021 Potential Capital Expenses 

Description Estimated Cost 

Road Resurface $1,900,000 

Amenity Enhancements $150,000 

Recreational Enhancements $150,000 

Overall Total: $2,200,000 

NOTE: 
All costs shown are estimated and may be different than actual costs when final proposals are received 
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Location Map 

The information presented in this report is accurate, to the best of our knowledge, and has been derived 
from personal knowledge of the project, coordination with other District staff and review of District records, 
including the 2016 Engineer’s Report. 

Please contact me at your convenience if you have any questions. 

Sincerely yours, 

Matthews Design Group 

Alex R. Acree, P.E 
Senior Project Manager 
P.E #73155 
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Sampson Creek Community Development District 
9655 Florida Mining Blvd.• Bldg. 300, Suite 305, Jacksonville, Florida 32257 

Memorandum 

Date: September 18, 2019 

To: Sampson Creek Board of Supervisors 

Jim Oliver, Richard Whetsel 

From: Brian Stephens / Operations Manager 

Kate Trivelpiece / Amenity Manager 

Re: Sampson Creek CDD 

Monthly Operations Report 

The following is a summary of activities related to the field operations of the Sampson Creek 
Community Development District. 

Amenity Center/ Pool Deck Maintenance: 

1. The pool deck was readied for Hurricane Dorian which included securing all of the deck 

furnishings and trash cans. 
2. The tem1is court wind screens were secured prior to Hurricane Dorian. 

3. The AC filters have been changed. 
4. Two (2) GFCI outlets were replaced. 
5. The play structure and surrounding area is being treated for Wasps daily. 

6. The hand rail was re secured on the steps at the rear pavilion. 
7. Five (5) damaged rocks were replaced on the rock wall at the playground. 

8. All of the teoois wind screens were re installed and the pool furniture was placed back on the pool 
deck once the threat from Hurricane Dorian past. 

Amenity and Recreation Manager: 

1. We had a great turnout for the Back to School Bash at the Pool on August 25"'. 

2. The slide is closed for the season and we will no longer have lifeguards on the weekends. 
3. We had a free Demo Class by the Kat Dance Studio on the 10th 

. They will start dance classes in 
the aerobics room on Tuesday nights for ages 3-12. 

4. The new fitness center dumbbells, balls, weights and stands have arrived. 
5. We held the Trivia Trot SK this past Sunday with a good turnout. 



Upcoming Events: 

1. P5 will begin their new Youth Soccer league on Friday, September 20th 
. 

2. The fitness center and aerobics room is scheduled to be painted on Thursday & Friday, October 
3,d & 4th_ 

3. We will be holding the Home Improvement Show at the Golf Club on September 24th
• 

4. The SJGCC Jags bus outing is scheduled for Sunday, October 13 th 
• With enough interest, we will 

be holding a I day kids camp to encourage more sign-ups. 

Landscape/ Irrigation: 

1. Pine straw is scheduled to be installed in September. 
2. The new drainage bas been installed by the basketball court. 
3. Irrigation checks have been completed. 
4. RMS and Duval Landscape continue to have weekly landscape inspections. 
5. A new irrigation controller has been installed. 

Ponds: 

l. Lake Doctors continues to treat all of the lakes twice monthly. 

Secnrity: 

1. Off Duty SJSO Officers continued patrols at various times this month. 
2. Central Security is patrolling the neighborhood and amenities. 

Other Projects: 

1. The entrance lighting at Stonehedge has been repaired. 
2. A light check was performed on all of the district owned street lights. 
3. The roadway storm drains were cleaned prior to Hurricane Dorian. 
4. Multiple dead preserve trees have been removed. 

Resident Questions/Comments: 

1. None at this time. 

Should yon have any questions or comments regarding the above information, please feel free to 
contact me at (904) 627-9271 or Rich at (904) 759-8923. 
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